GAMINGeSYSTEMS o

MODULE 3

MK3-V7MOD-0001
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS & HARDWARE ., cGaming & systems

©2000 BALLY GAMING AND SYSTEMS ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119



For Customer Service and Information:
+1-702-896-7772 outside the U.S.
1-877-GO BALLY (877) 462-2559 in the U.S. and Canada
896-7772 in Las Vegas
FAX +1-702-896-7710
or visit our website at http://www.ballygaming.com



Module 3

Assemblies, Parts, & Hardware Table of Contents

[ o T o3 =T Lo IO 4 - S 7
2ND Keyswitch and Shipping .. ...ooooi e e e e e e e eeeeas 7
Game Maker-7200°, 7217, and 7219 Lock Requirements ..............cccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicin, 8
Game Maker Slant-7200® Lock ReqUIr€mMENtS .........ccuvviiiieeeiieciiiiieee e 8
Upright and Casino Lock Requirements.............oouiuuiiiiii e 9
Slant LOCK ReQUIrEMENTS .........eiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeees 9
Bar LOCK REQUIFEMENTS ... e e e e e e e s 10
Game MaKer®MONILOrS .........ccciiiieeneneeeeneee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeenees 10
Game Maker® Circuit Boards......... . 11
Game Maker® Programmable Devices and Batteries ...........cccoooemiiiiiinniccieennncceeennns 12
Game Maker® HHIumINation ... s 12
Game MaKer® CabIes ... s s s s s e e e s sen s s s s s s e e e e e s e e nnnna s a e e e e e e ennnnns 13
Denomination Change Kits for Game Maker® Machines With XS1200 Or Asahi Seiko
g 1o 0 0T =T 17
Game Maker® Tower Lens SelecCtion..............eiiiiiiiiiiiccccccccrs e e s e e e 17
{02011 0 WAXoTo2=Y o] Lo gST=1 L= o £ Lo o 1= POt 18
Coin Mechanisms, INC. RFI CC-16, .....coooiiieeceee e 18
Coin Mechanisms, INC. IC-T6 .......ciiiiii i e e e e e e e e e e 19
Coin Mechanisms, INC. CC-B2........cccoeiiiieeeeecee e e e e e e e e e e 20
Coin Mechainisms, INC. [C-82 ........cccoiiiiiiieeee e e 21
Coin Mechainisms, INC. MC-62 .........ccooiiiiicee e e e e e e 21
Coin Controls, INC. CONUON .....uueiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaeenenne 22
DX COIN ACCEPLOIS ..ottt et e e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e eaaaeeeeeeesbaeeeeeenes 23
N | S O70] [ g W AN oTot=Y o] (o] £ TN PR 24
R 7 & G - T (SN 25
VT72xX Cabinet ASSEMDIY ..o e 25
Cabinet Power Cable ASSEMDIY .......ccoooiiiiiee e 27
Hopper Cable ASSEMDIY ... 28
Starter/Ballast Assembly, T20VAC 60 Hz. ........cooiiiiiiiieeeee e 29
Starter/Ballast Assembly, 220VAC 50 Hz. ........coiiiiiii e 30
Card Rack/Backplane ASSEMDIY .........coooiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e eeaanes 31
MPU Board/Tray ASSEMDIY ......coooiiiiiieeeiee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeennnnas 32
Power Supply AS-04238-0005 ..........oiiiiiiieieiiieeeie e ———————— 33
Transformer, 120VAC 50/60 Hz. E-00122-0223 .........oouiiiiiiei e 33
Transformer, 220VAC 50/60 Hz. E-00122-0224 ...........uuoeiieee et 34
Bell & Receptacle E-00664-0466 ...........ccccoeeurueiieeiiiiiieeeeeeee e e et e e e eaaaanes 34
TOWEE SEIECHONS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaeeeeeesnnnnnnnans 35
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m; ,9

Assemblies, Parts, & Hardware Table of Contents (cont.)

Three Meter ASSEMDIY ... et e e et e e e e e aaa e e e e eannaaeeeene 37
Bill Acceptor Housing JCM/Mars/Ardac AS-06602-0003 ............ccceeiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeece e 39
JCM Bill Acceptor E-01100-(SEr€S) ..cuuurururuiieiieieeeeieeeeeetiee e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaa e e e e e e eaaeeeeennnnnes 39
Mars Bill ACCePtOr E-01124-(SEIES) ..uuuiieeiiiieeeeieeeeee e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeennnnas 40
Game Maker-7200™ With XS1200 Hopper Coin-Specific Parts ..........ccccooevviviiieeieeiinnnnnn. 40
V7200 Door AS-07512-SERIES ... 42
V7219 Door AS-07210-SERIES ... 43
Display Glass Light ASSEMDIY .........uuueiiiiii e 44
Coin Panel ASSEMDIY .. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e 45
Game Maker® Upright Parts ... s s s s s e s s sssssseennns 48
V7000 Cabinet ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiie e ———————— 48
Backplane/MPU Board AS-04741-0014 ..ot 51
Tamper-Proof Meter Assemblies AS-04733-SErES .......uuceiieeiiiiiiiieieeeeeiiiee e e e e eeeeeaannns 52
Bill ACCEPIOr AS-14560-SEIIES .....evvueeiiii e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e as 53
V7000 Door Assembly AS-04911-SErIES ......ccoeviiieiiiiiiie e e e 57
Coin Panel Assembly AS-03210-0099 .........uuiiiiiiiieeeeeeeer e 64
Coin Panel Assembly, Wide AS-03210-0061 .........ccoiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 65
Game Maker-7000™ With SX1200 Hopper Coin-Specific Parts .........ccccccoeevvviiiieieeiiinnnnn. 66
Game Maker® Casino Parts ... s 67
Casino CabiNet ASSEMDIY ........iiii e e e e e e e e e e e eeaanaaa 69
Cabinet Cable Assembly AS-03025-0018 ......cccceiiiiiiiiieeeee e 70
Hopper Cable Assembly AS-03025-0016 .........uuiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeecr e 70
Starter/Ballast, 60HZz. AS-02335-0070 .......cccccouuuriiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 71
Meter ASSEMDIY AS-04225-(SEIES) ....ciiiieeeeeeeeeeecee et e e e e e e e e 71
V7000 Casino Door Assembly AS-05211-SERIES ..o 72
Coin Panel AS-03210-0071 ....ciiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaaaaaeeesaaaaaaaaaaannnne 74
Game Maker® Casino With SX1200 Hopper Coin-Specific Parts ...........ccccceevvvveiieeennnnnnn. 74
V7000 With 20-Inch Monitor and TOp BOX .......ccceiiiieiiiieciircs s e e e e 75
V7000 With 20-Inch Monitor and Top Box Cabinet Assembly ..........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 75
Cabinet Cable/Switch/Power Assembly AS-03025-0064 .........cccooeeieiiiiiiiieiiiceeee e 77
Door ASSEMDBIY AS-04907-(SEIES) ...uuieiieeieeeeeeeie e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 78
Light Panel Assembly AS-03210-0079.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 82
Game Maker-7000™ JCM DBV, CBA, SRA, IBA Bill Acceptors .........cccueeeeeiieiiiieeeeeeeinnnn. 83
Bill Acceptor AS-14560-SERIES .........oouiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 84
Bill AcCeptor FAce Plate .......... oo 86
Game Maker SIant-7200™ Parts ........ccccccccmmmmmmmmmrrrrrr s —————— 87
Game Maker Slant-7200™ Cabinet ASSEMDIY .........ccooiiiiiiiiiceee e 87
Card Rack/Backplane Assembly AS-06604-0003 ............uuuuiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeee e 89
Cabinet Power Cable Assembly AS-03025-0136..........uuuuiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeicee e e e eeeeeenns 89
MPU Board/Tray Assembly AS-06605-1001 ..........uuuiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeieee e 90
Deck Assembly A-07924-SERIES ..........ou i 90
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®



Assemblies, Parts, & Hardware Table of Contents (cont.)

Deck Hatch Assembly AS-07921-SERIES ... 91
Coin Acceptor Assembly AS-05035-SEIES .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 92
Game Maker Slant-7200™ With Asahi Seiko Hopper Coin-Specific Parts ........................ 95
Housing/Frame, Bill Acceptor, JCM, Mars, ARDAC AS-06603-0001,

AS-06603-0009 (OLC) .orruiiiiiiiiii et e et s e e e e e e e e e et e e e ataa e e e e aaaeeaeeenenna 95
Game Maker® Slant TOP Parts ... s s s s s s e s s e s s s s s e renns s e e 96
V7000 Slant Cabinet ASSEMDIY .........uuiiiiie e ————————— 96
Cabinet with Touchscreen Monitor AS-04222-0261 ..........ouvueiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeee e 98
Meter Assembly AS-05031-SERIES .........ccooiiiiii e 100
Coin Acceptor Assembly AS-05035-SEIES .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 102
Game Maker® Slant Top With Asahi Seiko Hopper Coin-Specific Parts ......................... 105
MPU Card Rack/Door AS-04231-0111 ... 105
Starter/Ballast, 60Hz. AS-02335-0069 .........ccoieiiiiieiiiieeeeee e 106
Starter/Ballast, 50Hz. AS-02335-0071 ....ouuuuiiiieei et aaeeeees 106
DECK AS-05150-(SEIES) .eeeeeeeeeieeietttee e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e a s e e e e e aeaeeeeseeaaannnnaas 107
Feature Display AS-02471-SERIES .........ccoo i 108
Game Make Slant Top JCM, DBV, CBA, SRA, IRA Bill Acceptor Parts .........c..cceeeeeenn. 109
Bill Acceptor AS-04560-0800 .........uuuiiiiiiieeieiieeeeie e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e err s 109
Lighted FAce PIAte ... e e e e e e e e e eeeees 112
Game Maker® Bartop Parts ... rreess e rr s s s s s s e s e smn s e s e nmnnnas 113
Bartop Main Assembly With MONItOr ..o 115
MPU and Backplane Assembly AS-04173-0122 ......ccccciiiiiiiiiieeeceiee e 117
Bartop Power Supply AS-04238-0041 ......ccoooriiiiiieee e e e 118
Bartop Acceptor and Coin ENtrY ......vveeeiie e 119
Speaker Panel AS-04602-0002 ...........oiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeecee e e e eeaaaaans 121
Do (A= T ST =T o ] ] Y 123
Bartop Asahi SEIKO HOPPET ... e 125
Game Maker® Bar Top Bill ACCEPION ....... i 127
Part Number StruCture. ... e e s s s e e e e e e nnmnnnnnas 130
Video Model NUMDETr ... r s rn e 131

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-5



@wn—m; ,9

Assemblies, Parts, & Hardware Table of Contents (cont.)

This page unintentionally left blank.

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-6



Module 3

Assemblies, Parts, & Hardware

Locks and Cams

172"

I~ ,27 cm
Keyswitches, MPU, and Feature (slant) locks have = @ ﬁ 34"

been installed at the factory. Cams are provided for L) 1,91 cm
the other locks that the Operator must purchase.
Single or Dual lock configurations are possible.

{

Cjif T

5/8"
All lock openings are %/," (1.59cm) by %/," (1.91cm). 1.59.cm
The locks are 90 degree rotation. The keys should

be removable only in the locked position.

Locks 1'/;" (2.86¢cm) long can be used with spacers
to maintain the '/," (1.27cm) lock length.

LOCKED POSITION
KEY REMOVABLE

Parts indicated as “Express” f}) are 002
in stock and available for “ccw

q AR ROTATION
A shipment within 24 hours after
receiving an order. i
UNLOCKED UNLOCKED
POSITION M POSITION
EITHER "CW” OR "CCW” MAY BE OBTAINED BY

CHANGING ORIENTATION OF STOP CAM ON BACK
OF LOCK.

907
Cw
ROTATION

Game Maker® 2" Keyswitch and Shipping Locks

Game Maker® 2™ Keyswitch and Shipping Locks
Part # Description Where Used
5 M-00281-158C Switch, Locking reset (Key X000001) Audit Keyswitch
. . Second Keyswitch
‘f_' - | ]
>~ M-00281-0172 Switch, Locking reset (Key X000010) Tournament, Knockoff
Lock, No Cam, (.63" 16 mm Barrel -
‘f_' - _ ] ]
>~ M-00281-0167 Length, Key 52593) Shipping Lock
~ Lock, No Cam, (11/8" 28.58 mm L
= | - -
M-00281-0170 Barrel Length, Key 52593) Shipping Lock
A Illustrations of cams are provided in
Appendix A.
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m; ,9

Locks and Cams (cont.)

Game Maker-7200™, V7217, and V7219 Lock
Requirements

V72xx Locks and Cams
Location Hardware Part #
) > P-00758-0093
Main Door Single Lock cam P-00753-0173 Bost®
es

Dual Locks add P-00758-0165
Single Lock cam > P-00758-0151

Belly Door P-00758-0162 Best®
Dual Locks add P-00758-0166
Single Lock cam % PO00758-0155

Stacker Access Door P-00758-0161 Best®

Dual Locks (qty. 2)
. Two cams provided by JCM:

Bill Acceptor Stacker H0OUSPTO504 ’ P-00758-0163 Best®
Lock, Key 52593 =  M-00281-162A

MPU (Factory Installed) Cam = P-00758-0094

Audit Keyswitch (Jackpot) Keyswitch, Key X000001 “ M-00281-158C

(Factory Installed) or Keyswitch, Key H2341 > M-00281-0171

Data Tracking System Lock, Key 52593 > M-00281-162A

(Factory Installed) Cam > P-06434-0007

Top Box Door (Factory Lock, Key 52593 ~ M-00281-162A

Installed) Cam e P-00758-0185

Game Maker

Slant-7200™ Lock Requirements

V7200 Slant Locks and Cams

Location Hardware Part #
Single Lock cam > P-00758-0117

Deck Door Dual Locks add P-00758-0118

Bill Door Cam f—» P-00758-0189

Bill Acceptor Stacker

Two cams provided by JCM: #0943PT0504

Stacker Access Bar

Single Lock cam

[ <, P-00758-0180

Dual Locks (qty. 2)

Lower Doors

Single lock cam (qty. 2)

P-00758-0181

Dual Locks (qty. 3

MPU (Factory Installed)

Lock, Key 52593

M-00281-162A

Cam

P-00758-0168

Audit Keyswitch (Factory Installed)

Keyswitch, Key X000001

M-00281-158C

or_Keyswitch, Key H2341

M-00281-0171

Feature (Factory Installed)

Lock, Key 52593

M-00281-162A

Cam

P-00758-0101

Cam, Radial Top Inner

P-00758-0143

Cam, Radial Top Outer

P-00758-0144

Lock, Key 52593

M-00281-152A

Data Tracking System (Factory Installed)

00 0 0 YR Y

Cam

P-00758-0137

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®



Locks and Cams (cont.)

Upright and Casino Lock Requirements

V7000, V7020, and Casino Locks and Cams

Location Hardware Part #
Kit of cams and spacers to match .
finish (chrome, brass, or gold). K-00694-(series)
Main Door Single Lock cam Z»  P-00758-0093
9 P-00758-0110 Best®
Dual Locks (qty 2)
: Z  P-00758-081A
Single lock cam 5
Bill Door P-00758-0126 Best
Dual lock cams P-00758-0098
P-00758-0099
[ 38
Stacker Cover Cam = P-00758-0109 =
P-00758-0127 Best
: ~r  P-00758-0096
Bill Cover (Extractor) Single Lock cam P-00758-0128 Best®
Dual Locks add P-00758-0095
[ 2
MPU (Factory Installed) Lock, Key 52593 ‘:-' M-00281-162A
Cam ~*  P-00758-0094
ﬁ‘;‘::llzzg’sw'mh (Factory | ayswitch, Key X000001 > M-00281-158C
Data Tracking System Lock, Key 52593 = M-00281-162A
(Factory Installed) Cam =  P-06434-0007
Top Box Door Cam = P-00758-0160

Slant Lock Requirements

V7000 Slant Locks and Cams

Location Hardware Part #
Single Lock — P-00758-0117
Deck Door P-00758-0124 Best®
Dual Locks add P-00758-0118
Bill Door Cam & P007580108
P-00758-0129 Best®
Stacker Cover Cam P-00758-0109 =
P-00758-0127 Best
Single Lock cam < P-00758-0120
Bill Acceptor Door 9 P-00758-0132 Best®
Dual Locks add P-00758-0106
. L= P-00758-0096
Bill Cover (Extractor) Single Lock P-00758-0128 Best®
Dual Lock add P-00758-0095
L= P-00758-0108
Single Lock (qty. 2
Lower Doors 9 (ay.2) P-00758-0131Best®
Dual Lock (qty. 3)
Lock, Key 52593 = M-00281-162A
Feature (Factory Installed) Cam > P-00758-0101
P-00758-0130 Best®
= - -
MPU (Factory Installed) Lock, Key 52593 ) M-00281-162A
Cam [ P-00758-083A
Audit Keyswitch (Factory Keyswitch, Key X000001 L= M-00281-158C
Installed) or Keyswitch, Key H2341 | *=» M-00281-0171
Data Tracking System Lock, Key 52593 (=) M-00281-162A
(Factory Installed) Cam s P-06434-0007

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-9

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




Locks and Cams (cont.)

Bar Lock Requirements

@swnms ’i

Game Maker® Monitors

Bartop Locks and Cams
Location Hardware Part #
Single Lock cam < _ P-00758-.0115 5
Deck Door P-00758-0124 Best
Dual Locks P-0464-00003 (left)
P-04644-0004 (right)
Single Lock cam © P-00758-0115 5
Bill Door P-00758-0177 Best
P-0464-0003 (left
Dual Locks P-04644-0004'f (rig)ht)
Stacker Cover Cam © _ P-00758-0096 5
P-00758-0178 Best
Stacker Lock Cam, Stacker Lock Front = P-04644-0001
Cam, Stacker Lock Rear o= P-04644-0002
Bill Cover (extracter) Single Lock = P-00758-0096
Dual Lock add P-00758-0095
Lock, Key 52593 ) M-00281-0162A
MPU (factory installed) | Spacer < 5-00231-1017
Cam ] P-0758-0101
Audit Keyswitch (factory Keyswitch, Key X000001 e M-00281-158C
installed) or Keyswitch, Key H2341 = M-00281-0171
Game Maker® Monitors
Part # Description Manufacturer |Model # Machine
E-00832-0065 |[VGA With Touch Screen Tatung VS-14428BM12 V7000
VS-14428TM22LD
Wells-Gardner  [14K3002
Segai SE-M23V14
Kristel C72113
E-00832-0066 |VGA Without Touch Screen Same as ...65 V7000
E-00832-0067 |20" With Frame, Touch Screen Tatung VS-2475B V7 20"
Wells-Gardner | 19K3001
Segai SE-M23V19
E-00832-0068 |20" Without Touch Screen Same as ...67 V7 20"
E-00832-0073 |V7K Bartop Tatung VS-14428TF V7 Bar
E-00832-0074 [VGA 14" Air Force Tatung VS-14428BM12 V7000
VS-14428TM22LD
E-00832-0076 [14" With Touch Screen, Plug Tatung VS-14428TM22LD V7 Slant
E-00832-0077 |14" With Touch Screen, Plug Tatung VS-14428TM12LI V7 Casino
E-00832-0078 [20" With Touch Screen, Tatung, ARMP | Wells-Gardner [19K3001 V7 20"
E-00832-0079 (14" VGA With Touch Screen, ARMP Wells-Gardner | WGT1430 V7000
E-00832-0080 | With Touch Screen, Tatung VS-14428TM22LP V7 Bar
E-00832-0082 14" With Touch Screen, CE97 Telco KT1403V-TOA28B03 |V7000
E-00832-0083 (14" Without Touch Screen, CE97 Telco KT1403V-TOA28B01 | V7000
E-00832-0084 |Adjustable, With Touch Screen Tatung V7 Bar
E-00832-0085 |14" Adjustable, With Touch Screen Tatung VS-14428TM22AY V7200
E-00832-0089 |14" Without Touch Screen Tatung VS-1428TY V7200
E-00832-0090 (17" V72 Slant Top Tatung VS-17442TM22LE V72 Slant
E-00832-0091 [14" Without Touch Screen Tatung VS-14428TH V7 Slant
E-00832-0099 |[Adjustable, With Touch Screen Kortek KT1948 V7219
Tatung VT-198265M21LB
E-00832-0101 |Adjustable, With Touch Screen Kortek KT1748 V7217

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-10

Game Maker®



Game Maker® Circuit Boards

"Ei"

1k

O D

1k

¥

AS-03356-0246
AS-03356-0308
AS-03356-0350
AS-03356-0446
AS-03356-0455
AS-03356-0473
AS-03356-0477
AS-03356-0489

AS-03356-0243
AS-03356-0247
AS-03356-0331
AS-03356-0353
AS-03356-0422

AS-03356-0432
AS-03356-0499

AS-03356-0339

AS-03356-0368
AS-03356-0384

AS-03356-0241
AS-03356-0242
AS-03356-0454
AS-03356-0305
AS-03356-0202
AS-03356-0431
AS-03356-0447
AS-03356-0430

AS-03356-0185
AS-03356-0197
AS-03356-0337
AS-03356-0356
AS-03356-0375
AS-03356-0463
AS-03356-0500
AS-205101

AS-03356-0303
AS-03356-0357
AS-03356-0362
AS-03356-0427
AS-03356-0428
AS-03356-0465

AS-03356-0466
AS-03356-0479

Game Maker® Circuit Boards

MPU

MPU Board Assembly, Upright
MPU Board Assembly, Bartop

MPU Board Assembly, MGM

MPU Board, EUR/FCC Class B
MPU Board, FCC, "B", ARMP, FN
MPU Board Assembly, MGM Bartop
MPU Board Assembly, Data Vault™
MPU Board (DEUS/NMUS)

Backplane
Backplane Board Assembly, Bartop
Backplane Board Assembly, Upright
Backplane Board Assembly, Slant top
Backplane Board Assembly, (JDPROG) CSA
Backplane Board Assembly, V7200 Slant Top
Backplane Board Assembly, V7200

Backplane Board Assembly, V7219

Hopper Control
Hopper Control Board Assembly, Dual Optic

Hopper Control Board, FET, Dual Optic
Hopper Control Board Assembly, Bergmann

Bill Acceptor
Bill Bezel Lamp Board
Bill Bezel Lamp Board
Bill Exit Light Board
Bill Interface Board Assembly, Bartop
JCM Bill Acceptor Distribution Board Assembly
LED Board, JCM WBA
TTL Board (Inline) Bill Acceptor
TTL Interface, JCM WBA #841070

Systems and Communication

LSAMS Fiber Optic Board Assembly

EPROM UIB With Piggyback Board, MGM
RX/TX Board Assembly, ARMP

RS-485/TTL Communication Board Assembly
RS-232 Interface Board Assembly

Flash UIB With Piggyback Board, MGM
Serial Printer Interface Board

4-Pole Lockout PCB Assembly

Other
Coin Optic Decoder Board
Progressive Expansion Board
Deluxe Sound Board Assembly
Door Optic Emitter Board
Door Optic Detector Board
Message Center VFD, 16-Digit, 4", MGM
Data Vault™ Memory Board (FN)
Power Switch Board, C/C

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-11




@wn—m: ;u

Game Maker® Programmable Devices

and Batteries

Game Maker® Programmable Devices and Batteries

Part #

Description Where Used

E-00867-0037

(Blank) EPROM, IC, 1MEG, 128K X 8, 80NS JCM WBA Bill Acceptor

E-00867-0038

Graphics (Ver. -05)

(Blank) EPROM, IC,1MEG,128K X 8,120NS Personality (P1-P10)

E-00867-0039

(Blank) EPROM, IC, 2MEG, 256K X 8,120NS | Graphics (Ver. -07 & -08)

E-00867-0042

(Blank) EPROM, CMOS, (512K) 64K X 8 Personality (P1-P10)

E-00867-0045

(Blank) EPROM,IC,4MEG,512K X 8,120NS Mains (MO,M1)

E-00867-0046

AS-03356-0362 Deluxe

(Blank) EPROM, IC, 8MEG, 1M X 8, 120NS Sound Board

£ V7000CLEAR-02

Game Maker® SafeRAM™ Clear P10

E-01056-0007

AS-03356-0244 Hopper
Programmed Controller, PIC16C84 Control Board (Obsolete)

E-01056-0017

AS-03356-0339 Hopper

Programmed Controller, 16C84, DBL-022 Control Board (Obsolete)

E-01056-0018

AS-03356-0368 Hopper

Programmed Controller, 16F84, FET-003 Control Board

3 E-01056-0015

AS-03356-0368 Hopper

Programmed Controller, 16F84, PRF-001 Control Board

E-01091-0002

Programmed COD Micro-controller VER.2.8 AS-03356-0172 COD

Board
‘:2‘ E-01091-0004 lz::é:?gcl?aM{\//lsE? COD Micro-controller, 23;83356-0303 CcoD
E-00620-0652 IC, NMC93C56, 8-Pin (E2) u3
3 E-00628-0023 Battery, Lithium (3.6V @ 1800MAH) B1
E-00882 Jumper Wxx
E-00620-0673 IC, Dallas Smart Socket DS1213D U45 and U65

WARNING: Attempting to
recharge Lithium batteries can
cause them to explode.
Replace failed batteries with
Bally Gaming part E-00628-
0023 or its equivalent.

Game Maker® lllumination

Part #

Description

E-00412-0013

Lamp, Fluorescent, F15T8/CW (Belly)

E-00412-0014

Lamp, Fluorescent, F14T8/CW (Upright Feature)

E-00411-0008

Fluorescent Starter FS-2

E-00411-0007

Fluorescent Starter FS-5

E-00411-0010

Fluorescent Starter FS-2 CE97

E-00412-0019

Lamp, Fluorescent, 24" Soft White Appliance (Slant Top)

E-00125-0101

Lamp,T-1,5V#7152 (Bill Bezel)

E-00125-0104

Lamp, #194,T3-1/4,14V, Wedge Base (Denomination)

E-00412-0025

Lamp, Fluorescent, F4T5-CW (V72 Door)

E-00125-0005

Lamp, #55 (Tower)

E-00125-0089

Lamp; #159, Incandescent

E-00125-0095

Lamp, #86, 6.3V Incandescent (Button Lamp)

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®
3-12



Game Maker® Cables

Part Number

Description

V7217

V7219

V72 SLNT

V7

V7 CAS

V7 20

V7 SLNT

BAR

CBL-906616

4 Pole Lockout Assembly, J1

X

CBL-20153-0001

4 Tier Tower Interface

X

CBL-20109-0005

5', $20 External Button

CBL-20173-0001

5TH Meter Assembly, Bill

CBL-20166-0001

5TH Meter Games Played, CSA

CBL-30107-0001

AC

CBL-20248-0001

Back Light Extender

CBL-20249-0001

Backplane Interconnect

CBL-30106-0001

Bill Acceptor

CBL-20100-0001

Bill Acceptor Door

CBL-20214-0001

Bill Acceptor Door

E-00537-7765

Bill Acceptor Door Distribution Switch

CBL-30244-0001

Bill Acceptor Door Switch

CBL-30349-0001

Bill Acceptor Switches, GPT

CBL-30148-0001

Bill Acceptor, CSA

CBL-20188-0001

Bill Acceptor, GPT

CBL-30351-0001

Bill Acceptor, GPT

x

CBL-30411-0001

Bill Acceptor, GPT

CBL-30079-0001

Bill Acceptor, JCM

CBL-20279-0001

Bill Acceptor, WBA 10/11/20/21

CBL-20216-0001

Bill Acceptor, WBA 10/20

CBL-30243-0001

Bill Acceptor, WBA 10/20

CBL-30361-0001

Bill Acceptor, WBA 12/13

CBL-30362-0001

Bill Acceptor, WBA 12/13

CBL-20280-0001

Bill Acceptor, WBA 12/13/23

CBL-30018-0001

Cabinet

CBL-30155-0001

Cabinet

CBL-30075-0001

Cabinet

CBL-30075-0002

Cabinet

CBL-30144-0001

Cabinet CE97

CBL-30479-0001

Cabinet Power

CBL-30490-0001

Cabinet Power

CBL-30242-0001

Cabinet Power

CBL-30257-0001

Cabinet Power

CBL-30258-0001

Cabinet Power

x

CBL-30484-0001

Cabinet Power, Seiko Printer

CBL-30506-0001

Cabinet Power, Seiko Printer

CBL-30480-0001

Cabinet Signal

CBL-30480-0002

Cabinet Signal

CBL-30240-0001

Cabinet Signal

CBL-30041-0001

Cabinet With AC Isolation Transformer

CBL-30080-0001

Cabinet With AC Isolation Transformer

CBL-30104-0001

Cabinet, Low Voltage

CBL-20052-0001

Cash Box

CBL-30229-0001

CC-16/COD

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-13

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




Game Maker® Cables (cont.)

@mn.swmms ’9,

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-14

Part Number |Description V7214 | V7217 (V7219 |V72 SLNT | V7 [ V7 CAS (V7 20 (V7 SLNT | BAR
CBL-20086-0003 |CC62 Interface, 14 X
CBL-20086-0004 |CC62 Interface, 19
CBL-30229-0002 |COD/Condor X X
CBL-20215-0001 |Coin Acceptor CC-46/IDX X
CBL-20211-0001 | Coin Acceptor, Condor X X
CBL-20223-0001 | Cable, Coin Acceptor, Condor X
CBL-20197-0001 | Coin Comparitor, NRI X
CBL-30472-0001 |Coin /O X
E-00537-7747 Coin /O X
E-00537-7766 Coin Switch, Seiko Hopper X X
CBL-20210-0001 |Condor Coin Mech. Interface
CBL-20116-0001 | Convenience Outlet
CBL-20178-0001 |[Data Communication, ABS X
CBL-20276-0001 |Data Vault X X
CBL-30048-0001 |Deck Button
CBL-30246-0001 |Deck Button, Video X
CBL-20074-0001 |Deck Switch Extension X
CBL-30157-0001 |Deck With 1 Button and Touch Screen
CBL-30105-0001 |Deck X
CBL-30317-0001 | Deck, 12-Button X
CBL-30111-0001 | Deck with Door Optic (France) X
CBL-30013-0001 |Deck With Hold Button, CC62 X
CBL-30425-0004 |Deck, 10-Button X X
CBL-30426-0004 |Deck, 12-Button X X
CBL-30322-0001 |Cable, Deluxe Sound Board Interface X X X X
CBL-30405-0001 |Diode Isolation Bill Acceptor Doors, GPT X
CBL-30420-0001 |Diode Isolation Bill Acceptor Doors X
CBL-30481-0001 |Door X
CBL-30481-0002 |Door X
CBL-30140-0001 |Door X
CBL-20098-0001 |Door Bell X
CBL-30245-0001 |Door Button X
CBL-30228-0001 |Door Deck, 12 Button
CBL-20236-0001 |Door Open Meter (RQ) X
CBL-20077-0001 |Door Open Meter (RQ) X
CBL-20240-0001 |Door Open Meter (RQ)
CBL-20241-0001 |Door Open Meter (RQ) X
CBL-30161-0001 |Door Optic X
CBL-20088-0001 |Cable, Door Optic Emitter X
CBL-20031-0001 | Cable, Door Optic Receiver X
CBL-20089-0001 | Cable, Door Optic Receiver
CBL-20225-0001 |Door Panel, A/C Power X
CBL-30076-0001 |Door, 14", All Buttons X
CBL-30076-0002 |Door, 14", Two Buttons X
CBL-30081-0001 |Door, All Buttons
CBL-20118-0001 |Extension Fluorescent Lamp Assembly
Game Maker®




Game Maker® Cables (cont.)

Part Number

Description

V7214

V7217

V7219

V72 SLNT

V7

V7 CAS

V7 20 |V7 SLNT | BAR

CBL-30393-0001

Extension, Top 2 Light

CBL-30108-0001

Feature Box

CBL-30312-0001

Feature Box

CBL-30379-0001

Feature Glass

CBL-30309-0001

Feature Housing Light

CBL-30378-0001

Feature Light

CBL-20187-0001

GPT Bill Acceptor

CBL-30491-0001

GPT Bill Acceptor

CBL-205516

Harness, Game Reserve

CBL-30227-0003

Hopper

CBL-30227-0004

Hopper

CBL-30141-0001

Hopper

CBL-30241-0001

Hopper

CBL-30241-0002

Hopper

CBL-30227-0001

Hopper

CBL-30100-0001

Hopper XS1200 Sup/Std

AS-03025-0074

Hopper, Beau Plug Assembly

CBL-20065-0001

Hopper, Dual Probe

UC-5088304

Host Communication, Bally

CBL-20227-0001

Knock-Down

CBL-30377-0001

Light Panel, Feature, Round

CBL-20255-0001

Light, Door Panel (Cash Cage™)

CBL-20257-0001

Light, Door Panel (Cash Cage™)

CBL-30294-0001

Lighting Feature Housing

CBL-30344-0001

Logic Interface (Cash Cage™)

CBL-30343-0001

Logic Interface (Cash Cage™)

CBL-205520

Loss Limit

x

CBL-20284-0046

LSAMS Power

x

CBL-20050-0037

LSAMS, 37 Inch

CBL-20050-0046

LSAMS, 46 Inch

CBL-20283-0046

LSAMS, 46 Inch

CBL-30313-0001

Mars Bill Acceptor Interface

CBL-20219-0001

Meter

CBL-20047-0001

Meter Detect Jumper (France)

CBL-20275-0002

MPU Door Switch

XXX | X|X|[X

CBL-20086-0001

NRI* Interface, 14"

CBL-20086-0002

NRF* Interface, 19"

CBL-20028-0001

Optic Receiver

CBL-30469-0001

PDU, CE97, Fused

CBL-30070-0001

Power Supply

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-15

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




@mﬂ.swmms ’9,

Game Maker® Cables (cont.)

3-16

Part Number Description V7214 | V7217 (V7219 |V72 SLNT | V7 | V7 CAS | V7 20 | V7 SLNT | BAR
CBL-30097-0001 Power Supply X
E-00537-7570 Power Supply X X
CBL-30180-0001 |Power Supply CE97 X X X X X
CBL-30127-0001 | Power Supply, CSA X
CBL-30414-0001 Power Switch Board X
CBL-30415-0001 Power Switch Board, Cash Cage X
AS-02988-0225 Printer, ABS X X
E-00537-7735 Printer, lthaca X
CBL-30154-0001 |Retro UIB
CBL-00426-0060 | Ribbon assembly, 26 Circuit, 60" X X
CBL-20051-0001 | RS-422 Bi-directional X
CBL-20051-0002 |RS-422 Bi-directional X
CBL-20286-0001 |RS-485 X
CBL-20146-0001 RS-485 Communication Board Interface X X
CBL-20145-0001 |RS-485 Communication Board Power X X
CBL-20174-0001 | RS-485/TTL Communication Board X
CBL-30019-0001 |Seiko Hopper X X X
CBL-30483-0001 Seiko Printer Interface X
CBL-30483-0002 | Seiko Printer Interface
CBL-20271-0001 | Cable, Serial Link X X X
CBL-30311-0001 Signal Feature Housing X
CBL-20007-0001 |Spare Switch Panel X X
E-00537-7623 Super Hopper X X X
CBL-0244-0001 Super Hopper Grounding X X
CBL-20238-0001 System Interface
UC-5088302 Telebyte To Link board X
CBL-30226-0001 | Top Fluorescent Extension X X
CBL-20020-0001 | Tower Extension X X
CBL-20095-0001 | Tower Extension X X X
CBL-20221-0001 Tower Extension, Dice X
CBL-20127-0001 Tower Lamp X
CBL-20151-0001 | Tower Lamp Interface X X X X
CBL-20152-0001 | Tower Lamp Selector X X X
CBL-20124-0001 Tower Lamp, 4-tier X X
CBL-20045-0001 Tower, 4-Tier X
E-00664-0563 TTL Board, Bill Acceptor Assembly X X
CBL-30268-0001 UIB Communication X
CBL-30269-0001 UIB Communication X
CBL-30386-0001 UIB Communication X
CBL-30406-0001 Universal Signals X
CBL-30431-0001 Universal Signals X
CBL-20279-0001 | WBA-10/11/20/21 X X X
CBL-20280-0001 | WBA-12/13/23 X
CBL-30361-0001 | WBA-12/13/23 X
CBL-30100-0001 | XS1200 Hopper X X X
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®




Denomination Change Kits for Game Maker® Machines With XS1200 Or
Asahi Seiko Hoppers

Denomination Change

Parts needed to change the coin denomination
accepted by Game Maker®are available in kits.
Each kit contains the necessary coin entry and
hopper parts for the XS1200 hopper. Kits for slant

and bar top machines using the Asahi Seiko hopper

include a replacement hopper configured for the
conversion coin. Refer to the following matrices for
kit numbers:

Game Maker-7200™, 7217, 7219

To

5¢

25¢

$1

5¢

K-00811-0061

K-00811-0063

From |25¢

K-00811-0062

K-00811-0063

$1

K-00811-0066

K-00811-0064

Game Maker® Upright, Game Maker® 20”

To

5¢

25¢

$1

5¢

K-00811-0021

K-00811-0023

From 25¢

K-00811-0022

K-00811-0023

$1

K-00811-0026

K-00811-0024

Game Maker® Slant Top

E?

To

5¢

25¢

$1

5¢ K-00811-0101 |K-00811-0103
25¢ |K-00811-0102 K-00811-0103
$1 [K-00811-0126 |K-00811-0104

Game Maker® Bar Top

‘Express’

To

S¢

25¢

$1

From

5¢ K-00811-0121 |K-00811-0123
25¢ |K-00811-0122 K-00811-0123
$1 |K-00811-0126 |K-00811-0124

AN

Game Maker® Casino

Note: Parts indicated as f"?

“Express” are in stock and

available for shipment within 24 hours
after receiving an order.

Game Maker® Tower Lens Selection

( To
Eﬁ
5¢ 25¢ $1 Tower Lens Covers
5¢ K-00811-0001 |K-00811-0003 Tower Lens Cover, Small Tower Lens Cover, Large
Color
From 25¢ | K-00811-0002 K-00811-0003 Top Part # Bottom Part # | Top Part # Bottom Part #
White M-02100-0301 |M-02100-0401 |M-02100-0101 |M-02100-0201
$1 [K-00811-0006 |K-00811-0004
Red M-02100-0302 |M-02100-0402 |M-02100-0102 |M-02100-0202
Blue M-02100-0303 |M-02100-0403 |M-02100-0103 |M-02100-0203
Yellow M-02100-0304 |M-02100-0404 |M-02100-0104 |M-02100-0204
Game Maker Slant-7200™ Green M-02100-0305 |M-02100-0405 |M-02100-0105 |M-02100-0205
Coral M-02100-0306 |M-02100-0406 |M-02100-0106 |M-02100-0206
( To Purple M-02100-0307 |M-02100-0407 |M-02100-0107 |M-02100-0207
Express]
0 M-02100-0308 |M-02100-0408 |M-02100-0108 |M-02100-0208
J 5¢ 25¢ $1 range
Blue M-02100-0309 |M-02100-0409 |M-02100-0109 |M-02100-0209
5¢ K-00811-0141 |K-00811-0143
Teal M-02100-0310 |M-02100-0410 |M-02100-0110 |M-02100-0210
From - - - N
25¢ |K-00811-0142 K-00811-0143 Powder Blue | M-02100-0311 |M-02100-0411 |M-02100-0111 | M-02100-0211
$1 |K-00811-0146 |K-00811-0144 Pink M-02100-0312 | M-02100-0412 |M-02100-0112 | M-02100-0212
Amber M-02100-0313 |M-02100-0413 |M-02100-0113 |M-02100-0213

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-17

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




@wn—m: ;u

Coin Acceptor Selections

Coin Mechanisms, Inc. RFI CC-16,

BALLY PART# COIN MECH. P/N | COMMON COINS USED STYLE | COIN_ WEIGHT COIN DIAMETER COIN' THICKNESS
IN' GRAMS IN' INCHES IN' INCHES
£E-00887-0201 66160047 05 & $.25 US S 4.4 10 6.8 /00 1O 1.250 085 MAX
E-00887-0202 66160055 5.00 & $25.00 TOKEN | WB 19.7 & UP 1.550 TO 1.950 | .130 MAX
£-00887-0203 66160056 1.00 US S 19.7 & UP ./00 TO 1.550 15 MAX
£-00887-0204 66160084 10.00 TOKEN WB 19.7 & UP 1.550 TO 1.950 | .140 MAX
£-0088/-0205 066160085 .50 US & OFF S 4.4 70 6.8 /70 TO 1.550 085 MAX
£-00887-0206 66160078 S 6.9 10 19.6 /70 70 1.550 130 MAX
£-00887-0207 66160095 $4.00 TOKEN S — —— ——
£-00887-0208 66160099 100.00 TOKEN WB 19.7 & UP 130 MAX
£-00887-0209 66160104 10 US S —— — —
£E-00887-0210 66160150 .50 ESC TOKEN S 5510 74 ./00 TO 1.250 140 MAX
& GREEN LED INDICATES RFI COIN MECH.
WB STYLE S STYLE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-18



Coin Mechanisms, Inc. IC-16

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

NM.=NO MARK(NO SENSOR)

COIL TYPE R=REGULAR SEAT (SINGLE ALLOY TOKEN)
D=DEAP SEAT (TWO PIECE TOKEN)

LEGEND

ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NO.

E-00887-1001 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.750 X .1200 D, $5.00 S55 | 65160009

E-00887-1002 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.700 X .1200 R, $20.00 S55 | 65160019

E-00887-1003 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.750 X .1200 R, $100.00  S55 | 65160020

E-00887-1004 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.700 X .1200 R, $10.00 S55 | 65160023

E-00887-1005 COIN COMP. IC~16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.700 X .1200 D, $10.00 S55 | 65160025

E-00887-1006 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.650 X .1200 D, $20.00 s55 | 65160031

E-00887-1007 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.700 X .1200 R, $10.00 555 | 65160032 ——

E-00887-1008 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.750 X .1200 D, $5.00 S55 | 65160033 =

E-00887-1009 COIN COMP. IC~16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.650 X .1200 D, $20.00 555 | 65160041 COIN MECHANISHS INC

E-00887-1010 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.875 X .1000 R, $25.00 S55 | 65160044

£-00887-1011 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.600 X .8500 D, $100.00  S55 | 65160045

E-00887-1012 COIN COMP. IC-16 SM, WB. 24DC 1.700 X 1200 R, $10.00 555 | 65160049

E-00887-1013 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.650 X .1200 D, $20.00 555 | 65160051

E-00887-1014 COIN COMP. IC~16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.650 X .1200 D, $20.00 555 | 65160052

E-00887-1015 COIN COMP. IC~16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.812 X .1150 D, $50.00 S55 | 65160053

E-00887-1016 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.750 X .1200 D, $5.00 555 | 65161028

E-00887-1017 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.750 X .1200 D, $5.00 SEK | 65161042 COIN COMPARITOR DESCRIPTION LEGEND

E-00887-1018 COIN COMP. IC~16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.700 X .1350 R, $10.00 SEK | 65161043 MODEL NUMBER 1.C.—16 OR I.C.—62

E-00887-1019 COIN COMP. IC-16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.654 X .0960 R, $20.00 SEK | 65161044 SENSOR OPTION SM.=SMARTMARK(BARCODE)

E-00887-1020 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.600 X .0800 R, $100.00  S6K | 65161045

£-00887-1021 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.750 X .1200 R, $5.00 S6K | 65161051 BODY SIZE WB=WIDE BODY, NB=NARROW BODY
OPERATING VOLTAGE 24DC OR 12DC

E-00887-1022 COIN COMP. Ic—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.700 X .1350 R, $10.00 SEK | 65161052 COIN DIM. (DIAMETER X THICKNESS)

E-00887-1023 COIN COMP. IC~16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.850 X .1050 R, $25.00 SEK | 65161053

E-00887-1024 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.600 X .0800 R, $100.00  S6K | 65161054

E-00887-1025 COIN COMP. IC-16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.549 X .0900 R, $500.00  S6K | 65161055 CASINO= WINDSOR

E-00887-1026 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.850 X .1080 R, $1K SEK | 65161056 DENOMINATION-$2.00 TOKEN

E-00887-1027 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. WB. 24DC 1.750 X .1200 R, $5.00 S6K | 65161031

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m: ;u

Coin Mechanisms, Inc. IC-16 (cont.)

LEGEND
ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NO.
F-00887—1051 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC .9860 X .0700 R, 25¢ 555 | 65160003
F-00887—1052 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 240C 1.340 X .1000 R, $1.00 555 | 65160006
F-00887-1053 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.340 X .1000 R, $2.00 555 | 65160014
E-00887-1054 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.470 X 1010 R, 31;5,00 S55 | 65160015
F-00887-1055 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.470 X .1010 R, $1.00 555 | 65160034
F-00887—1056 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.240 X .0750 R, 50c 555 | 65160035
F-00887—1057 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.340 X .1000 R, $2.00 555 | 65160042
F— 008871058 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.340 X .1000 R, $2.00 555 | 65160047
F-00887-1059 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.470 X .1010 R, $1.00 $55 | 65160056
F-00887—1060 CON COMP. 1C—16 VS, NS. 24DC 1.470 X 1010 R, $1.00 555 | 65161005
F-00887-1061 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.470 X 1010 R, $1.00 555 | 65161026
F-00887—1062 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.340 X .1000 R, $2.00 S5 | 65161027 CON COARTOR
F-00887—1063 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1470 X 1010 R, $1.00 555 | 65161034
E-00887—1064 COIN COMP. 1C—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.469 X .1010 R, $1.00 S6K | 65161040 E—
F-00887—1065 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.340 X .1000 R, $2.00 S6K | 65161041
F-00887—1066 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.469 X .1010 R, $1.00 S6K | 65161049
F-00887—1067 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.340 X .1000 R, $2.00 S6K | 65161050
F-00887—1068 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1469 X 1010 R, $1.00 S6K | 65161080
F-00887—1069 COIN COMP. IC—16 SM. NB. 24DC 1.340 X .1000 R, $2.00 S6K | 65161083

Coin Mechanisms. Inc. CC-62

N
COIN COMPARITOR

co-62 o o

16N
2 CON SENSE
I 3 ERROR
4 CREDT

6 +iDC
7 INHBT

{ E-01062-0001

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®



Coin Mechainisms, Inc. IC-62

COIN ACCEPTOR DESCRIPTION LEGEND

MODEL NUMBER 1.C.—16 OR LC.-62
SENSOR OPTION SM.=SMARTMARK(BARCODE)
NM.=NO MARK(NO SENSOR)

BODY SIZE WB=WIDE BODY, NB=NARROW BODY

OPERATING VOLTAGE 24DC OR 12DC

COIN DIM. (DIAMETER X THICKNESS)

COIL TYPE R=REGULAR SEAT (SINGLE ALLOY TOKEN)
D=DEAP SEAT (TWO PIECE TOKEN)

CASINO="WINDSOR

DENOMINATION-$2.00 TOKEN

LEGEND 1
ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NO.
E-00887-1076 COIN COMP. IC-62 SM. NB. 12DC .9860 X .0700 R, 25¢ 65620002 387
oo o o 0 0 ot M
£-00887-1079 COIN COMP. IC-62 SM. WB. 12DC 1.600 X 8500 D, $100.00 65620006 SO
£-00887-1080 COIN_COMP. IC-62 SM. WB. 120C 1.875 X .1000 R, $25.00 65620007 =
£-00887-1081 COIN COMP. IC—62 NM. WB. 12DC 1.750 X .1200 D, $5.00 65620009 Tﬂ SETY =
£-0088/7-1082 COIN COMP. IC—62 SM. NB. 12DC 1.470 X .1010 R, $1.00 65620010 s B ® A0
E-00887-1083 CON COMP. IC-62 SM. NB. 12DC 1.470 X .1010 R, $1.00 65620012 L HA\ f
E-00887-1084 CON COMP. IC-62 SM. WB. 12DC 1.700 X .1350 R, $10.00 65621001 1 a —ol [
E-00887-1085 COIN COMP. IC-62 SM. WB. 12DC 1.654 X 0960 R, $20.00 65621002 & &
Coin Mechainisms, Inc. MC-62
BALLY PART NO. |COIN MECHANISMS|  DAMPER DEMONINATION
PART NO. WEIGHT

E-0088/-4601 | 66460011 6 _gram 25¢ QUARTER

E-0088/-4602 | 6646005/ ./ gram | .10¢ DIME

£—0088/-4605 | 66460059 ./ _gram | .Ofg PENNY

E-0088/-4604 | 66460063 14.2 gram | §5 WIDE BODY TOKEN

E-0083/-4605 | 66460064 14.2 gram | 50¢ & DOLLAR TOKEN

E-0088/-4606 | 66460065 2.6 gram | o¢ NICKEL

E-0088/-460/ | 6646009/ 6 gram RUSSIAN ROUBLE

E-00383/-4608 | 66460111 14.0 gram | 50 ESCOBAR

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-21

IC-62WB

— 286 — =y

IC-62

—286— =

MICRO COMPARITOR

cur 000000 =5
ek XOKXKK -+
o Pty

i L 85130 10 24 7070
50084

A conimecHaNSMS NG &
Grem
: Ak

i

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Coin Controls, Inc. Condor

@wﬂ?ms ;u

G Lo . LA o 980 228 vty
e T T T

BALLY PART NO. gg\RNT %%NTROL MODEL NUMBER | DEMONINATION COIN SIZE COMPATIBILITY | PROGRAM COUNTRY
£-00887-2001 | 54-1000-32 CN1017A-17 50c TOKEN 0 MM CC16 FIXED QUTH AFRIC,
£-00887-2007 | 54-1000-30 CN1017A-17 .25¢ 20 X 1.7 MM CC16 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
E-00887-2003 | 54-1000-31 CN101ZA=17 50c_TOKEN 22 X _1.87 MM CCl6 FIXED SOUTH_AFRICA
F-00887-2004 | 54-1000-33 CN1017A-17 T RAND TOKEN 27.84 X 2.27 MM CC16 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
F-00887-2005 | 54-1000-34 CN1017A-17 T RAND 24 X 2.0 MM CC16 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
F-00887-2006 | 54-1000-35 CN1017A-17 2 RAND 23 X 2.6 MM CCl16 FIXED SOUTH_AFRICA
£-00887-2007 | 54-2001-29 CN103—1 ANY UP 10 32 X 28 MM CC16 PROGRAMMABLE | ANY
£-00887-2008 | 54-3001-13 CN133-13 ANY UP 1O 32 X 2.8 MM CC62 PROGRAMMABIE | ANY
£-00887-2009 | 54-3001-14 CN133-14 ANY UP TO 38 X 2.8 MM CC62 PROGRAMMABLE | ANY
£-00887-2010 | 54-2000-47 CN1017A-17 5 RAND TOKEN 26 X 1.8 MM CCl6 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
£-00887-2011 | 54-1000-17 CN133A-33 $1 AUD 25 X 2.7 MM cci6 FIXED AUSTRALIA
£-00887-2012 | 54-2001-04 CN101-2 ANY UP TO 38 X 2.8 MM cci6 PROGRAMMABLF | ANY
E-00887-2013 | 54-1001-02 CN1037A-17 "MONTE CARLQ” 50C 22 X 1.85 MM ccl6 FIXED SQUTH AFRICA
E-00887-2014 | 54-1001-03 CN1037A-17 "MONTE _CARLO” 1 RAND 24 X 2.0 MM CCl6 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
E-00887-2015 | 54-1001-0% CN1037A-17 "MONTE CARLO™ 2 RAND — [23 X 2.6 MM CC16 FIXED SOUTH_AFRICA
£-00887-2016 | 54-1001-05 CN1037A-17 ONTE CARLO™ 5 RAND |26 X 2.4 MM CC16 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
£-00887-2017 | 54-1001-06 CN1037A-17 MONTE CARLO™ 10 RAND [ 285 X 2.4 MM CC16 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
[-00887-2018 | 54-1000-685 CN1337A-29 "MONTE CARLQ” 50C 22 X 1.85 MM CC62 FIXED SQUTH AFRICA
£-00887-2019 | 54-1000-74 CN1337A-29 "MONTE CARLO” 1 RAND |24 X 2.0 MM CC62 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
£-00887-2020 | 54-1000-75 CN1337A-29 "MONTE CARLO™ 2 RAND 23 X 2.6 MM CCB2 FIXED SOUTH_AFRICA
£-00887-2021 | 54-1000-7/6 CN1337A-29 ONTE CARLO™ 5 RAND |26 X 2.4 MM CC62 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
£-00887-2022 | 54-1000—771 CN1337A-29 MONTE CARLO™ 10 RAND [ 28.5 X 2.4 MM CC62 FIXED SOUTH AFRICA
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-22




IDX Coin Acceptors

PART NUMBERING STRUCTURE

\
| |
KKK =K KKK KKK
| | L

EXAMPLE; BALLY

ERSONALITY PLUGH

SECURITY:

DIAMETER SETTING:

(NO GUIDES)

(.060" GUIDES)
(110" GUIDES)
(172" GUIDES)
(237" GUIDES)
(280" GUIDES)
(.300" GUIDES>
(.190” GUIDES)

P

THIS PORTION REPRESENTS IDX INC, PART NUMBER

/N DESCRIPTION
E-X10C-C480406 IDX X-10,,75 7O 1.00 DIA,087THK,60/120,CC16 INT

1=PP62=RETROFIT FOR CC-62 (INCLUDES OPTICS, SEE DRAWING FOR LOCATION)
6=PP16=RETROFIT FOR CC-16

0=STANDARD 2= DISABLE CREDIT TEST BUTTON
1= DISABLE MANUAL LEARN 3= DISABLE BOTH
X-10 MODELS X-70 MODELS

0= 1200 TO 1.465 DIA 0= 1340 TO 1550 DIA (SEE DRAWING FOR X-70
1100 TO 1345 DIA = 1550 TO 1,700 DIA  DIAMETER SETTINGS)
1.000 TO 1.250 DIA 2= 1700 TO 1875 DIA

3= 0880 TO 1125 DIA

4= 0.750 TO 1.000 DIA

5= 0660 TO 0910 DIA

6= 0620 TO 0.870 DIA

7= 0860 TO 1105 DIA

THICKNESS SETTING: X-10 MODELS X-70 MODELS
(SEE DRAWING FOR X-10 0= .087 MAX 0= 110 MAX (SEE DRAWING FOR X-70
THICKNESS SETTINGS) 1= 097 MAX 1= 130 MAX THICKNESS SETTINGS)
2= 110 MAX 2= 150 MAX
3= 116 MAX
4= .092 MAX
5= 103 MAX
6= 123 MAX
7= 130 MAX
-MARK ANGLE CODE: 04= 0, 60 28= 30, 120 4A= 60,150
05= 0, 75 37= 45, 105 SA= 75, 150
15= 15, 75 38= 45, 120 6A= 90, 150
16= 15, 90 39= 45, 135 6B= 90, 165
17= 15, 105 48= 60, 120 7B= 103, 165
26= 30, 90 49= 60, 135 8B= 30, 142
27= 30, 105 59= 75, 135 NN= NO ANGLE

INTERFACE:

BOARD REVISION:

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

MODEL NUMBER:

C= REQUIRES PERSONALITY PLUG (REPLACES COIN MECH)

X-10= C X=70="A (THIS DIGIT REPRESENTS IDX PC BOARD
REVISION LEVEL NOT UNDER BALLY CONTROL)

X100 OR X70

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-23



@cwnms ’i

NRI Coin Acceptors

NRI

Bally Part# |CH1 |CH2 [CH3 |CH4 |CH5 |CH6
E-00887-0041 5¢ US iEITNE%vEEEETEED?EAEED
E-00887-0042 10¢ US
E-00887-0043 |25¢ US =
E-00887-0044 |25¢ US |25¢ CA [$1 US |1$ CA |5¢ US [50¢ US
E-00887-0045 $1US
E-00887-0046 5¢ CA ] @
E-00887-0047 25¢ CA ] E ]
E-00887-0048 1$ CA
E-00887-0049 |25¢ US |25¢ CA [$1US [1$ CA |5¢ US |5¢ CA 120
E-00887-0050 |25¢ US |25¢ CA [$1US [1$ CA =
E-00887-0051 |25¢ US |25¢ CA |$1 US |1$ CA |5¢ US Eg%gggﬁium .
E-00887-0052 |25¢ US |25¢ CA |$1US |1$ CA |5¢ US |10¢ US BE NOTED RERE
E-00887-0054 25¢ CA 1$ CA 5¢ CA a % -
E-00887-0055 25¢ CA 1$ CA =] B
E-00887-0058 [1 KR [5KR [10 KR |
E-00887-0065 [1 DM [2DM [5DM |2FF |5FF |10 FF o
E-00887-0066 1FF |2FF |5FF [10FF @ ‘9‘
E-00887-0067 [1KR [25G [1G [|1mk [1KR = =
E-00887-0068 |2 p 1F 2F
E-00887-0069 [1 $U (3 $U
E-00887-0070 |5 mk
E-00887-0082 |1 mk

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-24



V72xx Parts

V72xx Cabinet Assembly

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

25

3



V72xx Cabinet Assembly (cont.)

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

@mﬂ.swmms ’9,

V72xx Cabinet Assembly

Item Part # Description
E-00126-0120 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft.  (ltaly)
E-00126-0121 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft. Domestic
E-00126-0122 Line Cord, Modular 2.5 meters, Europe
! E-00126-0123 Line Cord, Modular, 8.167 ft. (UK)
E-00126-0132 Cord Set, Nema 6-15p, 8ft. Domestic
E-00126-0157 Cord Set, 8.2ft., BS546/IEC320 (South Africa)
2 AS-04238-0065 PDU Standard (Power Supply), See page 31
E-00122-0223 Transformer, 120VAC 50/60 Hz. See page 31
3 E-00122-0224 Transformer, 220/240 VAC 50/60 Hz. See page 32
4 E-00664-0499 Fan, Box Type
5 TWR (series) Tower See page 33
6 AS-04173-0217 Card Rack/Backplane Assembly, V7200. See page 29
AS-04173-0226 Card Rack/Backplane Assembly, V7217, V7219. See page 29
AS-04225-0067 Three Meter Assembly, V7200. See page 35
7 AS-04225-0080 Three Meter Assembly, V7217. See page 35
AS-04225-0081 Three Meter Assembly, V7219. See page 36
8 E-01100-(series) |JCM Bill Acceptor. See page 37
E-00832-0085 Monitor, 14" Adjustable, Touch Screen
E-00832-0089 Monitor, 14", Without Touch Screen
o E-00832-0099 Monitor, 19" Adjustable, Touch Screen
E-00832-0101 Monitor, 17" Adjustable, Touch Screen
10 AS-04726-0006 Monitor Shelf, V7200
AS-03025-0138 Cabinet Power Cable Assembly, V7200. See page 25
1 AS-03025-0159 Cabinet Power Cable Assembly, V7217. See page 25
AS-03025-0154 Cabinet Power Cable Assembly, V7219. See page 26
12 M-03110-0001 Cup, Drop Chute
AS-06793-2015 Hopper (0.658/0.747D)
AS-06793-2008 Hopper (0.748/0.835D)
AS-06793-2004 Hopper (0.836/0.902D)
AS-06793-2001 Hopper (0.903/1.011D)
AS-06793-2003 Hopper (1.012/1.131D)
AS-06793-2005 Hopper (1.132/1.231D)
AS-06793-2009 Hopper (1.232/1.303D)
13 AS-06793-2012 Hopper (1.304/1.348D)
AS-06793-2014 Hopper (1.349/1.397D)
AS-06793-2002 Hopper (1.398/1.500D)
AS-06793-2011 Hopper (1.501/1.580D)
AS-06793-2010 Hopper (1.581/1.648D)
AS-06793-2013 Hopper (1.649/1.685D)
AS-06793-2006 Hopper (1.686/1.783D)
AS-06793-2007 Hopper (1.784/1.875D)
AS-03268-0003 Convenience Outlet, IT
AS-03268-0004 Convenience Outlet, US
b AS-03268-0008 Convenience Outlet, UK
E-00664-447A Convenience Outlet, EUROPE
15 AS-04185-0017 lthaca Printer with Presenter
R-00409-0005 Bumper, Door Stop
S$-00601-0001 Bushing, Door Latch
S-00602-0001 Mount, Door Latch Bushing
AS-03335-0403 Starter/Ballast Assembly, 120VAC 60 Hz. V7200. See page 27
gﬁgwn AS-03335-0402 Starter/Ballast Assembly, 220VAC 50/60 Hz. V7200. See page 28

AS-03335-0404

Starter/Ballast Assembly, 120VAC 60 Hz. V7219. See page 27

AS-03335-0405

Starter/Ballast Assembly, 220VAC 50/60 Hz. V7219. See page 28

E-00664-0466

Bell and Receptacle See page 32

AS-04231-0119

MPUBoard/Tray Assembly, V7200 See Page 30

3-26

Game Maker®



Cabinet Power Cable Assembly

V7200
AS-03025-0138

e A A AT
ﬁ 7
i
¥
7
® 7
w 7
0
"
"
"
7
4
7
A 7
"
7
9
7
4
7
4
W
i
7
9
i
7
o
/i
14
7
® 1
o 7
"
7
177
4
7
177
177
14
i
7
7
7
9
"
7
177
177
£
e
el [
® m
o MATERIALS LIST
s e PR NUWEET DESCR\PT\ON Al
|
. E ot oms CRCOT BREACER 3 & AP TR |
EN A [E-00108-0335 | SWITCH, TOGGLE, MAN PWR., CE9/
LABEL, ON/QFF
® o| wa o/ N (5 CBIL302570001 | CADLE CABINET POWER V7700
o pe LA [76 [E-00647-0020 | MARKER TE
o Gt F=09319-0375 | BRACKET, SWTCH, FUSE
& [[8 TE-00647-0004 [ 4" CABLETEE
AS-03025-0154
o
&5
C= q
= gi 254 ORI BATR.
i
o3 C=—4
P e
=
P /| O
* 2y
MATERIALS LIST
ART NUMBER [a. ]
09 D16 C\RCUH BREAKER 5[) AMP, [P, THERMALL 1
019 | CIRCULT BREAKER, 2.5 AMP, 1P, THERWAL 3|
—0D108-0395 | SWITCH, TOGGLE, MA\N PWR,,_ CEQ7
BL-00274-0001 | LABEL, ON/OFF, CE97, V500
[5 ¢ 479-0001 | CABLE, CABINET POWER, V7200, 19"
—0D647-0020 | MARKER TIE
60040125 | BRACKET, SWITCH / FUSE, V8500
CABLE TIE, 3/32W X 3 7/8LG.
© e

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-27



Hopper Cable Assembly

V7200
S-03025-0134

JBRN

swoooomnn

@wn—m; ,9

NOTE:

POLARIZING NOTCH 15 TO'THE LEFT. ?
2

[E

() wopeeR

@,\*

GROUND

V7219
AS-03025-0155
(&) Horper

=]

MATERIALS LIST

REF.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION qQry.
1 | P-09264-001A BRACKET, HOPPER PLUG 1
2 | M=05063-001A SCREW, SHOULDER 2
3 | M-03064-001A NUT, HEX, METRIC, M4 X 0.7, ZINC 2
4 | CBL-30227-0001 | CABLE, HOPPER 1
5 | E-00647-0020 MARKER TIE 1

NOTE:
POLARIZING NOTCH IS TO THE LEFT.

FRONT VIEW

LEFT_SIDE VIEW BACK VIEW

of 50
o
LEFT SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW BACK VIEW |

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

O) GROUND JPRN
MATERIALS LIST %
REF. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q. E
1| P-09264-001A | BRACKET, HOPPER PLUG 1
2 | M-03063-001A | SCREW, SHOULDER 2
3 1 M=03064-001A | NUT, HEX, METRIC, M4 X 0.7, ZINC 2 =
4 | CBL-30227-0003 | CABLE, HOPPER, V7200, 19" 1 =
5 | £-00647-0020 | MARKER TIE 1 =
(c) wpir
%J_J

Game Maker®




Starter/Ballast Assembly, 120VAC 60 Hz.

V7200
AS-03335-0403

WIRE 1
PIN 1

WIRE 2
PIN 2 [::444444444444

BALLAST

CONNECTOR #]]

CONNECTOR #2

\

WIRE

WIRE DIAGRAM

10 | 1 [WIP-ES202-1880-12  [PVC,SOLID 18 AWGBLK. TYPE TEW.

9 | 1 [WIP-ESR0e-I850-12  |PVC,SOLID I8AVG. WHT. TYPE TEV

8 | 2 [TFPP-00832-1104 SCREW, THD.FORM PHIL PAN HD.

7 | 1 [P-09319-0406 BKT, BALLAST/STARTER

6 | 1 [E00120_0265 SOCKET, FLURLAMP STARTER

S | 1 [E-00808-0004 CONN._ HOUSING PLUG

4 | 1 [E-00804-0002 CONN. HOUSING CAP

3 | 1 [E-00664-0239 ASSY, BALLAST/TERMINAL

2 | 3 [E-00647-0004 TIEVRAP

1 | 1 [E-00411-0008 | STARTER, FLUDRESCENT, FS-2
ITEM/QTY| BALLY PART NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

V7219
AS-03335-0404

_ Ji WIRE 1|5

= 5

o | PIN 1 =

= WIRE 2| &

=

ot

Z| PIN 2 — L

=

S

JUMPER /@

o] PIN 1—7

%

S| PIN 2

=

=

2| PIN3

=

=

©] PIN 4

WIRE 2
WIRE DIAGRAM
12 | 1 [WIP-ESR0P-1880-B PVC, SOLID 18 AWG BLK, TYPE TEW
11 | 1 |WIP-ESR0P-1850-B PVC, SOLID 18 AWG WHT, TYPE TEW
10 | 1 |P-09319-0574 BKT, ST/BL NIG
9 | 1 [p-0m50-0292 INSULATER, POLYCARBONATE CE97
8 | 2 [NLS-os3e-iit? HEX NUT
7 | 1 [E_oneo_oees SOCKET, FLUDR. LAMP STARTER CE97
6 | 1 [E-00808-0004 CONN. HOUSING PLUG
5 | 1 [E-00804-0002 CONN. HOUSING CAP
4 | 4 [E-00647-0004 TIEWRAP
3 | 1 [E-00411-0008 STARTER, FLUDRESCENT, FS-2
2 | 1 [E-00409-0010 BALLAST, FOR FI5T8 TUBE 60 HZ
1 | 6 [E-00807 SOCKET, AMP, 24-18
TTEMQTY | BALLY PART NO, DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Starter/Ballast Assembly, 220VAC 50 Hz.

V7200
AS-03335-0402

_ WIRE 1]
- 5
a| PIN 1 2
= WIRE 2| &
Q
L
Z| PIN2— - @\
)
=]
JUMPER

Vo
o] PIN 1 WIRE 1
¥
5| PN 2
=)
S
<] PIN 3
=
5
© | PIN 4

T WIRE 2
WIRE
12 1 | WIP-ES202-1880-402 PVC,SOLID 18 AVGBLK. TYPE TEW.
11 1 | WIP-ES202-1850-402 PVC,SOLID 1BAWG. WHT. TYPE TEV.
10 2 | TFPP-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.
9 1 |P-09319-0406 BKT, BALLAST/STARTER
8 1 |P-00150-0292 INSULATOR, POLYCARBONATE CE97
7 1 |E_00120_0265 SOCKET, FLUOR, LAMP STARTER CES7
6 1 |E-00808-0004 CONN. HOUSING PLUG
S 1 |E-00804-0002 CONN. HOUSING CAP
4 1 |E-D0664-0564 ASSY, BALLAST/TERMINAL
3 3 | E-00647-0004 TIEWRAP
2 1 |E-00411-0010 STARTER, FLUORESCENT, FS-2
1 4 |E-00807 SOCKET, AMP, 24-18
ITEM|QTY | BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

V7219
AS-03356-0405

PIN 1

PIN 2

CONNECTOR #1

CONNECTOR #2

WIRE DIAGRAM

WIRE 1

[WIRE 2

BALLAST

MARK' THIS SURFACE

12 WIP-ESP0-1880-B__[PVC, SOLID 18 AVG BLK, TYPE TEV
1 WIP-ES202-1850-B___|PVC, SOLID 18 AVG WHT, TYPE TEV
10 093150574 BKT, ST/BL MG
S -00150-0292 INSULATCR, POLYCARBONATE CES7
8 1112 HEX NOT
7 E_00120_0265 SOCKET, FLUIR_LAMP STARTER CES7
6 | 1 |E-0080B-0004 CONN. HOUSING PLUG
S | 1 |E-00804-0002 CONN._HOUSING CAP
4 | 4 |E-00647-0004 TIEVRAP
3 | 1 |E-00411-0010 STARTER, FLUIRESCENT, FS-2
2 |1 |E-00409-0025 BALLAST, FIR FISTB TUBE 50 HZ
1 [ 6 |E-0ms07 SOCKET, AMP, 24-18

LTEMATY | BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-30

WIRE 1 /8)
L/

|

N

WIRE 2
DQ
710\
\ZJ
IRE 2
Game Maker®



Card Rack/Backplane Assembly

V7200
AS-04173-0217

®
d

o
=
Parex
@
18 [ 1 [WIP-£S202-1880-1 PVC, SOLID, 18AWG. BLK, TYPE TEW
17 [ 1 [WIP-FS202-1850-1 PVC, SOLID, 18AWG WHT. TYPE TEW
16 [ 1 [P-06800-000+ STOP, CARD RACK DOOR g‘ﬂg
15 | 10 [P-00801-0673 WASHER, 13910 X 31000 X 031 THK.
14 [ 1 [P-00758-0094 CAM, BILLAC, STACKER, M0281-132
13 [ 4 [NLs-00632-1t12 HEX NUT
12 | 10 [MSPP-00632-1104 SCREW MACHINE PHIL, PAN. HD
11 [ 1 [M-0777-5602-3 SPIRAL VRAP T
10 [ 2 [M-00319-0002 ELASTIC, STCP NUT_(ESNAY
9 | 1 |M-002B1-16RA LOCK, NO_CAM, DOOR/BILLACC,
8 | 2 |E 00120 0266 SOCKET, FLUIRESCENT LAP CES7
7 | 4 |E-00807-0006 CONTACT PIN, AMP 24-18
6 | 1 |E-00804-0004 CONN. HOUSING CAP
S | 4 |E-00647-0004 TIEVRAP
4 | 1 |CBL-20215-0001 CABLE, NETER V75
3 | 1 [AS-0335-0432 PC_BOARD _V-7000 BACKPLANE
2 | 1 |A-06801-0002 ASY, DOCR, MPU_HIUSING
1 | 1 |A-06800-0002 ASSY, CARD RACK
ITEMQTY| BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

V7217 & V7219
AS-04173-0226

SICKET 2

SPRIAL WRAP FROM

COMNECTR TO TIE VRAP

VIRE DIAGRAN
PIN 1 T0 SOCKET 1-1 VHITE 19 1/2° +/-25
PIN 2 TO SOCKET 1-2 BLAK 19 1/2" +/-25
PIN 3 TO SOCKET 2-1 WHITE 7 1/2* +/-25
PIN & TO SOCKET 2-2 BLACK 7 1/2* +/-25

10 | TFPP-00832-1104

SCREW, B-32 X 1/4 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.

11 |R-00409

BUMPER

1 |P-06901-0009

BKT., MTG., SHELF

1 |P-06901-0008

COVER, MPU

P-06901-0007

BKT, BACKPLANE MTG.

15 |P-0080L-0673

WASHER, 13910 X .3100D X 031 THK.

1 |[M-03001

STRIP, GROUNDING

15 |LSPP-00632-1106

SCREW, MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN. HD.

Plojw|s|a|o|~|o|v
i

1 |AS-03356-0499

ASSY, BKPLN PCB

=
m
=
o
5
—<

BALLY PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-31

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



GAMING +SYSTEMS

MPU Board/Tray Assembly

V7200
AS-04231-0119

4 1 [R-00409 BUMPER, SELF STICKING
3 7 |Msf 632-1106 SCREW.MACHINE PHIL. PAN. HD
2 1 |AS-03356-0246 ASY, MPU BOARD
1 1 |A-04360-0020 TRAY, V-7000 MPU
LTEMATY | BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
AS-06902-0007
9 4 | TFPP-00832-1104 \SCR[V, 8-32 X 1/4 THO.FORM PHIL PAN HD.
8 7 -00409
7 2 |P-06264-0332 HANILE, CARD RACK DOOR
7 -00801-0673 WASHER, 13910 X 31000 X .03L THK.
1 |P-00738-0094 CAM, BILLAC. STACKER, H028I-132
7 |MSPP-00632-1106 SCREW,MACHINE PHIL. PAN. HD
1 [M-00281-162A LOCK. NO CAM, DOOR/BILLACC.
1 |AS-03356-0446 ASY, MPU BUARD EUR/FCC CLASS B
1 1 [A-043s0-0007 DRAVER, MAIN PCB
[TEMQTY| BALLY PART NO. \ DESCRIPTION
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-32



Power Supply
AS-04238-0065

[o)Ne}
o

[eJRe}
[oye)

[ele}

O 0 O
[eJNe)Re]
[eJReNRe]
O O

o 0 0o

o 0 O
[eJRelNe)
O 0 O
o 0 0
o 0 0O

o 0 O

g 00000000
o
[}

Q
a

i

b

MATERIALS LIST

REF.] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION [d
1 | A-04345-0005 | ASSY, PWR. SUPL. CASE, V55+/CANADA
[ AVERISREMENT, 2 | AS-02982-0030 | ASSY, POWER SUPPLY BOARD
3| CBL-30180-0001 | CABLE, PWR. SUPL, CE97
o 0 0 4 [ E-00602-0016 | RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
5 | E-00647-0005 | CABLE TEE
6 | E-00664-0594 | ASSY, EMI LINE FILTER, STD / CSA
7 [ E-00664-0545 | ASSY, CAPACITOR W/CONN, CES7
O 8 | (BL-00183-0003 | LABEL, PWR. SUPL, 105-26QVAC
— 9| [SPP-00632-1104] SCREW
(ol 10 | NLS—00832-1112 | NUT
[\ S 11 | TFPP-00440~1106] SCREW
e A o T S 10b 760 7 | TFPP—00832-1112| SCREW
3 [ NS—00832-2112 | NUT
A\ DANGER A 4 | E-00647-0004 | CABLE TIE
’ - 5 | 1BL-00245-0001 | LABEL, GROUND SAFETY
Ve EBRANCHEZ. P
6 V“Kﬁ OE FARE L’BNTRETIEN| POUR_ CHANGER LE VOLTAE CONSULTEZ LE
oy :
®
Transformer, 120VAC 50/60 Hz.
E-00122-0223
- oo s 15 1
3
[ T T
~— o =
o~
9
o~ 30 381 REF
S " IEST Loso circur
J 7 | weo
I
=S 110VAC @ 60HZ |
I "D
o YN 120vic ® sonz } .
I 7w @ sA £ 2 0HM
] e
_ | BLUE
a1 un |
° ° | Tivee 8 1A £ 185 o
I aue
|
r
TEST REQUIREMENTS DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
PRIMARY | PRIMARY SECONDARY LOAD 'SECONDARY VOLTAGE PRIMARY | PRIMARY SECONDARY LOAD | SECONDARY TOLERANCE
AC INPUT | OUTPUT VOLTS | CURRENT MAX. MINIMUM MAXIMUM AC INPUT | OUTPUT VOLTS | CURRENT MAX. VOLTAGE
110 VAC 2 AMPS 23.5 VDC +2%
120 VAC 2 AMPS 23.0 VDC 24.0 vDC 120 VAC 5 AMPS 21.5 VDC 0%
110 VAC
120 VAC 4 AMPS 7.1 VAC 7.9 VAC 120 VAC 5 AMPS 7.5 VAC +0.4 VAC
110 VAC
120 VAC 0.7 AMPS 109.3 VAC 120.7 VAC 120 VAC 1 AMPS 115 VAC +5.7 VAC

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-33

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Transformer, 220VAC 50/60 Hz.
E-00122-0224

4.445 |

|
el [o -
o S
o o
I i
@V 310 381 MAX é’[
o Bl
‘ E-808—-12
\_A_‘ E—8D7-6
—‘—}7* BLACK
ﬂ‘ }»‘ ‘ ‘ RED
0.40 ‘ 3.47 \
120VAC ® 1.5A | 18.5VAC @ SA
5.30 REF. ‘ RED
220VAC 50/80 HZ BLACK/WHITE ‘ WHITE
M 11] 1) / I / { l l \ \ \\\ 240VAC 50/60 HZ ‘
\ ‘ 7.5VAC @ 5A
SEE NOTE #14. ‘ WhTE
\
3 1oMAX BLACK/RED ‘ BLUE
ORANGE ‘ T15VAC @ 1A
‘ BLUE
i o |
i B E— — ——
NO LOAD REQUIREMENTS LOAD REQUIREMENTS
INPUT CURRENT OUTPUT VOLTAGE INPUT | CURRENT OUTPUT VOLTAGE
PRIMARY |VOLTAGE | LOAD ouTPUT v T vom T wax T unirs PRIMARY | yoLTAGE | LOAD OUTPUT TN, [ Nom. | max [ units
BK-BK/RD| 220 VAC | 5 AMPS | RD-RD 175 185 19.5 | VAC
gifgé/RD ﬁg xﬁg 0 AMPS RD-RD 18.0 19.0 20.0 VAC BK-OR 240 VAC
- BK—-BK/RD| 220 VAC — 7.1 7.5 7.9 VAC
BK—BK/RD | 220 VAC |0 AMPS | WT—WT 7.5 78 | 8.1 VAC BK,OR/ 230 vac | O AMPS | wTmwT
BK—-0OR 240 VAC — 1 AMP BL—BL 109.3 115 120.7 VAC
BK-BK/RD| 220 VAC
BK—BK/RD | 220 VAC |0 AMPS BL-BL 115 117 | 118 | VAC _OR 240 VAG
K-OR 240 VAC BK—BK/RD| 220 VAC | 1.5 AMP | BK-BK/WT| 115 120 125 VAC
BK—BK/RD | 220 VAC |0 AMPS BK—BK/WT| 115 120 | 125 | VAC BK_OR 240 VAG
BK-DOR 240 VAC
E-587-10 (NOT SHOWN)
E-663—1 TERMINALS
TIE WRAP 2%
E-662-0400
RECEPTACLE
6
BALLY SPEC.
#2 BROWN
#1 BLUE @O
6.50 ‘
C---——9
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®




Tower Selections

(=) |

4th
LENS
BALLY MTG.
[ ] PRODUCT TYPE PART # BASE @ | FINISH LENS COLOR
3rd S5000 (6V)  USE MOLEX CAP NO. 03-09-2049 E£-660—400| 0-NO BASE | 1—CHROME| 0-NO LENS
LENS 7\5}% vssa0 €& USE MOLEX PIN NO. 02-09-2101 E-661-16 | FLAT TOP |5 grass | 1-wHITE
$5500 @ USE LAMP NO.55 (6-8V) 0.4 AMP L_WITH BASE 2-RED
V5000 (24V)  USE MOLEX PLUG NO. 03-09—1049 £-662-400 ANGLED TOP fj?tffow
(2) | FOKER USE MOLEX PIN NO. D2-09-1102 E-863-16 5_GREEN
TWR1| 2nd CHANCE  USE LAMP NO. 313(28V) .17 AMP 6—CORAL
BLACK JACK 7-PURPLE
e KENO *—ROUND TOP 8-ORANGE @
SEE CAB. ASSY 9—SAPPHIRE BLUE #383@0)
USE MOLEX CAP NO. 03-0D8-—2049 E-660—-400|
K T\(fﬂ)w oasls USE MOLEX PIN NO. 02-09-2101 E-661—1
( V72 USE LAMP NO.57 (14V) OR ELEC. EQUIV.
BOTTOM T 219
LENS (T‘Y.;) (ve) TWR1-01213-6470
L 4t LENS COLOR UP (SEE CHART)®
3d LENS COLOR UP (SEE CHART)
2d LENS COLOR UP (SEE CHART)
e BOTTOM LENS COLOR (SEE CHART)
NO.OF TIERS
l FINISH (SEE CHART)
MOUNTING BASE (SEE CHART)
PRODUCT TYPE (SEE CHART)
l
K®)
GREEN GROUND WIRE
W/#8 GROUND LUG
CAP E—660—400(REARVIEW) CAP E—860—400(REARVIEW)
oV @ | BLACK ro~@ |
TR e e R
BLACK [ 4 [ON6) @ [ BLWE ’ [OIE)]
con slack | (801 C1 @ 3| TER 1(BOTTOM) sLack | (B0 BLUE
2 © RED | 4l TiER 2
@ h PRODUCT TYPE Z ONLY ALL WIRES #22 GA. PRODUCT TYPE 2 ONLY
BLUE |,/ 1igR 1(BOTTOM) ~ PLUG E—662—40D(REARVIEW) —_— PLUG E—662—400(REARVIEW)
ooz HRREA
ALL WIRES #22 GA. BLUE ‘- % RED ‘-
Q@ O @ @
BLACK BLUE BLACK
® ®
©] €]
T—TIER TOWER 2—TER TOWER

WHITE | 4| TIER 4 HOUSING, PLUG E—662—200(REARVIEW)

CAP E—660—4DD(REARVIEW)

(EE0AOD(REAR
1| com @V ®

RED YELLOW C
2| TIER 2 = ( CABLE CBL-20045-0D001

[OINNC)]
BLACK | (B0 BLUE

3 TIER 1(BOTTOM)
YELLOW i

4 TIER 3 @ 1| com CAP E-660—40D(REARVIEW)
ALL WIRES #22 GA PRODUCT TYPE 2 ONLY 2/ TIER 2
e PLUG E—662—400(REARVIEW) 2| TiER 1(80TTOM) YELLOW

ikl adihon
OI0) YELLOW
YELLOW RED 4/ TER 3 BLUE

@ ALL WRES #22 GA.
BLUE BLACK —_—

®
S3—TIER TOWER® 4—TIER TOWER

#8-32 x .50 PHIL. PAN
HD. W/ LOCKWASHER (2)
(METAL CABINET)

#8-32 x 1.0 PHIL. PAN
HD. W/ LOCKWASHER (2)
(WOOD CABINET)

# 8 FLAT WASHER (2)
MTG. BASE (SEE CHART) \E

H ¢ 2.09
} } \ * .62
U & 62 |

* 2.09

©8.375
.187 (4 REQD)

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-35



Tower Selections (cont.)

GAMING +SYSTEMS

i

BLACK

BLUE

ALL WIRES #22 GA.

11(£17")

{170
4" GREEN GROUND WIRE

W/#8 GROUND LUG

CAP E—660—400(REARVIEW)

(500 40D(REAR
1| com % ‘
) BLUE
. —
BLACK | (B0
4| TIER 1(B0TTOM)
PRODUCT TYPE 2 ONLY

PLUG E—662—400(REARVIEW)

BLUE

e

® @
5

BLACK

T—TIER TOWER

YELLOW|

ALL WIRES #22 GA.

A—

CAP E—660—400(REARVIEW)

(200 H00(REAT
1] cou RED YELLOW
9] (30
2| TIER 2 o)
3| TIER 1(BOTTOM) BLACK BLUE
4TIER 3
PRODUCT TYPE 2 ONLY

PLUG E—662—400(REARVIEW)

YELLOW

BLUE

® @
201 807

RED

BLACK

TIER TOWER
|

MTG. BASE (SEE CHART)

#8-32 x .50 PHIL. PAN
HD. W/ LOCKWASHER (2)
(METAL CABINET)

#8-32 x 1.0 PHIL. PAN
HD. W/ LOCKWASHER (2)
(WOOD CABINET)

# B FLAT WASHER (z)\E‘

BAG

BLA

\CK

f=—2.16 BALLY MTG.
PRODUCT TYPE PART # BASE FINISH LENS COLOR
@ S5000 (6V. USE MOLEX CAP NO. 03-08-2049 | E—660—400| 0—NO BASE 1-CHROME| O—NO LENS
\ (1)
TRz | V5500 USE MOLEX PIN NO. 02-09-2101 |E—661-1 FLAT TOP | 2-BRASS | 1-WHITE
4th S5500 USE LAMP NO.55 (5—BV) 0.4 AMP |_WITH BASE 2-RED
LENS 3-BLUE
V5000 (24V) USE MOLEX PLUG NO. 03-03—1049| E—662—4a0 ~NCLED TOP A_YELLOW
] (2) | POKER USE MOLEX PIN NO. 02-09-1102 |E—-663-1 5—GREEN
TWR2 | 2nd CHANCE USE LAMP NO. 313(28V) .17 AMP 6-ORANGE (CORAL) ®
3 BLACK JACK 7-PURPLE
LENS KENO *—ROUND TOP 8—ORANGE (OBSOLETE SEE —6)®)
] SEE CAB. ASSY| 9—SAPPHIRE BLUE #3830©®@
0ASIS USE MOLEX CAP NO. 03-09-2049 | E-660-400
2nd T\ﬁfgz V72 USE MOLEX PIN NO. 02-09-2101 |E—661-1
LENS USE LAMP NO.57 (14V) OR EQUIV.
p— LARE TWR2-01213—6470
LENS -
T‘;P' ; 4t LENS COLOR UP (SEE CHART)

3d LENS COLOR UP (SEE CHART)
2d LENS COLOR UP (SEE CHART)
BOTTOM LENS COLOR
NO.OF TIERS

FINISH (SEE CHART)
MOUNTING BASE (SEE CHART)
PRODUCT TYPE (SEE CHART)

CAP E—660—400(REARVIEW)

(60 400(REAR
1| com @
167 | reD
BLUE (OIN©)
3| TIER 1(BOTTOM) BLACK BLUE
RED 1 4l TieR 2

ALL WIRES #22 GA.

PRODUCT TYPE 2 ONLY
PLUG E—662—400(REARVIEW)

oo A
RED I%I

@ @
BLUE |20 [BO | BLACK

2—TIER TOWER

O

WHITE [ ]

E

YELLOW|

ALL WIRES #22 GA.

4—TIER TOWER

N

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

8.375
#.187 (4 REQD)

3-36

TIER 4 HOUSING, PLUG E-662—200(REARVIEW)
——
CABLE CBL-20045-0001
COM CAP E—860—400(REARVIEW)
TIER 2

TIER 1(BOTTOM)

TIER 3

(SEE CHART)

Game Maker®



Three Meter Assembly

V7200
AS-04225-0067

PIN 1 TO METER 1 WIRE 1
PIN 2 TO METER 1 WIRE 2
PIN 4 TO METER 2 WIRE 1
PIN 5 TO METER 2 WIRE 2
PIN 7 TO METER 3 WIRE 1
PIN 8 TO METER 3 WIRE 2

WIRE DIAGRAM

S [ 1 [P-06004-0027 BKT, METER MOUNTING
4 | & [LSPP-MO350-1104 SCREW, METRIC MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
3 [ 1 [E-oo808-012 CONN. HOUSING PLUG
2 | 3 [E-00664-0491 ASSY, 7 DGT. MTR V/8 IN LEAD
1 [ 1 [E-00647-0004 TIEVRAP

ITEMQTY| BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

V7217
AS-04225-0080

METER

o WRE 1
WIRE 2

METER

VIRE 1]
WIRE 2

RE DIAGRAM
S 1 |P-09319-0557 BKT, METER NTG
| 4 6 |LSPP-M0350-1104 SCREW, METRIC MACH W/LOCK PHIL. PAN HD.
L | 3 1 |E-00808-0012 CONN. HOUSING PLUG
T 2 3 |E-00664-0491 ASSY, 70GTMTR W/8 IN LEAD
| 1 2 |E-00647-0004 TIEWRAP
ITEMQTY| BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
VIEV. A=A
CONNECTIR 1
SCALE 2/1
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-37



@wn—m; ,9

Three Meter Assembly (cont.)

V7219
AS-04225

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

WIRE DIAGRAM

ROM il

TER 1- I

o
i il
&[4kl

(CONNECTOR DETAIL)

e i e

® (g@

\—M[TER 1

LSPP-NI350-004 | SCREW, VETRIC FACH W/LCK PR PAN FL

oW, FUS NG PLLG
S5V, 706TNTR W/8 TN LEAD

R e AT
3

3 [ 1 |e-mes-ie

=15 [eomero

N N 2171 =1
(ITEMQTY | BALLY PART NO.

TESCRIPTION

3-38

Game Maker®



Bill Acceptor Housing JCM/Mars/Ardac
AS-06602-0003

JCM Bill Acceptor
E-01100-(series)

o

TFPP-00440-1110

SCREW, 4-40 X 5/8 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.

G

$-02028-0001

SCREV, SHOULDER, FRONT DR CBV

=

P-06008-0001

HOUSING, COVER

©

P-06006-0002

COVER, LOCK,JCM/MARS/ARDAC

o

P-06006-0001

COVER, DOOR SVITCH

=

P-00758-0155

CAM, BA DOOR LK, JCM/MARS/ARDAC

5}

NLS-00632-1112

HEX_NUT

©

M-01757-0016

NUT, LOCK HOUSING, PLASTIC

M-01757-0015

CYLINDER, LOCK PLASTIC

M-01757-0014

HOUSING, LOCK, PLASTIC

M-01700-0006

LOCK WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH

HLPP-00600-1106

SCREW, HI-LO, PHIL, PAN HD

E-00647-0004

TIEWRAP

E-00108-367A

SWITCH, SNAP ACTION

CBL-20214-0001

CABLE, B/A SWITCH

I ENTEIE N

A-06511-0006

HOUSING, BILL ACCEPTOR, J/M/A

IR R R R

=
P
=
=

BALLY PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PN GUTDE PN | JCH HANDLE P/ BAJLCLMYB}BLILLLB&D?/:/N

E-01100-0001 |BA, JCM WBA-10-5S/Xxx-501-03| ©J-G2000-0001 058138 Eggggioos

E-01100-0002 |BA, JCM WBA-11-S5/Xxx-501-03| ©J-02000-0001 058138 e £ 01100-000
E-01100-0003 |BA, JCM WBA-20-SS/Xxx-502-03| GJ703600-0002 058138 Egggg;g%

E-01100-0004 |BA, JCM WBA-21-SS/xxX-502-03| GJ703000°0002 058138 E-OU00 P00

E-01100-0005 |BA, JOM WBA-12-58/XXX-501-03| ©J~G2000: 0001 058138 E’%é[ggg“

E-01100-0006 |BA, JOM WBA-13-58/xxx-501-03| ©J7G2000: 0001 058138 B0 P03

Bezel

MB-J4000-7001

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

Chute

MC-J4000-7001

3-39

HANDLE-
P/N 058138

E£-01100-P003 #058134

BILL ACCEPTOR TO BE SHIPPED WITH 1 EXTRA
BILL BOX PART NO. E-01100-P003 #038134 TOTAL OF 2

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Mars Bill Acceptor
E-01124-(series)

Mars Bill Acceptor Bezel
MB-M4000-6001

GAMING +SYSTEMS ffo

Mars Bill Head $231013116

E-21100-S001

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

MARS PART NUMBER

E-21100-0001

BA, MARS, ZT1105-US 67-71MM

251008053

BILL ACCEPTOR INCLUDES
1 CASH 30X #251001048  E-00983-0041

'ART NO. ON UNIT
IS #251010109

Cash Box #251001048
E-00983-0041

Game Maker-7200™ With XS1200 Hopper Coin-Specific Parts

Dimentions Denomination Decal |Back Plate ﬁ;z%k(e:tl’aﬁ:;in Coin Guide Coin Acceptor Q;L:;T(t;?g Tower Lens Tower Color

Coin Diameter Thickness
Dime 0.705" (17.90 mm) | 0.053" (1.35 mm) |D100-10C++-BERM |C-04110-1001 |P-09319-0299 |P-09319-0200 |E-00887-4602 |P-06004-0031 |M-02100-0105 |Green
Penny 0.750" (19.05 mm) 0.062" (1.57 mm) |D100-1CENT-BERM |C-04110-1003 |P-09319-0299 P-09319-0200 |E-00887-4603 |P-06004-0031 M-02100-0102 |Red
Nickel 0.825" (20.96 mm) 0.078" (1.98 mm) |D100-.05++-BERM C-04110-1005 |P-09319-0299 P-09319-0200 | E-00887-4606 |P-06004-0031 M-02100-0102 |Red
Token .25 | 0.865" (21.97 mm)  [0.067" (1.70 mm) [D100-TOK25-BERM |C-04110-1005 |P-09319-0299 |P-09319-0200 | E-00887-4601 |P-06004-0031 |M-02100-0104 | Yellow
Quarter  [0.955" (24.26 mm) | 0.067" (1.70 mm) |D100-.25++-BERM C-04110-1008 |P-09319-0299  |P-09319-0200 | E-00887-4601 |P-06004-0031 |M-02100-0104 | Yellow
Half 1.205" (30.61 mm) |0.086" (2.18 mm) |D100-50C++-BERM |C-04110-1016 |P-09319-0300 |P-09322-0211 |E-00887-4605 |P-06004-0031 |M-02100-0106 |Coral
Dollar 1.500" (38.10 mm) | 0.100" (2.54 mm) |D100-$1+++-BERM |C-04111-1006 |P-09319-0300 |P-09322-0211 |E-00887-4605 |P-06004-0031 |M-02100-0103 |Blue
$100 1.595" (40.51 mm) | 0.090" (2.29 mm) |D100-$100+-BERM  |C-04111-1008 |P-09319-0300 |P-09322-0211 |E-00887-4604 |P-06004-0032 |M-02100-0101 |White
$10 1.740" (44.20 mm) |0.125" (3.18 mm) |D100-$10++-BERM  |C-04111-1011 |P-09319-0300 |P-09322-0211 |E-00887-4604 |P-06004-0032 |M-02100-0107 |Purple
$5 1.750" (44.45 mm) |0.125" (3.18 mm) |D100-$5+++-BERM  |C-04111-1011 |P-09319-0300 |P-09322-0211 |E-00887-4604 |P-06004-0032 |M-02100-0107 |Purple
$25 1.875" (47.625 mm) |0.125" (3.18 mm) |D100-$25++-BERM C-04111-1012 | P-09319-0300 P-09322-0211 | E-00887-4604 |P-06004-0032 M-02100-0107 |Purple
Coin Coin Knife Pin Wheel Shelf Wheel 2::::::"‘”' gz:’lzz Cn. g::;ctor Agitatior ::“’)‘r”f:lrete)
Dime M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B P-00847-0001 None P-00838-0011 P-00839 R-00526-0003 |None
Penny M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B P-00847-0001 None P-00838-0011 P-00839 R-00526-0003 |None
Nickel M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B P-00847-0028 None P-00838-0011 P-00839 R-00526-0003 |AS-06793-2008
Token .25 | M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B P-00847 None P-00838-0011 P-00839 R-00526-0003 |AS-06793-2004
Quarter | M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B P-00847-0002 None P-00838-0011 P-00839 R-00526-0003 |AS-06793-2001
Half M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B P-00847-0003 None P-00838-0011 P-00839 R-00526-0003 |AS-06793-2005
Dollar M-03068-0006 P-00842-011B P-00847-0006 None P-00838-0011 P-00839 R-00526-0003 |AS-06793-2011
$100 M-03068-0006 P-00842-013A P-00847-0014 None P-00838-0012 | P-00839 R-00526-0001 |AS-06793-2010
$10 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A P-00847-0025 P-00847-0024 |P-00838-0012 P-00839-0004 | R-00526-0001 |AS-06793-2006
$5 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A P-00847-0023 P-00847-0024 |P-00838-0012 |P-00839-0004 [R-00526-0001 [AS-06793-2006
$25 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A P-00847-0016 P-00847-0022 |P-00838-0012 |P-00839-0004 |R-00526-0001 [AS-06793-2007

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-40




V72xx Door Assembly

V72xx Door Assembly

Item |Part # Description

C-04711-002A Base, Coin Head, Polished Chrome

1 C-04711-003A Base, Coin Head, Polished Brass
C-04711-004A Base, Coin Head, Gold

C-04110-1005 Back Plate, Chrome .86 Width /.09 Depth
C-04110-1008 Back Plate, Chrome .98 Width /.09 Depth

C-04110-1016 Back Plate, Chrome 1.24 Width /.09 Depth

2 C-04110-1006 Back Plate, Chrome 1.53 Width /.16 Depth
C-04111-1011 Back Plate, Chrome 1.79 Width /.16 Depth
C-04111-1012 Back Plate, Chrome 1.90 Width /.16 Depth
C-04111-1007 Back Plate, Chrome 1.90 Width /.16 Depth

3 AS-03210-(series) | Coin Panel, See page 3-39
P-09319-0200 Guide, Coin, .7 Through 1.3

N P-09322-0211 Guide, Coin, 1.25 Through 2.0
P-09319-0299 Bracket, Coin Head Clamp, .7 -1.25

° P-09319-0300 Bracket, Coin Head Clamp, 1.25-2.0

6 AS-03363-2007 Door Panel, Black (V7200 only)
7 AS-03361-(series) |Display Glass Light, See page 3-38

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-41



V7200 Door
AS-07512-SERIES

SECTIN  A-A

SECTIN. C-C
SCALE 1/1

SECTIN D-D
SCALE 1/1

GAMING +SYSTEMS ffo

£3)

41 | 7 [TrPP-00632-1106 SCREV, 6-32 X 3/8 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.
40 | 1 [sP-o0100-0412 SPRING (RELAY)
39 | 2 [SP-00100-0411 SPRING (RELAY)
38 | 2 [S-00700-0001 HINGE, BKT, DOOR SIDE
37 | 1 [S-00458-0044 PIN, THREADED, BELLY DR,
36 | 2 [S-00231-1034 SHOULDER WASHER
35 | 2 [s-00231-1033 SHOULDER WASHER
34 | 3 [s-m0eai-loze SHOULDER WASHER
PART NUMBER LEGEND 33 | 3 [R-00553-0011 GASKET, 1/8 X 1/4 X 2 INCHES 2 SIDED
32 | 1 [P-09401-0002 COVER, BELLY DOOR HODK
ASTO7Ales XX XX 31 | 1 [P-09319-0405 BKT, SLIDE LATCH
30 | 1 |P-09319-0402 BKT, LOVER, FEATURE GLASS
SIDE FINISH: 29 | 1 [P-09319-0401 TRAY, COIN
0 - BRUSHED 28 | 1 [P-0751-0002 HINGE, MAIN/BELLY DOOR
| ot 27 | 2 [P-06009-0002 LATCH HOOK, BELLY DOOR
26 | 2 [P-06004-0030 BKT, DOOR PROP '’
@ = PLAIN 25 | 1 |P-06004-0029 BKT, DOOR PROP ‘A", LEFT
3 = POVDER COAT 24 [ 1 [P-06004-0028 BKT, DOOR PROP ‘A’, RIGHT
LOCK OPTION 23 | 6 |NLS-00832-1L12 HEX_NOT
1 = SINGLE LOCK 22 | 8 [NLS-00632-1112 HEX NUT
o - pELL L A 21 | 8 [NLS-00440-1112 HEX NUT
(@ BELLY/2 MAIN) 20 | 1 [w-02031-0021 BEZEL, MONITOR
8= THREE LK o 19 | 1 [w-u777-5651 GASKET, BEZEL, TS, ADHESIVE 1 SIDE
FINISH 18 | 1 [w-0777-5415 ENVELDPE, PLASTIC, 75 X 30
BLATED, SEE MET-SPEC—002 17 | 1 [M-01777-5410 CABLE, DOR STOP
POWIER COAT, SEE PC-SPEC-0001 16 | 4 |M-01757-0010 NUT, ACORN B-32
15 | 4 [W-01514-0049 SPACER .250 0D X 120 1D X 090 LG
14 | 3 |M-00319-00I5 ELASTIC, STOP NUT (ESNA)
13 | 3 [M-00319-0006 ELASTIC, STOP NUT (ESNA)
12 | 5 [M-00319-0001 ELASTIC, STOP NUT (ESNA)
11 | 4 [LSPP-01032-1106 SCREW, NACH V/LOCK PHIL PAN, HD.
10 | 2 [LsPp-00632-1106 SCREW, MACH V/LOCK PHIL PAN, HD.
S | 3 |E_00647_0004 CABLE TIE, .090W X 3870 (NDT SHOWN)
8 | 1 |E-00281-0027 SPEAKER, 4 IN. RND.
DUOR/COIN TRAY LEGEND 7 | 1 |cBL-30245-000L CABLE, DOOR BUTTON
PART NUNBER | DESCRIPTION | ITeM 2 ponR | KIENS END CAR [TEM 6 END D 6 | 1 |co47-oi02 END CAP, COIN CUP, LEFT ( SEE LEGEND)
AS-07512-0101 | DR. BCH 1 LK. |A-07511-01P1 | C-04710-0101 | C-04710-0102 S | 1 |C-04710-0101 END CAP, COIN CUP, RIGHT ( SEE LEGEND)
4 | 10 |BH-04738-0001 SVITCH, HAPP, SQBLK
AS-07512-0201 DR. BCH 2 LK. A-07511-02P1 C-04710-0101 C-04710-0102 3 1T [AS-03396-0427 ASY, DOOR OPTIC EMITTER
AS-07512-0104 DR, GLD. 1 LK. | A-07511-01P4 C-04710-0109 C-04710-0110 2 1 |A-07511-SERIES ASSY, MAIN/BELLY DOOR ( SEE LEGEND »
AS-07512-0204 | DR, GLD. 2 LK. | A-07511-02P4 | C-04710-0109 | C-04710-0110 1 | 1 |A-06506-0001 ASY, DOOR LATCH
AS-07512-0301 DR. BCH 3 LK. A-07511-03P1 C-04710-0101 C-04710-0102 ITEM QTY BALLY PART ND DESCRIPTIDN
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-42




V7219 Door
AS-07210-SERIES

ASSEMBLY LEGEND

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

ITEM 4, CM DOOR

TEM S, BTN DECI

AS-07210-01P1

DOOR ASSY,1 LK,10 BTN DECK,CHR

AS-07201-01P1

AS-07810-00P1

AS-07210-02P1

DOOR ASSY,2 LK,10 BTN DECK,CHR

AS-07201-02P1

AS-07810-00P1

AS-07210-11P1

DOOR ASSY,1 LK,12 BTN DECK,.CHR

AS-07201-01P1

AS-07812-00P1

AS-07210-12P1

DOOR ASSY,2 LK,12 BTN DECK,CHR

AS-07201-02P1

AS-07812-00P1

AS-07210-21P1

DOOR ASSY,1 LK,14 BTN DECK,CHR

AS-07201-01P1

AS-07814-00P1

AS-07210-22P1

DOOR ASSY,2 LK,14 BTN DECK,CHR

AS-07201-02P1

AS-07814-00P1

PART NUMBER LEGEND

N
——
;-.I.\ —, - r
@\W&d EJU“:
I

®

&

BUTTON DECK OPTION:
0= 10 BUTTON DECK
1= 12 BUTTON DECK
2= 14 BUTTON DECK

LOCK OPTION:

AS-07201- X X

FINISH DPTION-

1= SINGLE LOCK (LOCK HOLES 1 & 2)
2= DUAL LOCKS (LOCK HOLES 12,3, & 4)

P1 THRU PS5

B1

OPTION 2: POLISHED & PLATED ASSY
(PER BALLY DWG MET-SPEC-0002)

P&
OPTION 3: POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL ASSY

THRU BS
OPTION 4: BRUSHED & PLATED ASSY
(PER BALLY DWG MET-SPEC-0002)

B&
OPTION S BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL ASSY

18 | 1 |M-01777-5676 GASKET, MONITOR BEZEL
XX 17 | 9 |TFPP-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X 174 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.
16 | 1 |TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 174 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.
1S | 1 |P-06004-0135 GUIDE, DOOR
14 | 1 |P-06004-0020 BKT, BELLY DOOR OPEN
13 | 2 |NLS-00832-1112 HEX_NUT
12 | 13 |NLS-00632-1112 HEX_NUT
11 | 2 [NsPP-00s32-1104 SCREW MACHINE PHIL. PAN. HD
10 | 1 |M-02031-0029 BEZEL, MONITOR
9 1 |G-R0723 GLASS, UPR DOOR
8 1 |G-R0S9S GLASS, BELLY
7 2 |E-00412-0013 LAMP, FLUORESCENT F15T8/CV
] 1 |E-00108-0385 SVITCH, DOOR PUSH
S 1 | AS-07610-SERIESCREF)[ASSY, 10 BUTTON DECK (SEE LEGEND)
4 1 |AS-07201-SERIESCREF ) ASSY, DOOR COMMON  (SEE LEGEND)
3 1 |AS-03361-0036 ASSY, UPR IR LIGHT
2 1 | AS-03361-0026 ASSY, BELLY GLASS LIGHT
1 1 |AS-03106-0010 ASY, GROUND STRAP, 4 INCH
ITEM QTY| BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-43

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Display Glass Light Assembly

V7200
AS-03361-0029

V7217 & V7219
AS-03361-0026

GAMING +SYSTEMS

CONNECTOR #2

WIRE 1 WHITE

11 INCHES
PIN 1
11 INCHES

PIN 2 VIRE 2 BLACK

25 INCHES

PIN 3

VIRE 1 WHITE

25 INCHES

PIN 4

WIRE 2 BLACK

WIP-ES202-1880-22

PVC, SOLID 18 AWG, BLK. TYPE TEV.

WIP-£S202-1850-22

R-00111-0060

GROMMET

P-06004-0034

BKT, LIGHT, BELLY DOOR MTG.

M-01777-5602-8

SPIRAL WRAP

E£_00120_0266

SOCKET, FLUORESCENT LAMP CEST

E-00807-0006

SOCKET, AMP, 24-18

E-00804-0004

CONN. HOUSING CAP

P |w|+|afo|N|o|o

EEIENLY

E-D0647-0004

TIEVRAP

=
m

BALLY PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

A/R | WIP—ES202-1880

PVC, SOLID 18 AWG BLACK TYPE TEW

A/R | WIP-ES202-1850

PVC, SOLID

18 AWG WHITE TYPE TEW

1 | R—00111-0060

GROMMET, 3/4"

1| P-06004-0021

BRACKET, LIGHT, DOOR MOUNTING

M-01777-5602

SPRIAL WRAP 3/B" DIA

1| E-00804-0004

CONNECTOR HOUSING PLUG

4 | E-00807-0008

PIN, AMP 24-18 AWG

2 | E-00120-0266

SOCKET, FLUQR. LAMP

~ o] ||| w| o] 0
>
=
=

6 | E-00647-0004

TIE WRAP

ITEM PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

3-44

i FOIo
\ /
o
L = = 218
1
PIN 4 SOCKET 2 Bmm
PIN 3 SOCKET 2 (:315)
PIN 2 SOCKET 1
PIN 1 SOCKET 1 BLACK /
ITEM 4 E-00B07-0006
PIN TYPICAL
WIRE DIAGRAM WHITE
. 120045 SN0 S0 I o
SPRIAL WRAP EXTENDS FULLY INTO HOUSING AND RESTS
(O3 / SOCKET CONNECTION DIAGRAM
B oo
a 4
T
&
™
= \@ SOCKET 1 SOCKET 2 I
10 2 | P—00150-0290 INSULATOR

Game Maker®



Coin Panel Assembly

V7200
AS-03210-0104

‘ CONNECTOR m‘

‘ CONNECTOR #2‘

ES)

[

WIP-ES202-1880-93

PVC, SOLID 18 AWG BLK, TYPE TEW

24

[y

WIP-£3202-1850-93

PVC, SOLID 18 AWG WHT, TYPE TEW

23

—
~

TFPP-00632-1104

SCREW, 6-32 X 174 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.

22

SP-00200-0246

SPRING, COMPRESSION

2l

S-00231-1031

SPACER, PLASTIC, DIVERTER LINK

20

P-09319-0520

RAMP, COIN HOPPER

19

P-09319-0519

DIVERTER, COIN

18

P-09319-0399

CHUTE, COIN REJECT

17

P-04380-0012

CHUTE, COIN RETURN

16

P-02891-0004

RETAINING RING 196 SHAFT X .025 THK

15

P-01638-0003

PIN, PIVOT

14

P-00150-0292

INSULATOR, POLYCARBONATE CE97

13

MSPX-00632-1102

SCREW, MACHINE PHIL, FLAT HD. 82 DEG

12

M-03104-0001

LINK, PLASTIC, CN. DIVERTER

11

M-03017-0009

LINER, CHUTE, W/ LOCATING TABS

10

LBL-00233-0001

LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE

LBL-00109-001A

LABEL, POWER OFF

E£_00120_0263

SOCKET, FLUOR. LAMP STARTER CE97

£-00947-0019

COIL, DIVERTER

£-00808-0004

CONN, HOUSING PLUG

£-00804-0004

CONN. HOUSING CAP

E-00647-0004

TIEWRAP

E-00807

SOCKET, AMP, 24-18

NIW|A U0y

A-06804-0001

ASSY, COIN CHUTE

R R e I I R e e e e i e e

A-06505-0011

ASSY, COIN PANEL

[TEMQTY

BALLY PART NIO.

DESCRIPTIDN

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-45

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m; ,9

Coin Panel Assembly (Hopper) V7217 & V7219
AS-03210-0094

o \'
&

CONN. ITEM #64, BELLY DOR

Ry PIN #1 TO STARTER #2-2
PIN #2 JUMPER TO CONN. ITEM #6 PIN #4

PIN #3 TO STARTER #2-1
PIN #4 TO BALLASTHZ WIRE 1

CONN. ITEM #5

CONN. ITEM 6B, SIDE LITE PANEL

CINNECTIR 6B
SIDE LTTE PANEL

PIN 1
UPWARD

CONNECTOR 6A
BELLY DODR

]

PIN #4
PIN 3
PIN #2
PIN #1

PIN #3 T0 STARTER #1-1
PIN #4 TO BALLAST#1 WIRE 1

FOR REFERENCE ONLY
[ WIRE AT WIRE #1 4

FINAL ASSY,

46 b

WIRE AT
FINAL ASSY.

VIRE #2 4

WIRE AT WIRE #1 4°
FINAL ASSY,

VIRE #2 4

WIRE AT
FINAL ASSY,

TTEW #e3 & WIRE #1
@ SIDE LITE PANEL
ITEM 423 7> IRE #2

TTEW 723 &7 VIRE #1
@ BELLY DOOR
ITEM #23 77 VIRE 2

WIRE DIAGRAM

TTEM 24 47 PIN #1 T0 STARTER #.-2
PIN #2 JUMPER TO CONN. ITEM #6 PIN 42

24 1 | WIP-ES202-1880-0094 |PVC, SOLID 18 AWG BLACK TYPE TEW
23 1 | WIP-ES202-1850-0094 |PVC, SOLID 18 AWG WHITE TYPE TEW
22 | 19 |TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD.FORM PHIL PAN HD.

n
=

SP-00200-0246

SPRING, COMPRESSION

n
o

$-00231-1031

SPACER, PLASTIC, DIVERTER LINK

,4
O

P-09319-0527

RAMP, COIN HOPPER

,4
co

P-09319-0519

DIVERTER, COIN

,4
~J

P-06804-0004

CHUTE, CUIN DIVERTER

»4
[

P-02891-0004

RETAINING RING 136 SHAFT X 025 THK

,4
[@)]

P-01638-0003

PIN, PIVOT

H
~

P-00150-0292

INSULATOR, POLYCARBONATE CE9Y

,4
w

MSPX-00632-1102

SCREW, MACHINE PHIL, FLAT HD. 82 DEG

-
no

M-03104-0001

LINK, PLASTIC, CN. DIVERTER

M-03093-0022

CHUTE, COIN REJECT

—
o

L BL-00113-001A

LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE

D

L BL-00109-001A

LABEL, POWER OFF

E_00120_0265

SOCKET, FLUOR. LAMP STARTER CE97

£-00947-0019

COIL, DIVERTER

E-00808-0004

CONN, HOUSING PLUG

E-00804-0004

CONN, HOUSING CAP

£-00647-0004

TIEWRAP

E-00411-0010

STARTER, FLUORESCENT, FS-2

£-00807

SOCKET, AMP, 24-18

H
-
e At o I T TN AV e ey TS e R U T P TN R TR T

oW U O[O

A-06505-0008

ASSY, COIN PANEL, BL/ST

H
—
™
=

QTY

BALLY PART NI,

DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-46

Game Maker®



Coin Panel Assembly (Printer) V7217 & V7219
AS-03210-0103

CONN. ITEM #4

7 e oo PIN #4 CONN, ITEM #5
PIN #3 - PIN #1 TO STARTER #1-2
/ PIN #2 ITEM #16 4 PIN #2 JUMPER TO CONN. ITEM #5 PIN 42
o o PIN #1 PIN #3 TO STARTER #1-1
° PIN #4 TO BALLASTHI VIRE 1

) o > °
T T
E) 4T
3 N an
o/
TARTER 1
o= I
& 7 po P
8l

E

o

PIN 1 o
UPVARD

° } } ° FOR REFERENCE ONLY
WIRE AT =
FINAL Assy] i | VIRE LA
WIRE AT = | WIRE #e 41
) FINAL ASSY!

] B
16 1 | WIP-ES202-1880-0095 |PVC, SOLID 18 AWG BLACK TYPE TEW
12 1 | WIP-ES202-1850-0095 |PVC, SOLID 18 AWG WHITE TYPE TEW
14 17 | TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.
13 1 |P-0932/7-0001 GLIDE, COIN
e 1 |P-06804-0004 CHUTE, CUIN DIVERTER
11 1 |P-00150-0292 INSULATOR, POLYCARBUNATE CES/
10 1 [M-03093-0022 CHUTE, CUIN REJECT
9 1 |LBL-00113-001A LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE
8 1 |LBL-00109-001A LABEL, POWER OFF
/ 1 |E 00120 0265 SOCKET, FLUOR, LAMP STARTER CES/
6 1 |E-00808-0004 CONN, HOUSING PLUG
S 1 |E-00804-0004 CONN, HOUSING CAP
4 4 |E-00647-0004 TIEWRAP
3 1 |E-00411-0008 STARTER, FLUORESCENT, FS-2
c 4 |E-00807 SOCKET, AMP, 24-18
1 1 |A-06505-0008 ASSY, CUIN PANEL, BL/ST
[TEMQTY | BALLY PART ND. DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-47



Game Maker® Upright Parts

V7000 Cabinet Assembly

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-48



V7000 Cabinet Assembly (cont.)

Game Maker® V7000 Cabinet Assembly

Item Part # Description
E-00126-0120 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft.  (ltaly)

E-00126-0121 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft. Domestic

] E-00126-0122 Line Cord, Modular 2.5 meters, Europe
E-00126-0123 Line Cord, Modular, 8.167 ft. (UK)
E-00126-0132 Cord Set, Nema 6-15p, 8ft. Domestic
E-00126-0157 Cord Set, 8.2ft., BS546/IEC320 (South Africa)

2 AS-04238-0065 PDU Standard (Power Supply) See page 31

3 TWR (series) Tower See page 33

4 A-055 series Cabinet Feature, See page 48

5 AS-04733-SERIES | Tamper-Proof Meter Assemblies, See page 50

6 E-00412-0013 Lamp, Fluorescent, F15T8/CW
AS-04560-0400 Bill Acceptor, 1-Lock, Lighted, Black
AS-04560-0401 Bill Acceptor, 1-Lock, Lighted, Chrome
AS-04560-0410 Bill Acceptor, 2-Lock, Lighted, Black
AS-04560-0411 Bill Acceptor, 2-Lock, Lighted, Chrome
AS-04560-0420 Bill Acceptor, 1-Lock, Black, DBV-200

! AS-04560-0430 Bill Acceptor, 2-Lock, Black DBV-200
AS-04560-3600 Bill Acceptor, 1-Lock, Lighted, Black, Barcode
AS-04560-3601 Bill Acceptor, 1-Lock, Lighted, Chrome, Barcode
AS-04560-3610 Bill Acceptor, 2-Lock, Lighted, Black, Barcode
AS-04560-3611 Bill Acceptor, 2-Lock, Lighted, Chrome, Barcode

8 AS-04741-series Backplane/MPU Board Assembly, See page 49

9 E-00664-0313 Convenience Outlet/Plug
E-00832-0065 Monitor, VGA With Touchscreen
E-00832-0066 Monitor, VGA Without Touchscreen

10 E-00832-0082 Monitor, 14" With Touchscreen
E-00832-0083 Monitor, 14" Without Touchscreen

» E-00122-0223 Transformer, 120VAC 50/60 Hz. See page 31
E-00122-0224 Transformer, 220/240 VAC 50/60 Hz. See page 32
AS-04790-4S11 Standard Hopper (0.836/0.902D)
AS-04790-4001 Standard Hopper (0.748/0.835D)
AS-04790-4002 Standard Hopper (0.903/1.011D)
AS-04790-4003 Standard Hopper (1.132/1.231D)
AS-04790-4004 Standard Hopper (1.398/1.500D)
AS-04790-4005 Standard Hopper (1.686/1.783D)

12 AS-04790-4006 Standard Hopper (1.784/1.875D)
AS-04790-4007 Standard Hopper (0.658/0.747D)
AS-04790-4010 Standard Hopper (1.012/1.131D)
AS-04790-4011 Standard Hopper (0.836/0.902D)
AS-04790-4020 Standard Hopper (1.581/1.648D)
AS-04790-4021 Standard Hopper (1.649/1.685D)

gg;wn E-00664-0466 Bell and Receptacle, See page 32

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-49




@wn—m; ,9

Cabinet

AS-04222-series

CPU HARDWARE

O Ty

Game Maker®

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-50



Cabinet AS-04222-series (cont.)

22 4 PW-00250-0012 WASHER
21 4 CBOR-00832-1303 CARRIAGE BOLT
20 11 | TFPP-00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
19 2 TFPP-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
18 5 SAPP-00800—1110 SCREW, #8 X 5/8 SHT.METAL PHIL PAN HD.
17 1 AS-04726-0005 ASSY, SHELF, MONITOR
16 30 | NLS-00852-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEPS
15 4 MSPP-00832-1128 SCREW, 8-32 X 2" MACH PHIL PAN HD.
14 1 M-00819-0102 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
13 4 M-00180-179A RIVET, POP 1/8 X .232 DOMED HEAD
12 5 LSPP-00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 MACH SCREW W/LOCK PHIL ROUND HD.
11 1 LBL-00185-001C LABEL, GAME PATENT
10 1 £-00664-0499 ASSEMBLY, MOLEX FAN, BOX TYPE
9 3 E-00647-0004 TIE WRAP
8
7 1 C—04700-002A CHUTE, COIN
6 5 C-00271-0012 CLIP, 3/4DX1/2X11/64
S 3 C-00271-0009 CLIP, 9/16DX1/2X13/64
4 10 | C-00271-0006 CLIP, 3/8DX3/8X11/64
3 1 AS-04238-0065 ASSEMBLY, PDU
2 1 AS-03106-0010 ASSEMBLY, GROUND STRAP, 4
1 1 AS-03025-0087 ASSEMBLY, CABINET CABLE/SW/PWR.
ITEM | QTY' | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Backplane/MPU Board AS-04741-0014

- " S o/@ - - - . ’
° ° l:‘ b
A
Iy
i = g ——— L
© o L I R [
CPU TRAY WITH ITEN 15 INSTALLED \
e
.
CPU TRAY VITH CIRCUIT 30ARD INSTALLED
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
O %) B

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

| v

R-00409 BUMPER, SELF STICKING

P-00756-0094
P-06264-0332
22 P—00801-0673

GAM, LOCK
HANDLE, CARD RACK DOCR
WASHER, 138D X 310 DD X 30T

VSPR-00632-1106 SOREW 632 X_375

STRAP, GROUNDNG

N=02082-0001 GUIDE, CARD, 8
M=00281-162A LOCK, NO CAN, BILL ACCPTR. LOUMAV.

A5-3356-0247
A5-03356-0045

ASSENBLY, MPU_BOARD.

ASSENBLY, BACKPLANE BOARD, REV-D OR NEWER ONLY

4-04360-0007 ASSEMBLY, MPU_TRAY

BLY,
A-04360-0006 ASSEWBLY, NPU BRACKET

DESCRIPTION

FIND [T
o NO.

PART
NUMBER

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-51



@wn—ms ,9

Tamper-Proof Meter Assemblies
AS-04733-series

xa

4 &% @6 88 8o o o o
(EZHANEZZEZZZZ ] ]
(g, [ o o P oo ]

BACK VIEW

5

oo0e (47)

0 STARTER.
v

TOMETER O _METER
JUMPER VIRE T TOTAL N TOTAL DuT

™ MeTER
RaP

BACK_VIEW

0 BALAST TO STRTER
# &

SECTION B8 SECTION ¢C

SECTION aa

GANES PLAYED
WHITE 6 WIRE

O LAMP HOLDER

SECTION DD

SIDE_VIEW

AS-04733-0059

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-52



Bill Acceptor
AS-14560-series

=
S50 I I
I I
I I
| I
| I
I I
| I
® og | |
i k=
®

TOP VIEW
WIDE BARCKET

FRONT VIEW
_ FRONT VIEW

AS-14560-0047 SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

10 TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 632 X_1/4 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
g SEE_LEGEND KIT, BILL ACCEPTOR BILL BOX
g E-Q0537-7765 CABLE, BILL ACCEPTOR, DOOR SWITCH
7 6-00760 CLP, VIRE_HOLDER
AS—04806-001A ASSENBLY, BILL_STACKER
SEE_ LEGEND ASSENBLY, QUTSDE COVER,
SEE LEGEND ASSENBLY, BILL COVER,
AS-04802-0005 ASSENBLY, STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET
AS-04217-0113 ASSENBLY, BILL BOX BLK ZNC
1 AS-04217-0112 ASSENBLY, BILL BOX YEL ZNC
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

OPTION B
WIDE BRACKET V7* ONLY

OPTION A EXPLODED ASSEMBLY

AS-14560-0047 SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
WIDE BRACKET

LEGEND V55/V7K/V7* UPRIGHT

—Y—_—_— - — ™
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION T foven TRe cover I I
AS-14560-0032 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR BARC 55* —14804-0003 (~00723-0026 I I
AS-14560-0033 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2K CVR BARC 55% — 148040002 (—00723-0026 I B I A
AS-14560-0047 | ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR V7K —14804-0003 (—D0723-0034 I z I zZ
AS—14560-0048 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR V7K —14804-0002 (~00723-0034 E E
AS-14560-0051 ASSY, 400 STACKER, ILK CVR V7* —14804-0003 (~00723-0034 o lo
AS-14560-0052 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR V7* | AS—14804-0002 AS-04805-0004 (—00723-0034 5 :
AS-14560-0063 ASSY, 400 STACKER. 1LK CVR BARC 55* MGM -14804-0004 | AS—04805-0005 (~00723-0026 j j
AS—14560-00B5 | ASSY, 400 STACKER, NO LATCH I al r I o
AS—14560—-0066 ', 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR BARC V7* AS—14804-0003 | AS—(04805-0004 K-00723-0026 I | I
AS—14560-0067 /. 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR BARC V7+ AS—14804-0002 | AS—04805-0004 K-00723-0026 I
L__===__
-
"\ 2 Lock oPTION 2 LOCK OPTION
OPTION B
OPTION A _—
AS-14804-0003 1LK AS—14804-0004 1LK
AS—14804-0002 2LK AS—14804-0005 2LK

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-53



GAMING +SYSTEMS

Bill Acceptor
AS-14560-series (cont.)

jo
o

c 14

TOP VIEW

RENOVE SCREW TO
INSTALL ITEM #10

S0 AFRCA 2o
TS =

[

® FRONT VIEW
FRONT VIEW
1 TFPP—00632—1104 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD. FORM PHL PAN HD.
0 00760 LIP, CABLE CLAP
SEE_LEGEND T, BILL ACCEPTOR BILL BOX
CBL-30433-0001 BLE, B/A W/DIODE (SF) V7*
E-00647-0004 BLE, TE
6 AS-04806-0002 [ ASSEMBLY, BILL STACKER
5 AS=04805-0004 SSEMBLY, LOCKING COVER, 1 LOCK
1 SEE LEGEND SSEMBLY, BILL COVER,
5 AS-04802-0012 ASSEMBLY, STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET
7 AS-04217-0115 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX BLK
1| 1 [as-oeiang ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX YEL
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
= h
} | |
| [
| | . |
| | 2 \
I al
I o > ©
| |
I | =T al I
I | [ |
| (AN |
L N

\_ 2 LOCK OPTION

OPTION A

AS-14804-0003 1LK
AS-14804-0002 2LK

@ LEGEND V7K SA

SIDE VIEW
E— PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION T over o e
WIDE BRACKET ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK_CVR WIDE SAFRICA AS—14804-0005 | K-00723-0036

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-54



Bill Acceptor

AS-14560-series (cont.)

REMOVE SCREW TO
INSTALL ITEM #10

®\

T,

+ +

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY

SIDE VIEW

WIDE BRACKET

=
©

oo~ |7 [{

FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

TFPP—D0B3Z—1104

C-00760

SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD. FORM_PHIL PAN_HD.
CLIP, CABLE CLAMP

KIT, BILL_ACCEPTOR BILL BOX

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

E-00537-7765 CABLE, BILL ACCEPTOR, DOOR SWITCH
E-00647-0004 CABLE,
6 AS—04806-0002 ASSEMBLY, BILL STACKER
5 AS-04805-0004 ASSEMBLY, LOCKING COVER, 1 LOCK
4 SEE_LEGEND ASSEMBLY, BILL COVER,
3 AS-04802-0012 ASSEMBLY, STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET
2 AS-04217-0115 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX BLK
1 AS-04217-0114 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX YEL
ITEM| QY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
|
§ |
I _
I —_ | }
I I
= =
I == ||
| [

LEGEND V7K CSA/SA

FRONT VIEW

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION T4 over ©
ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR WIDE C.S.A —14804-0003

AS_14560-0069 | ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR WIDE ALY
AS—14560-0071 | ASSY, 400 STACKER, ZLK CVR WIDE TALY.

3-55

—14804-0003 | K-00723-0050

—14804-0002 | K-00723-0050

2 LOCK OPTION
OPTION A

AS—14804-0003 1LK
AS-14804-0002 2LK

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




Bill Acceptor

AS-14560-series (cont.)

@wn—m; ,9

LEGEND
K-00694-0310 | M-03091-0010 FACEPLATE, BLACK
K-00694-0311 | M-03091-0011 FACEPLATE, CHROME

K-00694-0312

M-03091-0012

FACEPLATE, BRASS

A A

FRONT VIEW

BACK VIEW

9 | 2 |PW-00004-0012 #4 WASHER
8 | 2 |LSPP-MO350-1206 SCREW, 3.5MM X 9MM, ZINC GOLD
7 | 1 |R-00553-0011 GASKET, 1/8 X 1/4 X 2"
6 | 1 |M-03091-0031 WINDOW, LOWER
5 | 1 | M-03091-0030 WINDOW, UPPER
4 | 1 |SEE LEGEND FACEPLATE,
3 | 1 | E-00664-0496 LITE, BOARD
2 | 1 | DI50-00022-GRN+ DECAL, GREEN FILTER
1| REF. | M-03090-0010 DECAL, RAW
ITEM|QTY |  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-56

Game Maker®



V7000 Door Assembly

\
A\

Door Assembly

Item

Part #

Description

AS-04911-(series)

Door Assembly

C-04711-002A

Base, Coin Head, Polished Chrome

C-04711-003A

Base, Coin Head, Polished Brass

C-04711-004A

Base, Coin Head, Gold

C-04102-(series)

See table of coin-specific parts on page

BH-04738-0001

Switch, (HAPP) Retangle, Black, Without Legend

E-00412-0013

Lamp, Fluorescent, F15T8/CW

AS-03210-0099

Coin Panel Assembly

AS-03210-0061

Coin Panel Assembly, Wide

AS-05001-0100

Coin Acceptor, CC-62 With Ferrite, 5¢-25¢

AS-05001-0101

Coin Acceptor, CC-62 With Ferrite, $5-$25

A-01388-077B

Coin Acceptor Mounting Bracket, Narrow

A-01388-077C

Coin Acceptor Mounting Bracket, Wide

P-09319-0297

Bracket, Coin Head Clamp, .7-1.25"

P-09319-0295

Bracket, Coin Head Clamp, 1.25-2.0"

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-57

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



V7000 Door Assembly

AS-04911-Series

GAMING +SYSTEMS

9 2 | R-00553-0011 GASKET, 1/8 X 1/4 X 2.0 2 SIDED
8 1| P-09319-0359 BKT, GLASS RETAINER, LWR. 55* /7K
7 A/R | SEE NOTE 3. SCREW, 6-32 X 1 THD.FORM PHIL PAN HD.
6 A/R | SEE_LEGEND ASSY, JUMPER, B/A DISABLE
5 2 | E-00647-0004 TIEWRAP
4 2 | TFPP-00832-1105 SCREW, 6-32 X 5/16 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
3 2 | NLS-00632-1112 NUT, 6-32 KEPS
2 1| SEE LEGEND DOOR_COMMON
T | 1 |SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY FACEPLATE
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
LEGEND
ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIPTION JiA—— o zomon mp?; B/A DISWBLE ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIFTION Ay Ut ot cowion JUNPER, B/A DISSLE
AS-04911-0001 REPLACED BY AS-04311-0003 AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1111 | NOT REQURED 45049110031 DR. CH. 1LK/4/MX/#++ /1S £5-03365-0201 AS-04909-1231 | E-00664-0500
A5-04911-0002 DR CH. 1LK/C/ST/BL/TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1311 | NOT REQURED S-04911-0032 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0033 A5-03365-0102 A5-04309-1132 | NOT REQURED
AS-04911-0003 DR. CH. 1LK/C/MX/BLL/TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1211 | NOT REQURED AS—04911-0053 DR. BR. 1LK/*/MX/BIL/TS AS-03365-0102 A5-04309-1232 | NOT REQURED
AS-04911-0004 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0006 AS-03365-0201 AS-04909-1111 E-00664-0500 A5-04911-0034 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0036 AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-2131 NOT REQUIRED
AS—04911-0005 DR. CH. 1LK/C/ST/*+ /TS AS-03365-0201 AS-04909-1311 E-00664-0500 AS-04911-0038 DR. CH. 2LK/*/ST/BIL./TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-2331 NOT REQUIRED
AS-04911-0006 DR. CH._1LK/C/MX/*¥%./TS AS-03365-0201 AS-04909-1211 | F-00664-0500 AS-04911-0036 DR. CH. 2LK/4/MX/BLL/TS £5-03365-0101 AS-04909-2231 | NOT REQURED
AS-04311-0007 REPLACED BY AS-04311-0008 AS-03365-0102 AS-04909-1112 | NOT REQURED AS-04911-0037 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0033 65-0201 4909-2131 | 00664
AS-04911-0008 DR BR. 1LK/C/NX/BIL/TS AS-03365-0102 AS-04909-1212 | NOT REQURED 45049110038 DR. CH._2LK/*/ST/**./TS £5-03365-0201 AS-04909-2531 | E-00664-0500
AS-04911-0009 REPLACED BY AS-04811-0011 AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-2111 | NOT REQURED A5-04911-0039 DR. CH. 2LK/*/MX/**./TS 5-0201 4 1| e-00664-05
AS-04911-0010 DR. CH. 2LK/C/ST/BL/TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-2311 | NOT REQURED 5-04911-0040 REPLACED BY AS=0411-0041 A5-03365-0102 AS-04909-2132 | NOT REQURED
AS-04911-0011 DR. CH. 2LK/C/MX/BIL/TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-2211 | NOT REQURED AS-04911-0041 DR. BR. 2LK/*/MX/BIL/TS A5-03365-0102 AS-04909-2232 | NOT REQURED
AS—04911-0012 REPLACED BY AS-04311-0014 1 4 11 E. 4 AS-04911-0042 REPLACED BY AS—04911-0043 AS-03365-0202 AS-04909-1132 E-00664-0500
AS-04911-0013 DR. CH. 2LK/C/ST/** /TS 1 4909-2311 | E-00864-05 5-04911-0043 DR. BR. 1LK/C/MX/*4/TS AS-03365-0202 A5-04309-1212 | E-00664-0500
AS-04911-0014 DR. CH. 2LK/C/MX/**/TS 1 4 11 | E-00864-05 S-04911-0044 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0025 65 4909-2112 | E-00664
AS-04911-0015 REPLACED BY AS-04811-0016 AS-03365-0102 AS-04909-2112 NOT REQUIRED AS-04911-0045 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0046 AS-03365-0202 AS-04909-1132 E-00664-0500
AS-04911-0016 DR. BR._2LK/C/NX/BIL/TS AS-03365-0102 AS-04909-2212 | NOT REQURED 5-04911-0046 DR. BR. 1LK/*/MX/**+/TS AS-03365-0202 AS-04309-1232 | E-00664-0500
AS-04911-0017 REPLACED BY AS-04311-002t AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1121 | NOT REQURED AS-04911-0047 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0048 202 4909-2132 | E-00664
AS-04911-0018 DR, CH. 1LK/C/ST/***/0PTO/TS AS-03365-0201 AS-04909-1321 | E-00664-0500 AS-04911-0048 DR BR._2LK/*/MX/*./TS 4 32 | E-00864-05
AS—04911-0019 DR. CH. 1LK/C/ST/BIL./OPTO/TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1321 NOT REQUIRED AS-04911-0049 DR. L. 1LK/C/ST/*+/TS 204 49091314 E- 4-05
AS—-04911-0020 OR. CH. 1LK/C/MX/***./QPTO/TS AS-03365-0201 AS-04909-1221 | E-00664-0500 AS-04911-0050 DR. GL. 1LK/C/MX/**/TS 4 49091214 | E-00664—05
AS-04911-0021 DR. CH. 1LK/C/MX/BIL/OPTO/TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1221 | NOT REQURED AS-04911-0051 DR, CH. 2LK/C/MX/*+./TS GERM. 201 4909-2411 | E-00664-05
AS—04911-0022 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0024 AS-03365-0104 AS-04909-1114 | NOT REQUIRED AS-04811-0052 OR. CH. 1LK/CC/PLMX/**/TS/BRZ 1 49091511 2 405
AS-04911-0023 DR. GL. 1LK/C/ST/BIL/TS AS-03365-0104 AS-04909-1314 NOT REQUIRED AS-04911-0053 SEE SEPERATE DRANING
AS-04911-0024 DR. GL. 1LK/C/MX/BIL/TS AS-03365-0104 AS-04909-1214 | NOT REQURED AS-049TT-0054 DR. CH. 1LK/C/MX/BIL,/TS/LR A3-03365-0101 AS-04909-1611 | NOT REQURED
AS_04911-0025 DR, BR. 2LK/C/NX/** /TS AS-03365-0202 AS-04909-2212 | E-00864-0500 AS-DAITT-0055 DR. CH. 1LK/C/MX/*+/TS/SPAIN [ 49091711 | E-00664-05
AS-04911-0026 REPLACED BY AS-04911-0028 AS-03365-0101 A5-04909-1131 | NOT REQUIRED ~0A9T1-0056 DR. CH. 1LK/C/MX/ANCHOR/WOG A5-03365-0101 AS-04909-1811 | NOT REQUIRED
A5-04911-0027 DR. CH. 1LK/*/ST/BIL./TS AS—03365-0101 AS-04908-1331 | NOT REQUIRED —0FITT=005 DR. GL. 1LK/C/MX/ANCHOR/WAG A5-03365-0104 AS-04909—1814 | NOT REQUIRED
AS—04911-0028 DR CH. 1LK/*/MX/BIL/TS AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1231 | NOT REQURED ~0ASTT-005 DR. CH. 1LK/C/MX/TS, SPAN AS-03365-0101 AS-04909—1711 | NOT REQUIRED
S-08911-0028 REPLACED BY AS—04811-0031 AS—03365-0201 AS-04909-1131 | E-00664-0500 AS-04911-0059 DR CH._1LK/C/MX/BIL/TS/PIR AS-03365-0101 AS-04909-1911 | NOT REQUIRED
AS—04911-0030 DR, CH. 1LK/*/ST/**./TS AS-03365-0201 AS-04909-1331 | E-00664-0500
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-58




V7000 Door Assembly (cont.)

or====1 T====3 C====T9
| I
éﬁt \
I
T 3 PLCS
6.50 ‘H
=—0.25 0.25— =i
il
1 1 iy 5pS 3PS
[ il

| =2

e SEE BUTION OPTION
/ ON SHEET 2 OF 2

BLACK [TEN 8
WHITE ITEN 8
BLACK TTEM §
WHITE [TEM §

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-59

28 | 1 [TFPP-00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD. AS-04909— X X X X

27 | 1 |TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.

26 | 4 |S-00231-0942 BUSHING

25 | 6 | R-00553-0011 GASKET, 1/8X1/4X2.0, 2 SIDED 1— 1LOCK FINISH: PER MET-SPEC-2
24 | 2 |R-00553-0002 GASKET, 1/8X5/16X8.0, 2 SIDED 2— 2L0CK

23 | 4 |PW-00010-0012 WASHER, PLAIN

22 ———1— WO/OPTIC

21 1| P-09319-054A BRACKET, FEATURE GLASS RETAINER UPPER 1= V7K MX 2— W/OPTIC

20 | 1 | P-03319-053A BRACKET, FEATURE GLASS RETAINER LOWER _

19 | 2 [P-09319-039A BRACKET BELLY GLASS RETAINER %7 @E E NSATX 3- WO/OPTIC Wo/CC
18 | 11 | NLS—00832-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEPS 4— W/OPTIC WO/CC
17 | 4 [NLPP-01032-1108 SCREW, 10-32 X_1/2 NYLOK MACH 4= VK TS MX (GER)

16 | 1 | M-01777-5415 ENVELOPE, PLASTIC, 7.5 X 3.0 5- VIK TS ST (BRZ) —

15 [ 1 [ M-01777-5410 CABLE, DOOR STOP, 14.75 LG. 6— V7K TS MX (LIR)

14 7— V7K TS MX (SPAIN) —

13 | 2 | WMSPF-00632-1106 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH PHIL FLAT 8— V7K TS MX (WOG)—

12 [ 8 |LSPP-00632-1106 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD. 9— V7K TS MX W/PRINTER —

11 | REF | FO-00484-7625 PLUGGING INFORMATION DOOR/DECK

10 [ 1 |E-00804-0004 CONN. HOUSING

9 1| E-00664-0455 ASSEMBLY, LAMP HOLDER, 28"

8 1| E-00664-0248 ASSEMBLY, LAMP HOLDER, 6”

7 1| SEE_LEGEND CABLE, DOOR BUTTON

5 1| E£-00281-0019 SPEAKER, 3X5 OVAL QUAM

5 1| c-00271-0009 CLIP, 9/16DX3/8X11/64

4 2 | c—00271-0004 CLIP, 1/4DX3/8X11/64

3 1| SEE PLATING OPTION | ASSEMBLY, DOOR FRAME, W

2 1 | A-04361-0031 ASSEMBLY, DOOR LATCH

1 1| SEE PLATING OPTION | ASSEMBLY, CABINET HINGE
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m; ,9

V7000 Door Assembly (cont.)

Legend

ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIPTION OPTIONS | e die

AS—-04909-1211 DR. CH. WLK/C/MX/POK/TS 1A,3A,5A,8 CBL-30076-0001
AS—-04909-1212 DR. BR. WLK/C/MX/POK/TS 1A,3B,5B,8 CBL—-30076-0001
AS-04903-1214 DR. CL. 1LK/C/MX/POK/TS 1A3C,SC8 | CBL-30076-0001
AS—-04909-1221 DR. CH. WLK/C/MX/POK/OPTO/TS 1A3D,5A,7,8 | CBL=30111-0001
AS—04909-1231 DR. CH. WLK/*/MX/POK/TS 1A,3A,6A,8 CBL-30076—0001
AS—04909-1232 DR. BR. WLK/*/MX/POK/TS 1A,3B,6B,8 CBL—-30076-0001
AS-04909-1311 DR. CH. 1LK/C/ST/POK/TS 2h,3A,5A,8 CBL-30076-0002
AS—04909-1314 DR. GL. WLK/C/ST/POK/TS 2C,3C,5C,8 CBL-30076—0002
AS—-04909-1321 DR. CH. WLK/C/ST/POK/OPTO/TS 2A,3D,5A,7,8 | CBL-30111-0002
AS—-04909-1331 DR. CH. WLK/*/ST/POK/TS 20 3A,6A,8 CBL-30076-0002
AS-04909-2211 DR. CH. ZLK/C/MX/POK/TS 1A,4A,5A,8 CBL-30076-0001
AS-04909-2212 DR. BR. ZLK/C/MX/POK/TS 1A,4B,5B,8 CBL—30076—-0001
AS—04909-2231 DR. CH. 2LK/*/MX/POK/TS 1M4A6A8 | CBL—30076-0001
AS-04909-2232 DR. BR. ZLK/*/MX/POK/TS 1A,4B,6B,8 CBL—30076—0001
AS-04909-2311 DR. CH. ZLK/C/ST/POK/TS 2A,4A,5A,8 CBL-30076-0002
AS-04909-2331 DR. CH. ZLK/*/ST/POK/TS 2A,4A,6A,8 CBL-30076-0002
AS-04909-2411 DR. CH. ZLK/C/MX/GERM/TS 1B,4A,5A,8 CBL—30076—-0001
AS-04909-1511 DR. CH. WLK/C/PLMX/BZ/TS 10A,3A,5A,8 CBL-30076-0001
AS-04909-1611 DR. CH. WLK/C/PLMX/UR/TS 11A,3A,5A,8 CBL-30076-0001
AS-04909-1711 DR. CH. WLK/C/PLMX/SPA\N/TS 1C,3A,5A,8 CBL—30076—-0001
AS-04909-1811 DR. CH. WLK/C/PLMX/WOG/TS 12A,3E,5A,8 CBL-30076-0001
AS-04909-1814 DR. GL. 1LK/C/PLMX/WOG/TS 12A,3F,5C,8 CBL-30076-0001
AS-04909-1911 DR. CH. WLK/C/MX/POK/TS/PTR 1D,3A,5A,8 CBL-30076-0001

283 B © AT! %
‘j g

DETAIL FOR BUTTON OPTIONS

AS-04738-0015 | AS-04736-0039 | AS-04736-0063 | AS-04738-0024

SWITCH., SQ. BLK. CASH/CREDITS (OR_PRINT TICKET)

AS-0473B-0007 | AS-04738-0038 | AS—04738-0062 | AS-04738-0092

SWITCH, SQ. BLK. CHANGE RED (OR SERVICE)

AS-0473B-0005 | AS-04738-0037 | AS—04738-0060 | AS-04738-0005 | SWITCH, SQ.

. BLK. BET ONE

AS-04738-0004 | AS-04736-0040 | AS-04736-0058 | AS-04738-0004 | SWITCH, SQ.

. BLK. MAX BET \BET 10

AS-04T3B-0053 | AS-0#738-0041 | AS—04738-0064 | AS-04738-0003

SWITCH, SQ. BLK. DEAL/DRAW

DESCRIPTION

DETAIL FOR BUTTON OPTIONS

AS-04745-0001 AS-04745-0022 | AS-04745-0036 AS-04745-0001 SWITCH, RECT. BLK. HOLD/CANCEL
TEM] QTY | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER
ENGLSH  GERMAN SPANISH  ENGLISH POKER
POKER POKER POKER W/PRINTER
OPTION 1A OPTION 18 QPTION IC  QPTION 1D
1
I A
: B
AR S S @ s - i
I A B T 5T ([ !
| A
|
Il
Il
Il

1-5 T [AS-04794-0002 | SWTCH, MED RND. BLK. SPIN THE WHEEL
1-R 1 | AS-04792-0004 | SATCH, SM. RND COLLWHEEL WIN
=3 T_[AS—04792-00035_| _SWTCH, 5M. RND DOUBLE UP, BLK
1N T_[AS-04792-0002 | SWTCH, SM. RND DOUBLE UP RED
1-K 1| AS-04736-0015 | SWICH, SO. BLK. CASH/CREDITS
1-J 1 | AS-04738-0007 | SWTCH, 50. BLK. CHANGE RED
1-H 1 [AS-04738-0005 | SWITCH, 50. BLK. BET ONE
1-6 1 | AS-04736-0004 | SATCH, SO. BLK, MAX BET \BET 10
F 1| AS-04738-0053 | SWITCH, 50. BLK. DEAL/DRAN
1-A/E| 5 [AS-04745-0001 [ SWTCH, RECT. BLK. HOLD/CANCEL
[TEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
WHEEL OF GOLD
ANCHOR
OPTION 12A

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-60

Game Maker®



V7000 Door Assembly (cont.)

@
| 4

LY \

m |

-

BUTTONS FOR BRAZIL OPTION

10-F | 2 [c-00271-0004 C-00271-0004 C-00271-0004 CLIP, 1/4 X 3/8 X 11/64
10-E | 4 |NIS-00832-111 NIS-00832-111, N S-Q0B32-111 NUT, 8-32 KEPS
w-p [ 1 [p 1 P09 P 4 PLATE, TOUCH SCREEN,
10-C | 1 |P-09322-0237 P-09322-0237 P-09322-0237 BRACKET, T.5. STRT DISCREET HOLE
10-1 | 1 |AS-04736-0058 AS-04738-0058 AS-D4738-0058 SWITCH, 5. BLK. INICIR (START)
10-H | 1 |AS-04738-0057 AS-04738-0057 AS—D4738-0057 SWTCH, SQ. BLK. APOSTA MAX (BET MAX)
10-6 [ 1 [AS-04738-0056 AS-04738-0056 AS-D4738-0056 SWITCH, 5. BLK. APOSTE UM (BET ONE)
10-B_| 1 | AS-04738-0055 AS—04738-0055 AS-D4738-0055 SWTCH, SQ. BLK. RECEBER (CASH/CREDT)
10-A | T [AS-04738-0054 AS—04738-0054 AS-04736-0054 SWITCH, 5. BLK. SERVICO_(CHANGE RED)
ITEM] QTY |PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CHROME BRASS GOLD
OPTION 10A OPTION _10B OPTION 10C
1 [
I I } }
c I
b L
(B} d =N |
|
1] =T
y |
¢ |
|
BUTTONS FOR LET [T RIDE OPTION }
-

4-M | 4 [ NS-01024-1112 | NUT, 10-24 KEPS
4L 1| P-09350-0034 PLATE, BUTTON PLUG MOUNTING
4K 1| AS-04738-0048 SWITCH, 50. BLK. BET
[ 1| As-04738-0007 SWITCH, 50 BLK. CHANGE RED
4-H 1| AS-04738-0050 SWITCH, 5. BLK. COLLECT
4-6 1| As-04738-0004 SWITCH, 5. BLK. MAX BET
4F 1| AS-04738-0049 SWITCH, SQ. BLK. DEAL
4-E 1| AS-04745-0035 SWITCH, RECT. BLK. NO
40 T | AS-04745-0034 SWITCH, RECT. BLK. YES
4-C 1 | P-09336-0038 PLUG, DECK BUTTON. CHR.
48 T | AS-04745-0037 SWITCH, RECT. BLK. TOUR./BONUS
4 T | AS-04745-0032 SWITCH, RECT. BLK. HELP
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

LET IT RIDE

POKER BONUS

OPTION 11A

LOCK DETAIL

1

SWITCH PLUG
INSERT FROM ToP

PLUG RETAINING BKT.
INSERT FROM INSIDE

SECTION C-C

B O

2ND LOCK

2 LOCK DETAIL

SWITCH PLUG
INSERT FROM TOP

)

PLUG RETAINING BKT.
INSERT FROM INSIDE

T
:®/%: -

SECTION B-B

3-C] T [A-04382-0018  [A-04382-002B | A-04382-004B_ | A-04382-001B | A-04391-0001 A-04391-0004 ASSEMBLY, DOOR_FRAVE, W 1LK
B
3-A 1 | A-04270-007A A-04270-0017 A-04270-0017 A-04270-007A A-04270-007A A-04270-0017 ASSEMBLY, CABINET HINGE
ITEM| QTY |PART NUMBER |PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CHROME BRASS GOLD CHROME WHEEL OF GOLD WHEEL OF GOLD
WITH OPTIC CHROME GOLD
OPTION 3A  OPTION 3B OPTION 3C  OPTION 3D OPTION 3E OPTION 3F
PLATED  OPTIONS 1LK
#CT T [A-04382-1018__ [A-04382-1028 ASSEMBLY, DOOR_FRAVE, W 2LK
[
4-A 1 | A-04270-007A A-04270-0017 ASSEMBLY, CABINET HINGE
ITEM| QTY |PART NUMBER |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

CHROME BRASS
OPTION 4A OPTION 4B

PLATED OPTIONS 2LK

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-61

SWITCH HEAD
AND BODY
INSERT FROM TOP

SWITCH NUT
INSERT FROM INSIDE

SWITCH COLLAR
INSERT FROM INSIDE

SECTION A-A

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m; ,9

V7000 Door Assembly (cont.)

2 PLCS

DETAIL OPTIC EMITTER

7-C )2 PLCS

7-D | 2 | TFPP-00440-1110 SCREW, 4-40 X 5/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD
7-C | 2 [ M-01514-0044 SPACER, PLASTIC 3/16DX3/BLG

7-B | 1 | E-00718 CABLE, HOLDER FLAT

7-A | 1 | E-00664-0508 ASSEMBLY, DOOR OPTIC_EMITTER

ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

OPTION 7

THIS SIDE OF
GASKET MUST
BE VHB SIDE

8-D [ 1 |M-01777-5443 GASKET, BEZEL MONITOR
B-C | 3 [TFPP-00632-1106 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PHL PAN HD.
8-B| 1 |M-02031-0011 BEZEL, MONITOR, TOUCH SCREEN V7K

8-A | 3 [LSPP—00632-1106 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

CENTERED ON BRACKET

THIS SIDE OF
GASKET MUST

BE VHB SIDE

0.00
0.0
CENTERED ON BRACKET

GASKET PLACEMENT

+0.00,

TH

f~e——————— GASKET MUST BE FLUSH ————————————m=

AND STRAIGHT Wl

INSIDE EDGE
030

MONITOR BEZEL

OPTION 8

3

-62

GASKET PLACEMENT

Game Maker®



V7000 Door Assembly (cont.)

DETAIL NO COIN TRAY

—B SHOWN
5-A OPPOSITE

4 PLCS

4 pLcs DETAIL CON TRAY.

5-E | 4 |TFPP-01032-1106 | TFPP-01032-1106 | TFPP-01032-1106 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 THD FORM_PHIL PAN_HD.
5-D | 1 |P-08319-051A | P-09319-051A | P-09319-051A COIN_TRAY, DOOR ASSEMBLY

6-C | 4 |P-00800-0002 | P-00800-0002 WASHER 5-C| 4 |N-01767-0010 | M-01757-0010 | M-01757-0010 NUT, ACORN 8-32,

68| 4 |NS-01024-1112 | NIS-01024-1112 NUT, 10-24 KEPS 5-B | 1 [C-04710-0102 | C-04710-0104 | C-04710-0110 END CAP, CON CUP_LEFT

6-A | 4 | CBOR-01024-1408] M-01348-0040 CARRAGE BOLT 10-24 X 1/2 5-A | 1 |C-04710-0101 C-04710-0103 | C-04710-0109 END CAP, COIN CUP_RIGHT

ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

CHROME BRASS
OPTION 6A OPTION 6B

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

COIN_TRAY QOPTIONS

CHROME
OPTION 5A

BRASS GOLD
OPTION 5B OPTION 5C

3-63

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




Coin Panel Assembly
AS-03210-0099

0t

17 6 | TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.
16 1 | SP-00200-0246 SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 T |S-00°31-1031 SPACER, PLASTIC, DIVERTER LINK
14 1 |P-09319-0520 RAMP, COIN HOPPER
13 1 |P-09319-0519 DIVERTER, COIN
e 1 |P-09319-0399 CHUTE, COIN REJECT
11 1 |P-02891-0004 RETAINING RING 156 SHAFT X 025 THK
10 1 |P-01638-0003 PIN, PIVOT
9 c  |MSPX-0063e-1102 SCREW, MACHINE PHIL., FLAT HD. 82 DEG
8 1 |M-03112-0001 CHUTE, COIN EXIT
/ 1 |M=-03104-0001 LINK, PLASTIC, CN, DIVERTER
6 1 |M-03017-0009 LINER, CHUTE, W/ LOCATING TABS
o 1 |LBL-00254-0001 LABEL, POWER OFF
4 1 |LBL-00253-0001 LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE
3 1 |E-00947-0019 COIL, DIVERTER
c 1 |A-06804-0001 ASSY, COIN CHUTE
1 1 |A-06505-0010 ASSY, COIN PANEL

ITEM QTY | BALLY PART NI, DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-64



Coin Panel Assembly, Wide

AS-03210-0061

[
i & &0
Bl
@ =
ﬂe 2 .
e_J° g .

il

DIVERTER ASSEMBLY
MOUNTED FROM
FRONT SIDE

THRU & TO ITEM #15

—

LITE PANEL WIDE BACK VIEW \@

13X

SEE DIVERTER DETAIL 10 e 21 &
FOR ASSEMBLY

PLASTIC L\NER@\ ﬂ
[1
By

CK SIDE

AN

MOUNTED FROM
FRONT SIDE

MOUNTED FROM
FRONT SIDE @

THRU #15, TO TEM go2  SIDE VIEW

PIN & SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

LITE_PANEL WIDE FRONT VIEW

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

28 4 TFPP-00632-1106 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
27 1 S-00231-1031 SPACER
26 13 TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
25 4 TFPP—-00632-1103 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
24 1 SP—00200-0246 SPRING, COMPRESSION, CONICAL
23 1 S-00236-0301 Pin, Pivot, Wide, Diverter
22 1 P-09319-0128 DROP CHUTE, LOWER
21 1 P-09319-011B DROP CHUTE, UPPER
20 1 P-09319-0250 Diverter, Coin, Wide
19 1 P-09319-0249 Bracket, Diverter Solenoid
18
17 | P-09319-0078 CHUTE, COIN RETURN
16 ] P-09319-0099 CHUTE, COIN EXIT
15 I P-09319-0270 Panel, Coin Diverter, Lower
14 1 P—06441-0041 LINER, LITE PANEL DROP CHUTE
13 2 P-02891-0005 RETAINING RING
12 1 M-03104-0001 DIVERTER LINK
11 1 M—-03017-0009 CHUTE,LINER, PLASTIC
10
9 1 LBL-00113-001A LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE
8 1 [BL-00154—001A LABEL, POWER OFF
7 1 £-0094/-0018 Coil, Diverter
6
5
4
3 3 £E-00647-0004 CABLE TIE
i
I 1 A-04362-0005 Assembly, Diverter Bracket, Wide
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

MOUNTED FROM
BA

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
2

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-65



Game Maker-7000™ With SX1200 Hopper Coin-Specific Parts

@wa.swmms ’9«

o m— Dlmenu::iscmess g:::lmination Back Plate 3:3(?":_1?‘:::" Coin Acceptor '\Bn:)at::':(?t‘g Tower Lens gz\;voe;r
Dime  |0.705" (17.90 mm) |0.053" (1.35 mm) | D100-10C++BERM |C-04102-003A | P-09319-0297 | AS-05001-0105 |A-01388-0778 | M-02100-0105 |Green
Pemny  |0.750" (19.05 mm) |0.062" (1.57 mm) | D100-1CENT-BERM | C-04102-014A | P-09319-0297 | AS-05001-0104 |A-01388-0778 | M-02100-0102 |Red
Nickel  |0.825" (20.96 mm) |0.078" (1.98 mm) | D100-05++BERM | C-04102-002A | P-09319-0297 | AS-05001-0100 |A-01388-0778 | M-02100-0102 |Red
Token .25 |0.865" (21.97 mm) | 0.067" (1.70 mm) | D100-TOK25-BERM | C-04102-008A |P-09319-0297 |AS-05001-0100 |A-01388-077B | M-02100-0104 | Yellow
Quarter | 0.955" (24.26 mm) | 0.067" (1.70 mm) | D100-25++BERM | C-04102-004A | P-09319-0297 | AS-05001-0100 |A-01388-077B | M-02100-0104 | Yellow
Half 1.205" (30.61 mm) |0.086" (2.18 mm) | D100-50C++BERM |C-04102-005A | P-09319-0295 | AS-05001-0100 |A-01388-0778  |M-02100-0106 | Coral
Dollar  |1.500" (38.10 mm) |0.100" (2.54 mm) | D100-§1+++BERM |C-04103-002A | P-09319-0295 | AS-05001-0100 |A-01388-0778 | M-02100-0103 |Blue
$100  |1.595" (40.51 mm) |0.090" (2.20 mm) | D100-§100+-BERM | C-04102-004A | P-09319-0295 | AS-05001-0101 |A-01388-078C | M-02100-0101 | White
$10 1.740" (4420 mm) |0.125" (3.18 mm) | D100-§10++BERM | C-04103-009A | P-09319-0295 | AS-05001-0101 |A-01388-078C  |M-02100-0107 |Purple
35 1.750" (44.45 mm) |0.125" (3.18 mm) | D100-§5+++BERM | C-04103-003A | P-09319-0295 | AS-05001-0101 |A-01388-078C  |M-02100-0107 |Purple
$25 1.875" (47.625 mm) |0.125" (3.18 mm) | D100-$25++BERM | C-04102-005A | P-09319-0295 | AS-05001-0101 |A-01388-078C  |M-02100-0107 |Purple
Coin  |Coin Knife Pin Wheel Shelf Wheel ggzge\lr\lheel g‘::l:: Cn- | coin Deflector | Agitatior g:;’f:r' Bowl
Dime | M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B | P-00847-0001 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003  |S-00231-1028
Pemny | M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B | P-00847-0001 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003  |S-00231-1028
Nickel | M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B | P-00847-0028 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003  |None
Token .25 | M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B | P-00847-0002 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003 | None
Quarter | M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B | P-00847-0002 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003 | None
Half M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B | P-00847-0003 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003 | None
Dollar | M-03068-0006 P-00842-011B | P-00847-0006 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003 | None
$100 | M-03068-0006 P-00842-013A | P-00847-0014 None P-00838-0012 | P-00839 R-00526-0001 | None
$10 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A | P-00847-0025 P-00847-0024 |P-00838-0012 |P-00839-0004 |R-00526-0001 | None
$5 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A | P-00847-0023 P-00847-0024 |P-00838-0012 |P-00839-0004 |R-00526-0001 | None
$25 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A | P-00847-0016 P-00847-0022 |P-00838-0012 |P-00839-0004 |R-00526-0001 | None

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-66




Game Maker® Casino Parts

Casino Cabinet Assembly

For Feature Glass selections, see r 1
Module 3A, Glass and Decals. ; :
Feature Glass Channel
. Part # Dimension A |Finish Where Used |Material
For more bracket selections, see M-03100-0001 |14 77, W6 & WeE
Chrom
Module 10, SDS Parts Reference u-03100-0002 [0 %, "™ |coacor | Exuded
M-03100-0007 |14 "'/," W6 & WEE | ABS Mylar
Brass
M-03100-0008 |9 3/15" C6 & C6E

P-09322-0318A Feature Glass
Retaining Bracket, Wide

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-67



@wﬁnms ’ﬁ

Casino Cabinet Assembly (cont.)

V7000 Casino Cabinet Assembly

Item

Part#

Description

—

E-00832-0077

Monitor, 14" With Touch Screen

E-00108-0384

Switch, Door, Push/Pull

M-03093-0006

Chute, Drop

AW IDN

AS-04741-0018

Backplane/MPU Board Assembly

AS-04790-1001

Hopper, 0.748/0.835D nickel

AS-04790-1002

Hopper, 0.9033/1.011D quarter

AS-04790-1003

Hopper, 1.132/1.231D half

AS-04790-1004

Hopper, 1.398/1.50D dollar

AS-04238-0065

Power Supply See page 31.

E-00122-0223

Transformer, 120VAC 50/60 Hz. See page 31.

E-00122-0224

Transformer, 220/240VAC 50/60 Hz. See page 32.

Not
Shown

E-00126-series

Line Cord. See selections on page 24.

E-00664-0499

Fan, Box Type

TWR (series)

Tower, See page 33

AS-04225-0031

6-Meter Assembly

E-00664-0466

Bell and Receptacle. See page 32

AS-05998-0101

Coin Tray, Chrome and Stainless Steel Plate

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®

3-68




Cabinet Assembly
AS-04222-0264

R

METER HARDWARE

NLS-00830-1112
B o omer @
A 9 R R
Lﬁj TW/ .
4

B [

5X
LSPP-00832- 1106

\ B\LL ACCEPTOR BEZEL LITE
i I

DOOR/ SW

DOOR SWITCH DETAIL

TFPP-00832-1106

BILL ACCEPTOR POWER

i

:

NL5-25020-1112

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

TFPP-00832-1106

i1 G S i HATCH DOOR
ool & - ‘Hu
e e el
18 = | 2%
L = A Ell

. 0 0 B
o
Lo il

j 0]

SHELF BRACKET
MONTOR PLUG DETAL

FOR REFES

NLS-00832

HARDWARE FOR

LIGHT BRACKET o °
j| -] -
\
\
a
e
5 / -
; i

TFPP-00832-1106 ( 22

6

TFPP-00832-1106( 22

LIGHT BRACKET-

HARDWARE. FOR
LIGHT BRACKET 4X

RENCE

1112

N
~d
: .
8| e o
2 -
i L .
of el [ +
.
o .l T
L H s M@%@\ 1
o |
oL

INSIDE HINGE SIDE

5

oo amon

P

Y

I

o
=2

NLS-00832-1112

BACKPLANE HARDWARE
NLS-00852-111Z

)
2

NLS-00832-1112

CONV. OUTLET HARDWARE
TFPP-00832-1106

2
/—@ TFPP-00832-1106
2X

22 14 | TFPP—00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD.FORM PHIL PAN HD.
21
20 1 P—06717-0067 BAFFLE, VENT UPPER
19 7 NLS-25020-1112 NUT 1/4 KEPS
18 19 | NLS-00832-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEPS
17 1 M-03093-0006 CHUTE, DROP CABINET
16
15 2 M-03063-001A SCREW, SHOULDER AMP P/N 2082111
14 1 M-00819-0102 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
13 4 | M-00180-179A RIVET, POP 1/8 X 232 DOMED HEAD
12 5 LSPP-00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
il 1 LSPR-00632-1106 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL ROUND HD.
10 1 LBL-00185-001C LABEL, GAME PATENT
9 1 FO-00484-4012 CARD, WARRANTY
8 15 | E-00647-0005 CABLE TIE
7 1 C-00271-0009 CLIP 9/16
6 1 €-00271-0005 CLIP 5/16
5 1 AS—04726-0002 ASSEMBLY, MONITOR SHELF
4 1 AS-04299-0006 ASSEMBLY, MONITOR, 14" T.S. W/BEAU
3 1 AS-04238-0044 ASSEMBLY, POWER SUPPLY
2 1 AS-03025-0116 ASSEMBLY, HOPPER CABLE
1 1 AS-03025-0118 ASSEMBLY, CABINET CABLE
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3-69

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m; ,9

Cabinet Cable Assembly
AS-03025-0018

® s

@@ o om B
@ n ©

PARTS LIST
REF. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
CBL=30155-0001 | CABLE, CABINET
P-09123-A001 RKT. DOOR SW

E-00108—0384 00R_SWITCH
E-00108—0385 00R_SWITCH
E-00647-0020 IARKER TIE

o |+ | fro|—

Hopper Cable Assembly
AS-03025-0016

JPRN
nnunnninnnunnn

ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN
BACK VIEW

RIGHT SIDE VEEW

REF. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (3) wow
1 | CBL-30141-0001 | CABLE, HOPPER V73
2 | P—09264-001A BKT, HOPPER PLUG
3 | M=03063-001A SHOULDER SCREW
4 | M-3064-001A NUT
3 | E-00647-0020 MARKER TIE
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-70



Starter/Ballast, 60Hz.
AS-02335-0070

BACK VIEW
®
® ® O
& LN © > ; 5
%, #5%,
° = ° W © ® ® o) e
p 4
= [
®
4 1
@ ©d
1 FSAl o
©© = \HITE 4”
= @ 2 3
- WHITE 16*
e 3~ BLACK 167
FRONT VIEW
i® o °
ALl
Y
A\ //'/
by
®) 0

STARTER MOUNTING ILL.

4] 1 [E-00808-0006 CONN_HOUSING 6 CRR.
13| 4 |E-00647-0004 CABLE TIE'S
al 12| 4 |TFPP-00832-1104 | SCREW
11| 4 |TFPP—00632-1104 | SCREW
°© 10 2 |[R-00711-0008 GROMMET
i | 9 | 1 |P-09082-B001 BRKT. FLOUR. TUBE MTG.
! 8 | 4 |LSPR-00832-1108 | SCREW
ﬂ = 7 | 1 [£-00804-0006 CONN HOUSING CAP, #1-480705-0
‘ 6 | 1 |E-00804-0004 CONN_HOUSING CAP,#1-480703-0
= ! ‘ 5 | 1 [E-00664-0307 ASSY, FLOURESCENT SOCKET 16"
SIDE VIEW \ | 4 | 1 [E-00664-0306 ASSY, FLOURESCENT SOCKET 4
—_— | 3 [ 7 [F-00664-0239 ASSY:BALLAST/TERMINAL 4”6 60HZ
2 | 2 [F-00664-0238 ASSY, STARTER SOCKET & TERMINAL
T | 2 |E-00411-0008 STARTER, FLUORSCENT, FS—2
[TEM{ QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Meter Assembly
AS-04225-(series)
e g3 -
2 5 g g F FE
SEPARATE CONN. FOR 6th METER % @
FOR PUERTO RICO GAMES
T @
@
(2 PLCS) ‘(X< W
T i)
[ —
METER METER METER METER
4 HL He #3
(6 PLCS)
——
=y ——m) (D > XS] D D €] [ENE] ® 5
=) :| I (12 PLCS)
; ) ook open | TR [ roval v ToTAL DUT DROP ATTENRANT
T
e— o 0

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

11 1 CBL-20077-0001 CABLE, DOOR METER TO BACKPLANE
10 1 E-00808-0002 CONN. HQUSING PLUG.
9 1 LBL-00219-0001 LABEL, 5TH METER, ATTENDANT PAYS.
8 1 LBL-00217-0001 LABEL, 6TH METER, DOOR OPEN, PUERTO RICO
7 2 | E-00847-0004 TIE_WRAP
6 1 LBL-00180-0004 LABEL, 4TH METER ATENDANT PAID
5 12 | LSPP-M0350-1104 SCREW, M3 X 6MM MACH/W LOCK PHIL PAN HD
4 1 P-09322-0139 BRACKET, 6 METER, MOUNTING PUERTO RICO
3 1 LBL-00180-0003 LABEL, 3 METER, T,TO,DROP
2 1 E-00808-0012 CONN. HOUSING PLUG, $1480708-0
1 B E-00664-0491 ASSEMBLY, METER/TERM PANEL MOUNT
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3-71

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



V7000 Casino Door Assembly

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

@wﬁnms ’ﬁ

V7000 Casino Door Assembly

Item |Part# Description

1 C-04711-002A Base, Coin Head, Polished Chrome

2 C-04102-(series) |Back Plate. See Table on page 71.

3 P-09319-0200 Guide, Coin, .7 Through 1.3

4 E-00412-0013 Lamp, Fluorescent, F15T8/CW

5 AS-03210-0071 |Assembly, Light Panel, Door, Wide

6 P-09319-0267 Plate, Optic Block, Rear

7 M-01755-(series) |Block, Optic Board Mounting. See Table on page 71.
8 P-09319-0269 Plate, Optic Block, Front

9 AS-03356-0303 | Assembly, Coin Optic Decoder 2

[N
o

M-01755-0942

Prism, Coin Optic

-
-

P-09322-0196

Bracket, Prism Mounting

3-72

Game Maker®




Door Assembly
AS-05211-SERIES

LATCH
REF. ONLY

DETAL 'C"

LsPP-00572-1108 (2

LATCH/SECURTY BKT. HARDWARE
ETALL "B*

2X SCALE

LATCH_HARDWARE
DETALL °A"
2X SCALE

clLASS
L e, ony

-®

A
DETALL "8'|

e I O I

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

DETAIL A"

o o

g

@ ree-ooma 1108 () ® 0

W0 T2 (7

ST g Y=

con o,

LT PAIEL PORER

k

i

BACK_VIEW DOOR_ASSEMBLY

-1z ()

HINGE/TRIM_ASSEMBLY

LEGEND

ASSEBLY P/N__ | DESCRPTION [ mew s [ mem 25 [ Burton opton

A5-05211-0004 | DOOR ASSY. BOL 11K TRM EPI SYS | A-04586-0004 | P-08319-0179 | A

32 3 | TFPP-00832-1108 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 THD.FORM PHIL PAN HD.
31 1 TFPP-00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD.FORM PHIL PAN HD.
30 2 | S-00231-1023 BUSHING, DOOR LATCH
29 2 | S-00231-1022 BUSHING, SHOULDER. DR LATCH
28 2 R-00553-0034 GASKET, 1/16 X 1/4 19.4" 2 SIDED
27 1 P-09322-037A BRACKET, BELLY GLS. RET. W. LOWER
26 1 P-09322-036A BRACKET, BELLY GLS. RET. W. UPPER
25 | 1 | SEE LEGEND CHUTE, COIN EXTT,
24 1 P-09319-0314 BRACKET, UPPER BEZEL MTG.
23 1 P-09319-0313 BRACKET, LOWER BEZEL MTG.
22 1 P-09319-0231 BRACKET, SECURITY, DOOR
21 17 | NLS-00832-1112 NUT, B-32 KEPS
20 1 NLS—00632-1112 NUT, 6-32 KEPS
19 4 | NLPP-01032-1108 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 NYLOC PHIL PAN HD.
18 1 M-02031-0019 BEZEL, 14" TOUCH SCREEN
17 1 M=01777-5648 GASKET, W/ADHESIVE 1 SIDED
16 1 M=01777-5410 CABLE, DOOR STQP
15 3 LSPP—00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
14 2 LSPP—00632-1108 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
13 2 E-00647-0004 CABLE TIE,
12 1 E-00281-0019 SPEAKER, 3 X 5 OVAL GUAM
" 1 CBL-30140-0001 CABLE, DOOR
O B g T 155 10 | 3 [C-00271-0009 CUP, 5/16
9 5 | SEE LEGEND SEE LEGEND
B 1 SEE LEGEND SEE LEGEND
SUTTON OFTON A NG 7 1 SEE LEGEND SEE LEGEND
U # ] ASSEIELY P/N__| DESCRTION 6 1| SEE LEGEND SEE LEGEND
o T s B 5 1| SEE LEGEND SEE_LEGEND
5 | AS-04738-0072 | SW. 5Q. BLK. BET ONE 4 1 SEE LEGEND SEE LEGEND
6 | AS-04736-0075 | SW. 5. BIK. CHANGE, RED 3 1 SEE LEGEND ASSY, DOOR. WIDE
T o omfr 2 | 1 | A-04361-0057 ASSY, DOOR LATCH,
s [ s—oirss-oara | s Rect. oLk ro/caiceL | 1 1 A-04270-0029 HINGE, DQOR, CHR
ITEM] QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3-73

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




Coin Panel
AS-03210-0071

I
i ®® ® B
2 ) X — ﬂ /@
} i VE‘[{)\TC%( TS G o
| ; s 00807 R A A s
| - i SOCKET TYPICAL
NIRE_DIAGRAM SOCKET CONNECTION DIAGRAM COIL ASSEMBLY
| 0 B
{ —
FRONT VIEW_ASSEMBLY
17 2 | P-00150-0299 INSULATOR, POLYCARBONATE CE97
16 | 3 | WP-ES202-1880 PVC, SOLID 18 AWG BLACK TYPE TEW
oot 15 | 3 | wP-£5202-1850 PVC, SOLID 18 AWG WHITE TYPE TEW
14 | 1 [SP-00200-0246 SPRING, COMPRESSION
13 | 1 | P-09319-0366 PANEL, LOWER HOPPER (PLASTIC CHUTE)
12 | 1 | M-03104-0001 LINK, PLASTIC, COIN. DIVERTER
11 | 1 | M-03096-0003 CHUTE, COIN, PLASTIC
10 | 1 | M-03096-0002 LINER, COIN RETURN, PLASTIC
BACK VW ASSEVELY 9 | 2 |LSPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
fl 1| LBL-00254-0001 LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE
7 1| LBL-00253-0001 LABEL, POWER OFF
6 1 | E-00947-0018 COIL, DIVERTER
P 5 | 4 [E-00807 SOCKET, AMP 24-18 AWG
TE oo 4 4 | 1 [E-00804-0004 CONN. HOUSING
SOUET ComEeTon 3 9 | E-0D0647-0004 CABLE TIE
| 2 2 | E-00120-0266 SOCKET, FLUORESCENT LAMP CE97
i 1 1| AS-03367-0001 ASSEMBLY, DIVERTER, PLASTIC
N ITEM| QTY'| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PLACE UNDER FLUOR. SQCKET AND
10" PARENT SHORTIE 16 ERACKET
EXPLODED ASSEMBLY
Game Maker® Casino With SX1200 Hopper Coin-Specific Parts
. - Dlmenslor.1 D ination Decal | Back Plate <B3<r)ai:iket, Coin Guide zz‘ll;tiB:gard Coin Acceptor I\Bllzlrll(t;:g Tower Lens Z‘;‘;::_r
Coin Dia. Thick. Head Clamp Block
Dime 0.705" (17.90 mm) |0.053" (1.35 mm) |D100-10C++-BERM C-04102-003A |P-09319-0299 | P-09319-0200 |M-01755-0965 |E-00887-0209 A-01388-0082 M-02100-0205 Green
Penny 0.750" (19.05 mm) |[0.062" (1.57 mm) |D100-1CENT-BERM |C-04102-014A |P-09319-0299 |P-09319-0200 |M-01755-0965 |E-00887-0209 |A-01388-0082 M-02100-0202 Red
Nickel 0.825" (20.96 mm) |0.078" (1.98 mm) [D100-.05++-BERM C-04102-002A |P-09319-0299 | P-09319-0200 [M-01755-0946 |E-00887-0201 A-01388-0082 M-02100-0202 Red
Token .25 [0.865" (21.97 mm) |0.067" (1.70 mm) |D100-TOK25-BERM |C-04102-008A |P-09319-0299 |P-09319-0200 [M-01755-0945 |[E-00887-0201 A-01388-0082 M-02100-0204 Yellow
Quarter 0.955" (24.26 mm) |0.067" (1.70 mm) [D100-.25++-BERM C-04102-004A |P-09319-0299 | P-09319-0200 |M-01755-0945 |E-00887-0201 A-01388-0082 M-02100-0204 Yellow
Half 1.205" (30.61 mm) |0.086" (2.18 mm) |D100-50C++-BERM |C-04102-005A |P-09319-0299 |P-09322-0211 |M-01755-0947 |E-00887-0205 |A-01388-0082 M-02100-0206 Coral
Dollar 1.500" (38.10 mm) [0.100" (2.54 mm) [D100-$1+++-BERM C-04103-002A |P-09319-0300 | P-09322-0211 [M-01755-0943 |E-00887-0203 |A-01388-0082 M-02100-0203 Blue
$100 1.595" (40.51 mm) [0.090" (2.29 mm) |D100-$100+-BERM C-04102-004A |P-09319-0300 | P-09322-0211 |M-01755-0944 |E-00887-0208 A-01388-0082 M-02100-0201 White
$10 1.740" (44.20 mm) [0.125" (3.18 mm) [D100-$10++-BERM C-04103-009A |P-09319-0300 | P-09322-0211 |M-01755-0944 |E-00887-0204 A-01388-0083 M-02100-0207 Purple
$5 1.750" (44.45 mm) [0.125" (3.18 mm) [D100-$5+++BERM C-04103-003A |P-09319-0300 | P-09322-0211 |[M-01755-0944 |E-00887-0202 |A-01388-0083 M-02100-0207 Purple
$25 1.875" (47.625 mm) [0.125" (3.18 mm) [D100-$25++-BERM C-04102-005A |P-09319-0300 | P-09322-0211 |M-01755-0948 |E-00887-0202 |A-01388-0083 M-02100-0207 Purple
Coin Coin Knife Pin Wheel Shelf Wheel g;:ge"r"hee' gz;’lg" cn. g‘e’;l"edor Agitatior g::f:r’ Bowl :::‘:)"n'::{e'e) u&‘;’:%‘(’)”ﬂ;le‘e
Dime M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B P-00847-0001 None P-00838-0011 |P-00839 R-00526-0003 |S-00231-1028 |AS-04790-0007 |AS-04790-1007
Penny M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B P-00847-0001 None P-00838-0011 |P-00839 R-00526-0003 |S-00231-1028 |AS-04790-0001 |AS-04790-1001
Nickel M-03068-0006 P-00842-009B P-00847-0028 None P-00838-0011 |P-00839 R-00526-0003 |None AS-04790-0011 | AS-04790-1011
Token .25 | M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B P-00847 None P-00838-0011 |P-00839 R-00526-0003 |None AS-04790-0024 |AS-04790-1024
Quarter M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B P-00847-0002 None P-00838-0011 [P-00839 R-00526-0003 |None AS-04790-0002 | AS-04790-1002
Half M-03068-0006 P-00842-010B P-00847-0003 None P-00838-0011 (P-00839 R-00526-0003 |None AS-04790-0012 | AS-04790-1012
Dollar M-03068-0006 P-00842-011B P-00847-0006 None P-00838-0011 | P-00839 R-00526-0003 None AS-04790-0017 |AS-04790-1017
$100 M-03068-0006 P-00842-013A P-00847-0014 None P-00838-0012 | P-00839 R-00526-0001 None AS-04790-0020 |AS-04790-1020
$10 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A P-00847-0025 P-00847-0024 |P-00838-0012 | P-00839-0004 |R-00526-0001 None AS-04790-0005 |AS-04790-1005
$5 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A P-00847-0023 P-00847-0024 |P-00838-0012 | P-00839-0004 |R-00526-0001 None AS-04790-0006 |AS-04790-1006
$25 M-03068-0007 A-04308-001A P-00847-0016 P-00847-0022 |P-00838-0012 | P-00839-0004 |R-00526-0001 None AS-04790-0006 |AS-04790-1006

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-74

Game Maker®




V7000 With 20-Inch Monitor and Top Box
V7000 With 20-Inch Monitor and Top Box Cabinet Assembly

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-75



@wﬁnms ’ﬁ

V7000 With 20-Inch Monitor and Top Box Cabinet Assembly (cont.)

V7000 With 20-Inch Monitor and Top Box

Item

Part #

Description

A-07100-0030

Housing, Top Box, Black

A-07200-00P1

Door, Top Box, Chrome

AS-02335-0080

Starter/Ballast, 60Hz.

AS-03335-0012

Starter/Ballast, 50Hz.

E-00412-0014

Lamp, Fluorescent, F14T8/CW

AS-04733-0045

3-Meter Assembly, 60Hz.

AS-04733-0042

4-Meter Assembly, 50Hz.

E-00412-0013

Lamp, Fluorescent, F15T8/CW

AS-04741-0014

Backplane/MPU Board Assembly

E-00832-0067

Monitor, 20-Inch with Frame

E-00122-0223

Transformer, 120V 50/60Hz.

E-00122-0235

Transformer, 220V 50Hz.

10

AS-04790-1002

Assembly, Hopper 0.903/1.011D (quarter)

AS-04790-1004

Assembly, Hopper 1.398/1.500D (dollar)

AS-04790-1003

Assembly, Hopper 1.132/1.231D (half)

AS-04790-1005

Assembly, Hopper 1.686/1.783D ($5)

AS-04790-1006

Assembly, Hopper 1.784/1.875D ($25)

AS-04790-1001

Assembly, Hopper 0.748/0.835D (nickel)

AS-04790-1020

Assembly, Hopper 1.581/1.648D ($100)

11

E-00126-0120

Line Cord, Modular, 8ft.  (ltaly)

E-00126-0121

Line Cord, Modular, 8ft. Domestic

E-00126-0122

Line Cord, Modular 2.5 meters, Europe

E-00126-0123

Line Cord, Modular, 8.167 ft. (UK)

E-00126-0132

Cord Set, Nema 6-15p, 8ft. Domestic

E-00126-0157

Cord Set, 8.2ft., BS546/[EC320 (South Africa)

12

AS-04238-0053

Assembly, Power Supply CE97

13

E-0064-0499

Fan, Box Type, Molex Assembly

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-76

Game Maker®



Cabinet Cable/Switch/Power Assembly

AS-03025-0064

gggggggggg o

11 1 E-108-385 SWITCH, PUSH
10 a1 NLS-632-1112 KEPS NUT
3 1 LBL-176-1A ON, OFF, LABEL

P 8 2 P-9129-A001 BRACKET

2 7 1 E-108-384 SWITCH, PUSH & PULL
=3 1 CBL—-30018-0001 | HARNESS, CABINET
S 1 P-09322-089 PANEL, POWER
4 1 E-108-365 SW, TOGGLE, DPST
3 3 E-948-19 CKBKR, 25 A, P
2 1 E-948-16 CKBKR, 5.0 A
1 1 E—-110-13 OUTLET, 125V-15A

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-77

LABEL
(SEE NOTE #D)

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Door Assembly
AS-04907-(series)
o /2

LATCH HARDWARE

@wn—m; ,9

0PTON 6 CLP LOGATON
/Rom CABLE ROUTING

@ o

(@) 6P AT JUNCTION OF CON TRAY &
BACKPLATE MUST NOT EXCEED 020

sz oo 7
o o, o st (),

25 1 | TFPP-00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
24 4 1S-00231-0942 BUSHING, LATCH

23 10 | R-00555-0011 GASKET, 1/8 X 1/4 X 2.0, 2 SIDED

22 4 | PW-00010-0012 WASHER, PLAIN

21 1| P-09350-0089 BRACKET, BELLY GLASS MOUNTING UPPER

20 1| P-09322-0201 BRACKET, BELLY GLASS MOUNTING LOWER

19 1 | P-09319-0182 RETAINER, FEATURE GLASS LOWER

18 1| SEE LEGEND RETAINER, FEATURE GLASS UPPER

17 | A/R | SEE LEGEND NUT, 8-32 KEPS

16 4 | NLPP-01032-1108 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 NYLOX PHIL PAN HD.
19 1| M=02031-0012 BEZEL, MONITOR, TOUCH

14 1 | M=01777-5619 GASKET, 19" BEZEL, BLACK

13 1| M=01777-5415 ENVELOPE, PLASTIC, 7.5 X 3.0

12 1| M=01777-5410 CABLE, DOOR STOP, 14.75 LG.

11 13 | LSPP-00632-1106 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
10 | A/R | LSPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
9 | REF. | FO-00484-7625 PLUGGING INFO. DOOR/DECK

8 2 | E-00647-0004 CABLE TIE

7 1 | E-00281-0019 SPEAKER, 3 X 5 OVAL QUAM

6 1| SEE LEGEND CABLE, DOOR, 19"

5 1 | C-00271-0009 CLIP, 9/18D X 3/8 X 11/64

4

3 1| SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, DOOR, W. 1LK

2 1| SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, DOOR LATCH

1 1| SEE LEGEND HINGE, DOOR
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-78

Game Maker®

OFTION 8 ONLY



Door Assembly (cont.)

AS-04907-(series)

e TEvom pETA

@by, GAMING

.|

LATCH
OPTIC DETAIL

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

32 4 | TFPP—01032-1106 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
31 1 | TFPP—00852-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
30 2 | TFPP—00440-1108 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/2 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
29 4 | 5-00231-1022 BUSHING, LATCH

28 | 10 | R-00553-0011 GASKET, 1/8 X 1/4 X 2.0, 2 SIDED

27 1| P-09350-0089 BRACKET, BELLY GLASS MOUNTING UPPER

26 1| P-09322-0201 BRACKET, BELLY GLASS MOUNTING LOWER

25 1| P-09319-0182 RETAINER, FEATURE GLASS LOWER

24 1| P-09319-0181 RETAINER, FEATURE GLASS UPPER

23 1| P-09319-0180 TRAY, CON, S.S.

22 | 13 | NLS-00832-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEPS

21 4 | NLPP—01032-1108 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 NYLOX PHIL PAN HD.
20 1| M-02031-0012 BEZEL, MONITOR, TOUCH

19 1| M=01777-5619 GASKET, 19" BEZEL, BLACK

18 1 | M-01777-5415 ENVELOPE, PLASTIC, 7.5 X 3.0

17 1| M=01777-5410 CABLE, DOOR STOP, 14.75 LG.

16 4 | M-01757-0010 NUT, ACORN 8-32 CHR.

15 15 | LSPP-00632-1106 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
14 4 | LSPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
13 2 | E-00647-0004 CABLE TIE

12 1 | E-00281-0019 SPEAKER, 3 X 5 OVAL QUAM

" 1| CBL-30319-0001 CABLE, DOOR, 19"

10 1 | C-04710-0102 CN.TRAY, LEFT CHR. W/HELI-COIL

9 1| C-04710-0101 CN.TRAY, RIGHT CHR. W/HELI-COIL

B 1| C-00271-0009 CLIP, 9/16D X 3/8 X 11/64

7 5 | C-00271-0004 CLIP, 1/4D X 3/8 X 11/64

6 10 | BH-04745-0001 SWITCH, HAPP, RECT.. BLK. WO/LEGEND

5 2 | BH-04738-0001 SWITCH, HAPP, SQ. BLK. WO,/LEGEND

4 1 | AS-03356-0427 ASY, DOOR OPTIC EMITTER BD.

3 1 | A-14467-SERIES ASSEMBLY, DOOR, W. 1K

2 1 | A-04361-0075 ASSEMBLY, DOOR LATCH

1 1 | A-04270-0022 HINGE, DOOR
ITEM|QTY |  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3-79

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



GAMING +SYSTEMS

Door Assembly (cont.)
AS-04907-(series)

O}y
NSERT FROM ToP | b4y
L=t
SNITGH COLLAR ¢ L L
INSERT FROM INSIDE
SWTCH NUT D<
INSERT FROM INSIDE
BUTTONS FOR VLT POKER OPTION
BUTTONS FOR POKER OPTION SECTION A-A —_—
_— BUTTONS MUST BE SQUARE WITH DOOR FRAME T[T P-0%578-SeRES | PIATE, B COER
AND TORQUED TO 12 IN. LB. 10-N 1| P-09322-0250 PLATE, RETAINING 0,5,0.
10-L 3| c-00271-0008
1K 1| AS-04738-0005 AS—04738-0037 AS-04738-0029 | AS-04738-0005 | AS-04738-0067 AS-04738-0060 [SWITCH, SQ. BLK. BET ONE 0K T —04738-0056 S0, BLK. BET ONE
1= 1 [ AS-04738-0007 AS—04738-0038 AS-04738-0030 | AS-04738-0019 | AS-04738-0065 AS-04736-0062 _|SWITCH, SQ. BLK. CHANGE RED/OR SERVICE T0-J 7 047380054 W
1-H 1 [ AS-04738-0015 AS—04738-0039 AS-04736-0031 AS4738-0015 | AS-04738-0066 AS-04738-0063 [SWITCH, SQ. BLK. CASH/CREDT T0H i —04736-0055 | SWICH, 50. BLK CASR/CREDT |
1-6 1 | AS-04738-0004 A5—0473B-0040 AS-04738-0032 AS—04738-0004 AS-04738-0068 AS—-04738-0059 |SWITCH, SQ. BLK. MAX BET 10-C T 047380057 | _ SWTCH, S0. BLK. NAX BET |
1-F 1| AS-0473B-0053 AS5—0473B-0041 AS-04738-0034 AS—04738-0053 AS-04738-0069 AS-04738-0064 |SWITCH, SQ. BLK. DEAL/DRAW//START 0-F 1 —04738—0058 W
1-A/E | 5 | AS-04745-0001 A5—-04745-0022 AS-04745-0016 | AS—04745-0001 | AS-04745-0038 AS-04746-0036__[SWITCH, RECT. BLK, HOLD/CANCEL e —
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER |PART NUMBER |PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM ] QTY [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BRAZIL
ENGLISH CERMAN  FRENCH/ENG.  ENGLISH  PORTUGUESE  SPANISH pokgr  OPTION 10A
POKER POKER POKER POKER AUSTRALIA  POKER POKER
» » WIRE APPLICATION VIEW BH-04738-0001
OPTION 1A OPTION 1B OPTION 1C  OPTION 1D OPTION fE  OPTION 1F EH-04745-0001
(INSIDE OF DOOR, LOOKING AT BUTTON TERMINALS)

SHITCH PLUG
INSERT FRON TOP

A

PLUC RETANNG BKT.
INSERT FROM INSIDE

ap

2 PUS g ur

INSERT FRON INSDE
4 PIGS

BUTTONS FOR TOUCH SCREEN OPTION

SECTION B-B
WIRE DIAGRAM
2 | 2 [C-00271-0007 €-00271-0007 C-00271-0007 CLIP, 7/16 X 3/8 X 11/6% OPTION 12A
70| 1 |P-093%7-0001 567-0002 P03367-000¢ PLATE, TOUGH SCREEN,
€ | 1 BRACKET, T.5. STRT DISCREET HOLE
ITEM] QTY [PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CHROME BRASS GOLD
OPTION 2A OPTION 2B OPTION 2C
[3-B T 1 [AS-04738-0028 | AS-04736-0047 | AS-04738-0045 |  SWITCH, SO. BLK. SIART |
[ 3-A | 1 | AS-04738-0007 | AS-04738-0030 | AS-04738-0019 |  SWITCH, SO BLK. CHANGE RED |
| mEm] T | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | DESGRIPTION | ‘ /
ENGLISH FRENCH FRENCH 12 BUTIONS
NGLISH OPTION 124
OPTION 3A OPTION 3B DPTION 3C

BUTTONS FOR LET IT RIDE OPTION

AN 1 [ NLS-01032-1112 | NLS-01032-1112 NUT, 10-32 KEPS
4L 1| P-09350-0034 P-D3350-0034 PLATE, BUTTON PLUG MOUNTING
4K 1| AS-04738-0048 )4738-0048 SWITCH, SQ. BLK. BET
A= AS-04738-0007 )4738-0007 SWITCH, SQ. HANGE RED
-H AS-04738-0050 AS-04738-0050 SWITCH, SQ. BLK. COLLECT
4 AS-04738-0004 AS—04738-0004 SWITCH, 50. BLK. MAX BET
- A5-04738-0049 AS—04738-0049
- 07450035 | /S-04745-0035 PLUG RETANNG BT DETAL COIN TRAY
| A5-04745-0034 AS-04745-0034 INSERT FROM INSIDE -
4 P-09336-0038 1336-0038 5| 4 |TFPP—01032-1106 | TFPP-01032-1106 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 THD. FORM. PHIL PAN HD.
8 AS-04745-0033 | AS-04745-0037 ! 1_|P-09319-0180 0931 30 ASSENBLY
[ AS-04745-0032 AS—04745-0032 HELP ) 4 | N-01757-0010 M-017¢ 10 757-0010
-+ 1| C-04710-0102 C-04710-0104 C-04710-0110 END CAP, COIN CUP_LEFT

ITEN ] QTY [PART NUMBER | PART NUNBER DESCRIPTION 5/ 1| C-04710-0101 C-04710-0103 G-04710-0109 END CAP, COIN CUP RIGHT

LET IT RDE LET IT RIDE SECTION C-=C ITEM| QTY |PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

POKER TOUR. POKER BONUS

OPTION 4A  DPTION 48 CHROME BRASS GOLD

OPTION 5A OPTION 5B OPTION 5C

BH-04738-0001 \

NOTE: BUTTDNS A & B, AND
WIRING, ARE REVERSED
FOR AUSTRALI VERSIONS.

C.S.A. DRAIN CHANNEL

——1 T — T

c o E F 6 i 7-C| 7 |LSPP-00632-1106 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHL PAN HD
| 78| 1 [NS-00ss-TTi2
H 7-A | 1 |P-09319-0273 BRACKET, DRAIN CHANNEL

TTEM] QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
TEM ] QT [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION OPTION 7
12 BUTTONS AUSTRALIA
OPTION 128

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-80



Door Assembly (cont.)
AS-04907-(series)

DETAIL NO COIN TRAY
2%
4 6C | + [P00800-0002 | P-0800-0002 WASHER
66 | 4 [N5-010p4-1117 | NIS-01024-1112 | NI, 10-24 KiP§
6°A | 4 | CBOR-01024—1408_N-01348-0040 CARRAGE BOLT 10-24 X 172
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CHROME BRASS
OPTION 6A OPTION 6B
:
SWITCH PLUG
INSERT FROM TOP
8-B) 5x
SEE PAGE 1 FOR

LOCATION OF CLPS G RETAINING BKT,

PLUI A
INERT FROM INSIDE'

DETAIL OPTIC EMITTER

8-E[ T |LSPP-00632-1106 | LSPP-00632-1106 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD (SEE PG. 1)
8-D[ 2 |TFPP-00440-1110 [ TFPP-00440-1110 [ SCREW, 4-40 X 5/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD

8-C| 2 |M-D1514-0044 V=01514-0044 SPACER, PLASTIC 3/16IDX3/8LG

8-B | 5 |C-00271-0004 C-00271-0004 CABLE, CUP_1/4

8-A| 1 |E-00664-0508 AS-03356-0427 Y, DOOR OPTIC_EMITTER

ITEM| QTY [PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

OPTION 8A OPTION 8B

OPTION 9

9-C 1 P-09319-0102 COIN_CHUTE/TICKET REJECT CHR

9-8 1 P-00758-0093 CAM, NO LOCK, 1.57 AL

9-A| 1 |M-00281-1624 LOCK, NO CAM,

ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

LEGEND
ASSEMBLY NO. | DESCRIPTION OPTIONS | inde oooe | Dooe o | bogs sy | Bulvs cute | Lorp-ogsz-1106 | N3-agaia-1112 vt et
AS-04907-0001 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/*** 1ASA A-04270-0022 | A-04361-0013 | A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 am. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0003 | DR. BR 1L/C/MX/*** 1A5B A-04270-0023 A-04467-0002 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0004 | DR. BR 1L/C/ST/*** 2B,3A58 A-04270-0023 A-04467-0002 | CBL-30081-0002 am. 5 an. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0005 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/REJ CSA 1ABA7 A-04270-0022 A-04458-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 am. o an. 13 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0006 | DR. CH 1L/C/ST/REJ CSA 2A3ASAT | A-04270-0022 A-04458-0001 | CBL-30081-0002 Qmy. 0 an. 17 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0007 | DR. BR 1L/C/MX/REJ CSA 1A58,7 A-04270-0023 A-04458-0002 | CBL-30081-0001 arv. o an. 13 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0008 | DR. BR 1L/C/ST/REJ CSA 2BIASB7 | A-04270-0023 A-04458-0002 | CBL-30081-0002 am. o ar. 17 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0009 | DR. CH 1L/C/ST/#** CSA FR/ENG [2A3B,5A7 | A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL—30081—-0002 Q. o any. 17 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0010 | DR. CH 1L/C/ST/#* CSA FR 2A3C5A7 | A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0002 am. o an. 17 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0011 | DR. CH 1L/C/ST/#* CSA ENG  [2A3A5A7 | A-D4270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0002 an. o an. 17 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0012 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/LET IT RIDE 4A5A A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 ar. 5 any. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0020 | DR. CH 1L/C/ST/#+ 2A,3A5A A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0002 am. 5 an. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0021 | DR. CH 2L/C/MX/*** 1ASA A-04270-0022 A-04467-1001 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0022 | DR. BR 2L/C/MX/*+* 1458 A-04270-0023 A-04467-1002 | CBL-30081-0001 am. 5 any. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0023 | DR. BR 2L/C/ST/*** 28,3458 A-04270-0023 A-04467-1002 | CBL-30081-0002 an. 5 an. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0024 | DR. CH 2L/C/ST/#+ 2A3A,5A A-04270-0022 A-04467-1001 | CBL-30081-0002 an. 5 an. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0025 DR. CH 1L/*/MX/*+ 1A,BA A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 QmY. 5 qn. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0026 | DR. CH 1L/*/ST/*** 2A,3A,6A A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0002 Q. 5 ary. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0027 | DR. BR 1L/*/NX/*+¥ 1A68 A-04270-0023 A-04467-0002 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0028 | DR. BR 1L/+/ST/#+* 2B,3A,68 A-04270-0023 A-04467-0002 | CBL-30081-0002 Q. 5 ary. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0029 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/*#*/CSA TASAT7 A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 aw. 0 ary. 13 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0030 | DR. PGLD 1L/C/MX/** 1ASC A-D4270-0023 A-04467-0104 | CBL-30081-0001 Q. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0031 | DR. PGLD 1L/C/ST/*** 2C,3A5C A-04270-0023 A-04467-0104 | CBL-30081-0002 an. 5 an. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0032 | DR. CH 2L/C/MX/***/GERVANY | 1B,5A A-04270-0022 | A-04361-0013 | A-04467-1001 | CBL-30081-0001 am. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0033 | REPLACE WITH AS-14907-0002 | 11A,54,84 A-04270-0022 | A-04361-0056 | A-04467-0001 | CBL-30124-0001 an. 4 an. 14 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0034 | DR. BOLD 1L/C/MX/*** 1ASC A-04270-0023 | A-04361-0013 | A-04467-0004 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS—04907-0035 | DR. BOLD 1L/C/ST/*** 2C,3A5C A-04270-0023 A-04467-0004 | CBL-30081-0002 an. 5 an. 17 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0036 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/***/CSA FR/ENG| 1C.5A.7 A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 am. o any. 13 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0037 | DR. CH 1L/C/*/®*/LOTIERY  |5A7.9 A-04270-0022 A-04481-0001 | CBL-20162-0001 Qmy. o an. 17 P-09319-0214
AS-04907-0038 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/ LIR. BONUS |4B,5, A-04270-0022 A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 ary. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0039 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/***/BRAZIL 10A5A A-04270-0022 | A-04361-0013 | A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 ar. 8 arn. 13 P-09319-0181
AS—04907-0040 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/***/SINGAPORE |SEE SEPERATE DRAWING
AS-04907-0041 | DR. CH 1L/G/MX/***/PORTUGUESE | 1E,5 A-D4270-0022 | A-04361-0013 | A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS—04907-0042 | DR. CH 1L/C/MX/**/SPANISH | 1F,5A A-0#270-0022 | A-04361-0013 | A-04467-0001 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0043 | DR. CH 1L/12 BUTIONS 1258 A-04270-0022 | A-04361-0013 | A-14467-0001 | CBL-30228-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0044 | DR. CH 1L/12 BUTION AUSTRALIA |12B5ABA | A-D4270-0022 | A-04361-0056 | A-14467-0001 | CBL-30289-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0045 | DR. BGLD 1L/12 BUTTON 1245 A-04270-0023 | A-04361-0013 | A-14467-0004 | CBL-30228-0001 Q. 5 any. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0046 | DR. BGLDIL/C/MX/**/PORTUGUESH 1E,5C A-D4270-0023 | A-04361-0013 | A-04467-0004 | CBL-30081-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0047 | DR. CH 1L/12 BUTTON AUSTRALIA |SEE SHEET 4
AS-04907-0048 | DR. #81 1L/12 BUTTON AUSTRALIA|12B,5ABA | A-04270-0022 | A-04361-0056 | A-14467-0381 | CBL-30289—-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
AS-04907-0049 | DR. 81 1L/12 BUTTON AUSTRALIA|SEE SHEET 4
AS-04907-0050 | DR. CH 2L/12 BUTTONS 124,50 A-D4270-0022 | A-04361-0013 | A-14467-1001 | CBL-30228-0001 an. 5 an. 13 P-09319-0181
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-81



GAMING +SYSTEMS

Light Panel Assembly
AS-03210-0079

MPORTANT
TURN GFF AL POUER T MGHNE EEFCRE.
EEME At SO RSBHE ES O

D GRGT GoinDs
CERAICHER JEL AANT TENLE(ER MRORTE
QUL SOUS ENGEUBLE 0 PAVNEAL DE
RS NPRES,

B
t:

@)

@)
- 7

ﬂ
LR o

INSERT NRE S0 THAT
DS FULLY I

07 WHITE
0" BLACK

. WHITE E-00807 ET90S Ry MO HOLSHG A FeSTs
BLACK SOCKET TYPICAL
JIRE. DIAGRAV SOCKET CONNECTION_DIAGRAM

COIL_ASSEMBLY

BACK VIEW ASSEMBLY

SEE COIL ASSEMBLY

(9)2x

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

E-00804-0004

CONN. HOUSING

E-00647-0004

CABLE TIE

E-00120-0266

SOCKET, FLUORESCENT LAMP CES7

AS-03367-0001

2X
16 | 3 | WIP-ES202-1880 PVC, SOLID 18 AWG BLACK TYPE TEW
15 | 3 | WIP-ES202-1850 PVC, SOLID 18 AWG WHITE TYPE TEW
14 | 1 | SP-00200-0246 SPRING, COMPRESSION
13 | 1 | P-09319-0366 PANEL, LOWER HOPPER (PLASTIC CHUTE)
s g 12 | 1 | M=03104-0001 LINK, PLASTIC, CON. DIVERTER
o 11 | 1| M-03096-0003 CHUTE, COIN, PLASTIC
SRR 10 | 1| M-03096-0002 LINER, COIN RETURN, PLASTIC
Yot 9 | 2 |LSPP-00632-1104 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
1| LBL=00254-0001 LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE
1| LBL-00253-0001 LABEL, POWER OFF
7| E-00947-0018 COIL, DIVERTER
4 | E-00807 SOCKET, AMP 24—18 AWG
1
7
2
[

ASSEMBLY, DIVERTER, PLASTIC

ary

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Game Maker®




Item Part#

Game Maker-7000™ JCM DBV, CBA, SRA, IBA Bill Acceptors

Description

AS-04560-(series)

D150-(series)

D150-00022-GRN+

1 E-00983-0028
E-00983-0029
E-00983-0039
E-00983-0038

E-00664-0496

E-00664-0523

Bill Acceptor Assembly

Bill Acceptor Decal Selection
Green Lighted Area

Bill Acceptor (head), JCM DBV-145
Bill Acceptor (head), JCM DBV-146
Bill Acceptor (head), JCM CBA-135
Bill Acceptor (head), JCM SRA-135

Bill Acceptor Light Board Assembly
(DBV145, DBV 146)

Bill Acceptor Light Board Assembly
(CBA-135, IBA-135, SRA-135)

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-83

Item

Part #

Description

2

AS-04217-0112
AS-04217-0113
AS-04217-0114
AS-04217-0115
AS-04806-001A
AS-04806-0002
AS-14804-0003
AS-14804-002

P-09350-0098

E-00108-367A

E-00108-0386

Bill Box, Yellow (DBV)

Bill Box, Black (DBV)

Bill Box, Yellow (CBA, SRA, IBA)
Bill Box, Black (CBA, SRA, IBA)
Stacker, Bill, DBV

Stacker, Bill, CSA, IBA, SRA

Bill Cover, 1 Lock

Bill Cover, 2 Lock

Cover, Outside Locking Stacker
Switch, Snap Action

Switch, SPDT, Door Interlock, Bill
Acceptor

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Bill Acceptor
AS-14560-SERIES

GAMING +SYSTEMS

TOP VIEW
WIDE BARCKET

]
o ‘, ]
1 ®
@y ©
@ o]
o D =
@ 1
ﬁ %
[ —\
\

10 2 TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
9 1 SEE LEGEND KIT, BILL ACCEPTOR BILL BOX
B 1 E-00537-7765 CABLE, BILL ACCEPTOR, DOOR SWITCH
7 4 C-00760 CLIP, WIRE HOLDER
6 1 AS—04806—-001A ASSEMBLY, BILL STACKER
5 1 SEE_LEGEND ASSEMBLY, OUTSIDE COVER,
4 1 SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, BILL COVER,
3 1 AS-04802-0005 ASSEMBLY, STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET
2 1 AS-04217-0113 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX BLK ZINC
1 1 AS-04217-0112 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX YEL ZINC
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OPTION B
WIDE BRACKET V7* ONLY
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5 f—e—————————————————
|
|
n | >
z 1 z
N N
IS =
5 EO <1
3 3
= I =
|
|

2 LOCK OPTION \_ 2 Lock oPTION
OPTION A OPTION B
AS-14804-0003 11K AS-14804-0004 11K
AS-14804-0002 21K AS-14804-0005 21K
LEGEND V55/VIK/V7% UPRIGHT e =T
ITEM 4 ITEM 5 ITEM 9
PART _NUMBER DESCRIPTION BILL COVER OUTSIDE COVER B/A KIT
A5—14560-0032 | ASSY, 400 STACKER, TLK CVR BARC 55% S~ T4604-0003_| A5-04805-0005 K-00725-002%
AS—14560-0033 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR BARC 55* AS-14804-0002 AS-04805-0005 K-00723-0026
AS—14560-0047 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR V7K AS-14804-0003 AS—04805-0005 K-00723-0034
AS—14560-0048 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR V7K AS—14804-0002 AS—04805-0005 K-00723-0034
AS—14560-0051 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR V7* AS—14804-0003 AS-04805-0004 K-00723-0034
AS—14560-0052 ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR V7* AS—14804-0002 AS-04805-0004 K-00723-0034
AS—14560-0063 | ASSY, 400 STACKER, 11K CVR BARC 55% WGW | AS—14804-0004 | AS-04805-0005 007230026
A5~ 14560-0065 | ASSY, 400 STAGKER, NO LATCH NO_DRAVNGS (30W ONLY)
AS—14560-0066 | ASSY. 400 STACKER, LK CVR BARC V7* AS—14804-0003 | AS—04805-0004 K_00725-0026
AS—14560-0067 | ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR BARC V7* AS—14804-0002_| AS—04805-0004 K=00725-0026

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY
AS—14560-0047 SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

WIDE BRACKET

O]

Game Maker®
3-84




Bill Acceptor (cont.)
AS-14560-SERIES

REMOVE SCREW TO
INSTALL ITEM #10

TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW

T —
d
g
ol
g‘““ S —

FRONT VIEW

1 1 TFPP-00632-1104 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD. FORM PHIL PAN HD.
10 2 C-00760 CLIP, CABLE CLAMP
9 1 SEE LEGEND KIT, BILL ACCEPTOR BILL BOX
8 1 F-00537-7765 CABLE, BILL ACCEPTOR, DOOR SWITCH
7 2 F-00647-0004 CABLE, TIE
6 1 AS-04806-0002 ASSEMBLY, BILL STACKER
5 1 AS-04805-0004 ASSEMBLY, LOCKING COVER, 1 LOCK
4 1 SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, BILL COVER,
3 1 AS-04802-0012 ASSEMBLY, STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET
2 1 AS-04217-0115 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX BLK
1 1 AS-04217-0114 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX YEL
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
= = T
Lo {oy-—4 = =L ] ==y == 9
sy = == i
,,,,, | | |
i | | = | [ N [
| — | — } & |
—— | — a
| \ \ \ » o ﬂ
= A 3 _
. . \ }\ = \ \ == || E{ 7 |
‘ [ i \ \ I Lo \
\‘ - | [N |
| =1 N R S [ T O o B T —— 4
‘} ==y | bee—_—-e =t Be==== TN ]
H ® ® 2 LOCK OPTION
I OPTION A
— [
h::::; — AS—14804-0003 1LK
s elbh e @ LEGEND V7K CSA/SA AS=14804-0002 21K

PART NUMBER
AS-14560-0053
A5-14560-0069

AS-14560-0071

DESCRIPTION UggK‘)CDVER gEg }?\T
ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR WIDE C.SA. AS—14804-0003 | K-00723-0035
ASSY, 400 STACKER, 1LK CVR WIDE MALY AS-14804-0003 | K-00723-0050
ASSY, 400 STACKER, 2LK CVR WIDE ALY AS-14804-0002 | K-00723-0050

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-85

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Bill Acceptor Face Plate

@wn—m; ,9

LEGEND
K-00694-0310 | M-03091-0010 FACEPLATE, BLACK
K-00694-0311 [ 1-03091-0011 FACEPLATE, CHROME
K-00694-0312 | M-03091-0012 FACEPLATE, BRASS

ASSENBLY TO BILL ACCEPTOR

V4

4

FRONT VIEW

BACK VIEW

9 | 2 |Pw-00004-0012 #4 WASHER
8 | 2 [LSPP-MO350-1206 SCREW, 3.5MM X 9MM, ZINC GOLD
7 | 1 |R-00553-0011 GASKET, 1/8 X 1/4 X 2"
6 | 1 |M-03091-0031 WINDOW, LOWER
5 | 1 [M-03091-0030 WINDOW, UPPER
4 | 1 [SEE LEGEND FACEPLATE,
3 | 1 |E-00664-0496 LITE, BOARD
2 | 1 |D150-00022-GRN+ DECAL, GREEN FILTER
1| REF. | M-03090-0010 DECAL, RAW
[TEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-86

Game Maker®



Game Maker Slant-7200™ Parts

Slant-7200™ Cabinet Assembly

)
AN

\

.b'l\
AN R
-‘bd .U
u\.!‘
\\

/ A~
/ X «00:@%"1\.
\ o N,
L&/
F’H\

y A

e
4«‘%.? —

=Y

/

7
\\

(@]

S2

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-87



@wwpms ’ﬁ.

Game Maker Slant-7200™ Cabinet Assembly (cont.)

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker Slant-7200™

Item |Part# Description

1 TWR (series) Tower. See page 33.

2 E-00412-0019 Lamp, Fluorescent, 24" Soft White Appliance

3 E-00832-0090 Monitor, 17"

4 M-01777-5434 Spring, Gas, 63Lbs.

5 E-01100-(series) JCM Bill Acceptor. See page 37.
AS-05035-0030 Coin Acceptor Assembly, Narrow (0.7-1.5)

° AS-05035-0031 Coin Acceptor Assembly, Wide (1.5 - 2.0)

7 M-01777-5439 Drain Bottle #150

8 AS-05034-(series) Arm Rest Assembly

9 AS-06603-0001 Housing, JCM, Mars, ARDAC

10 E-00281-0025 Speaker, 4" Round Audio Vox, RSP-40

11 M-03107-0001 Bucket, Coin NDC2060

12 AS-04185-0017 lthaca Printer with Presenter

13 AS-04225-0071 Three Meter Assembly

14 E-00108-0384 Switch, Door, Push/Pull

15 AS-06604-0003 Cardrack/Backplane Assembly
E-00122-0223 Transformer, 120VAC 50/60Hz. See page 31.

10 E-00122-0224 Transformer, 220/240VAC 50/60Hz. See page 32.

17 AS-03105-(series) Hopper, Asahi Seiko

18 AS-04238-0065 PDU Standard (Power Supply)

19 AS-03025-0136 Cabinet Power Cable Assembly

20 K-01500-(series) Kit, Deck Buttons
AS-04571-0006 Switch, Rectangle, Black, HOLD/CANCEL
AS-04572-0001 Switch, Square, Black, CHANGE
AS-04572-0003 Switch, Square, Black, BET ONE
AS-04572-0004 Switch, Square, Black, BET MAX
AS-04572-0007 Switch, Square, Black, CASH/CREDIT
AS-04572-0025 Switch, Square, Black, DEAL/DRAW/START
E-00126-0120 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft.  (ltaly)
E-00126-0121 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft. Domestic
E-00126-0122 Line Cord, Modular 2.5 meters, Europe
E-00126-0123 Line Cord, Modular, 8.167 ft. (UK)

gﬂ;wn E-00126-0132 Cord Set, Nema 6-15p, 8ft. Domestic

E-00126-0157

Cord Set, 8.2ft., BS546/IEC320 (South Africa)

AS-02335-0083
AS-03335-0201

Starter/Ballast Assembly, 60Hz.
Starter/Ballast Assembly, CE97

K-00674-0151

Bell Kit

3-88

Game Maker®



®

N
A

of

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

89

3

Qty.
1
5
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 5.0 AMP, P, THERMAL|
CABLE, CABINET POWER, V7200 SLANT

SWITCH, TOGGLE, MAIN POWER, CES7
MARKER TIE, ID TAG

SWITCH, FUSE BRACKET

DESCRIPTION
4" CABLE TIE

(O]

00948-0016

BKT., BACK PLANE SUPPORT
INSULATOR, BACK PLANE

STRIP, GROUNDING

SCREW, MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN. HD.
PC BOARD, BACKPLANE, SLOT MPU,
HOUSING, V7200 MPU

i
S
BUNPER

P—06004-0005
£-00647-0004
CBL-30242-0001
E£-00647-0020

F—
E—
E

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

REF.| PART NUMBER

0003

P-09322-0309
P-00150-0303
M-03001-0001
LSPP-00632-1106
AS-03356-0422
A-06803-0003

5
&
R-00409

o
6
1
1
1
6
1
1

ITEMQTY| BALLY PART NO.

Cabinet Power Cable Assembly

AS-03025-0136
Card Rack/Backplane Assembly

AS-06604

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE



GAMING +SYSTEMS

MPU Board/Tray Assembly
AS-06605-1001

6 [ 4 [R-00403 BUNPER
5 | 1 [P-06B02-0003 TRAY, V7200 WPU
4 |1 [P-00758-0168 CAM, MPU_TRAY
3 | 7 |NSPP-0063e-1104 SCREW,MACHINE PHIL. PAN. HD
2 | 1 [N-002BI-162A LOCK. NO CAM, DOCR/BILLACL.
1| 1 [AS-0335%6-1246 ASY, MPU_BOARD
ITEMQTY | BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Deck Assembly
A-07924-SERIES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

A-07924- A 0 XX

L FINISH OPTION

00 THRU 99
POWDER COATED (PER DWG. PC-SPEC-0001, TABLE ‘A",
MATERIAL TYPE: CRS PER CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS

P1 THRU PS
POLISHED AND PLATED (PER DWG, MET-SPEC-0002).
MATERIAL TYPE: CRS PER CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS, BRIGHT POLISHED.

P6
POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL
MATERIAL TYPE: CLARK METALS #10 T-304 SS.

TITANIUM GOLD
MATERIAL TYPE: MIRROR POLISH PVC T304 TITANIUM GOLD, .039 THK.

Bl THRU BS
BRUSHED AND PLATED (PER DWG. MET-SPEC-0002),
MATERIAL TYPE: CRS PER CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS, #4 FINISH.

B
BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL
MATERIAL TYPE: 304 SS, #4 FINISH,

000 QOOQOQ OO

BUTTON PATTERN

A STANDARD VIDED

[[2 T 1 [p-msesxme [FRAME DECK, SLOT |
[1 [ 1 [Acorermm [FRAME DECK, SLOT |
[TTEMQTY] BALLY PART NO. | DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-90



Deck Hatch Assembly
AS-07921-SERIES

Em

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AS-07921- X 0 XX

FINISH OPTION (APPLIES TO P-07921-X002 AND P-07921-0009 ONLY) (B)

00 THRU 99
POWDER COATED (PER DWG. PC-SPEC-0001, TABLE ‘A",
MATERIAL TYPE: CRS PER CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS

P1 THRU PS5
POLISHED AND PLATED (PER DWG. MET-SPEC-0002).
MATERIAL TYPE: CRS PER CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS, BRIGHT POLISHED.

3
©  POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL
MATERIAL TYPE: CLARK METALS #10 T-304 SS.

P7
©  TITANIUM GOLD
MATERIAL TYPE: MIRROR POLISH PVC T304 TITANIUM GOLD, .039 THK.

P8

TITANIUM BLACK COLORED STAINLESS

MATERIAL TYPE: MIRROR, TYPE T304 BRIGHT ANNEALED
STAINLESS #8 FINISH

Bl THRU BS
BRUSHED AND PLATED (PER DWG. MET-SPEC-0002).
MATERIAL TYPE! CRS PER CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS, #4 FINISH,

B6
2 [ 1 [A-07921-x00 ASSY, DECK, VIDED Lo PRt oe S0 S we rinisw
1 | 1 |A-o/91-0002 ASSEMBLY, DECK HATCH
ITEM QTY | BALLY PART NI DESCRIPTION
BUTTON PATTERN

A STANDARD VIDED

@© B FEATLRE FRENZY
® C©  FEATURE FRENZY VITH LARGE ROUND BUTTON
® D ND BUTTON OPTION (10 BUTTON )
© E  NO BUTTON OPTION (12 BUTTON FF)

5 | 3 |P-07922-0001 SPACER, BINPANEL TIEDOWN S [ 3 [P-07922-0001 SPACER, BTNPANEL TIEDOWN

4 | 6 |NS-00e3e-itte HEX NUT 4 | 6 [NLS-00632-1112 HEX NUT

3 [ 1 |a-07922-SERIES ASY, BUTTON PLATE 3 | 1 [A-07923-SERIES ASY, BUTTON PLATE

2 [ 1 |A-0791-xo01 ASSY, DECK, VIDED 2 | 1 [a07921-x001 ASSY, DECK, VIDED

1| 1 |A-07921-0002 ASSEMBLY, DECK HATCH 1 | 1 [A-07921-0002 ASSEMBLY, DECK_HATCH

ITEMQTY] BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEMQTY| BALLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

SECTIN Ak

HEAD LOCATION WHEN USING WIDE COIN MECH. HEAD LOCATION WHEN USING NARROW COIN MECH.
(COINS DOVER 150" DIAD (COINS 150" DIA. AND SMALLER>

1
@ @ @
e — o

P —

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.
3-91



@wn—m; ,9

Coin Acceptor Assembly
AS-05035-series

DETAIL

NARRON. OPTION
NO HARDWARE. REQURED

WDE OPTON
4=

DETAL 8"
FOR COIL ASSEMBLY

DETAIL "A”

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-92



Coin Acceptor Assembly (cont.)

AS-05035-series

[EEREFEE]

X2

Q.

| — SEE SHEET 1 FOR
DIVERTER ASSEMBLY
DETAIL A

COIN MECH  ASSEMRIY NRI' NARR

03—l 1.0—s=f

REF.

M-01755-0943 THRU
HOWN FOR REFERENCH

05 —=]

@&WT‘

R\

E@

953
£

SEE DETAL "B

COIL ASSEMBLY
DETAIL B

BRACKET P-09319-0362 <
REPLACE WITH P-09319-0208

— E-00718 CABLE HOLDER

1-03085-001A SCOTCH WATE

}

HOOK, 1" WIDE BLACK

O

—
|

LJ L 1
oo !

- — — — 7

T

LODP, 17 WDE BLACK

[ gy S,

COIN GOWPARITOR ASSEMBLY

CON COWP.

CON COMP. T0 BE

COR

SIE_VIEW

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

A5-05035-0005 ONLY

]

g

©

YO

OPTIC_COVER BRACKET ASSEBLY

CON CHUTE /

REMOVED FOR CLRITY

3-93

\Mf(DDEﬁfODZA SCOTCH NATE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Coin Acceptor Assembly (cont.)
AS-05035-series

@wn—m; ,9

Coin Acceptor Assembly Legend

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-94

Item 1 Item 4 Item 14 Item 15 Item 18 Item 19
Part # Description Coin Bracket |Cable Diverter Opto Block (Side Plate |Alignment Plate
AS-05035-0030 |Coin Acceptor, Narrow (0.7-1.5)  |A-04361-0078 CBL-30489-0001 |P-09319-0125 |P-09319-0458 | P-09322-0209 |None
AS-05035-0031 |Coin Acceptor, Wide (1.5-2.0) A-04361-0018 CBL-30489-0001 |P-09319-0196 |P-09319-0457 |P-09322-0210 |P-09322-0107
AS-05035-0037 |Coin Acceptor, (0.7-1.5) Condor  |A-04361-0073 CBL-30489-0002 |P-09319-0125 |P-09319-0439 |P-09322-0209 |None
AS-05035-0038 |Coin Acceptor, IDX x10 A-04361-0077 CBL-30489-0002 |P-09319-0196 |P-09319-0505 |P-09322-0210 |None
AS-05035-0039 | Coin Acceptor, IDX x70 A-04361-0077 CBL-30489-0002 |P-09319-0196 | P-09319-0505 | P-09322-0210 None
27 1 £-00620-0670 IC, PIC 16C54XT/P, 18 PIN, STD
26 1 A-04380-0011 HOPPER DROP CHUTE
25 2 | TFSS—-00832-1108 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 SLOTTED SERRATED HEX
24 1 TFSS-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4 SLOTTED SERRATED HEX
23 2 | TFPP-00832-1114 SCREW, 8-32 X 7/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
27 2 | TFPP-00632-1103 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.
21 1 SP-00200-0246 SPRING, COMPRESSION
20 1 P-09322-048A BKT, PRISM MTG. LITE PANEL
19 1 SEE LEGEND PLATE, COMPARATOR ALIGNMENT
18 1 SEE LEGEND SIDE PLATE, DIVERTER
17 1 M-=03104-0001 LINK, DIVERTER
16 1 P-09319-017/0 COVER, OPTO BOARD
15 1 SEE LEGEND BKT, OPTO BLOCK MTG.
14 1 SEE LEGEND DIVERTER, COIN COMPARATOR
13 1 P-02891-0005 RETAINING RING .219 SHAFT X .025 THK.
12 4 NLS—00832-1112 NUT, 6-32 KEPS
1 6 NLS—00632-1112 NUT, 6-32 KEPS
10 1 NLS—-00440-1112 NUT, 4-40 KEPS
9 1 5-00231-1031 SPACER
8 1 M=01755-0942 PRISM, COIN OPTIC
7
6 1 £-00947-0018 COIN, DIVERTER
S 1 Coin Acceptor
4 1 SEE LEGEND CABLE, COIN 1/0
3 1 C-00271-0004 CLIP, 1/4D X 3/8 X 11/64
2 1 AS-03356-0303 ASSEMBLY, COIN OPTIC DECODER BD
1 1 SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, COIN COMP. BKT.
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Game Maker®




Game Maker Slant-7200™ With Asahi Seiko Hopper Coin-Specific Parts

Back Plate

Optic Board
Mounting Block

Coin Acceptor

Mounting
Bracket

Tower Lens

Tower
Color

Seiko Hopper

C-04110-1005

M-01755-0952

E-00887-0201

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0202

Red

AS-03105-0339

C-04110-1005

M-01755-0949

E-00887-0201

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0204

Yellow

AS-03105-0353

C-04110-1008

M-01755-0949

E-00887-0201

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0204

Yellow

AS-03105-0333

C-04110-1016

M-01755-0950

E-00887-0205

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0206

Coral

AS-03105-0335

C-04111-1006

M-01755-0951

E-00887-0203

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0203

Blue

AS-03105-0337

C-04111-1008

M-01755-0953

E-00887-0208

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0201

White

AS-03105-0431

C-04111-1011

M-01755-0953

E-00887-0204

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0207

Purple

AS-03105-0429

C-04111-1011

M-01755-0953

E-00887-0202

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0207

Purple

AS-03105-0341

Dimension
D ination Decal

Coin Diameter Thickness

Nickel 0.825" (20.96 mm) 0.078" (1.98 mm) D100-.05++BERM
Token .25 | 0.865" (21.97 mm) 0.067" (1.70 mm) D100-TOK25-BERM
Quarter 0.955" (24.26 mm) 0.067" (1.70 mm) D100-.25++-BERM
Half 1.205" (30.61 mm) 0.086" (2.18 mm) D100-50C++-BERM
Dollar 1.500" (38.10 mm) 0.100" (2.54 mm) D100-$1+++BERM
$100 1.595" (40.51 mm) 0.090" (2.29 mm) D100-$100+-BERM
$10 1.740" (44.20 mm) 0.125" (3.18 mm) D100-$10++-BERM
$5 1.750" (44.45 mm) 0.125" (3.18 mm) D100-$5+++-BERM
$25 1875" (47.625 mm)  |0.125" (3.18 mm) | D100-$25++-BERM

C-04111-1012

M-01755-0954

E-00887-0202

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0207

Purple

AS-03105-0343

Housing/Frame, Bill Acceptor, JCM, Mars, ARDAC
AS-06603-0001, AS-06603-0009 (OLC)

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

®

J N

®

@

SECTIN -4

17 ] 1 [TFPP-00832-1106 SCREV, 8-32 X 3/8 THDFORM PHIL PAN HD.

16 | 1 [SP-00400-0001 SPRING, COMPARATIR BIAS

15 | 2 [sP-ooe0o-te5e SPRING, CONPRESSION, B/A LATCH

14 | 2 [sP-0000-0415 B/A SPRING

13 | 2 [S-00231-1039 BUSHING, RELEASE LEVER

12 | 1 [P-06004-0059 BKT, HOPPER ALIGNMENT, SLNT

11 | 1 [P-06004-0052 BKT, SPRING ANCHIR, B/A

10 | 1 [P-06004-005t LATCH, B/A, J/W/A,

S | 2 [P-06004-0050 CHANNEL, GUIDE, LOWER ROLLER

8 | 2 [P-06004-0049 CHANNEL, GUIDE, UPPER ROLLER

7 | 20 [NLS-00632-ti12 HEX_NUT

6 | 2 [NLS-00440-1112 HEX NOT

S _| AR [M-01777-5735 LOCTITE, ¥242, BLUE

4 | 1 [E-0008-0376 SWITCH, SPDT.

3 | 1 [As-0603-002 ASSY, HOUSING, B/A, J/W/A,

2 | 1 [AS-03106-0006-S6 ASY, GROUND STRAP

1 | 1 [A-06511-0003 FRAME, B/A, JCN/MARS/ARTAC

1 |A-0e511-0008 FRANE, B/A, JCM/MARS/ARDAC 0L C

ITEMQTY | BALLY PART NO, DESCRIPTION

3-95

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




Game Maker® Slant Top Parts

V7000 Slant Cabinet Assembly

Game Maker®

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-96



V7000 Slant Cabinet Assembly (cont.)

Game Maker® 7000 Slant

ltem |Part# Description

1 TWR (series) Tower. See page 33.

2 E-00412-0019 Lamp, Fluorescent, 24" Soft White Appliance
E-00832-0076 Monitor, 14" with Touch Screen

° E-00832-0091 Monitor, 14" without Touch Screen

4 AS-04560-0800 JCM Bill Acceptor. See page
AS-05035-0001 Coin Acceptor Assembly, Narrow (0.7-1.5)

° AS-05035-0002 Coin Acceptor Assembly, Wide (1.5 - 2.0)

6 AS-04174-0013 Backplane Assembly

7 AS-05034-(series) Arm Rest Assembly

8 AS-05031-0001 Three Meter Assembly

9 AS-03025-0105 Cabinet Power Cable Assembly

10 AS-03108-(series) Hopper, Asahi Seiko

11 AS-04238-0065 PDU Standard (Power Supply)

12 M-01777-5434 Spring, Gas, 63Lbs.

AS-02335-0069 Starter/Ballast Assembly, 60Hz.

19 AS-02335-0071 Starter/Ballast Assembly, 50Hz.
K-01500-(series) Kit, Deck Buttons
AS-04571-0006 Switch, Rectangle, Black, HOLD/CANCEL
AS-04572-0001 Switch, Square, Black, CHANGE
AS-04572-0003 Switch, Square, Black, BET ONE
AS-04572-0004 Switch, Square, Black, BET MAX
AS-04572-0007 Switch, Square, Black, CASH/CREDIT
AS-04572-0025 Switch, Square, Black, DEAL/DRAW/START

Not E-00126-0120 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft.  (ltaly)

Shown | £_00126-0121 Line Cord, Modular, 8ft. Domestic
E-00126-0122 Line Cord, Modular 2.5 meters, Europe
E-00126-0123 Line Cord, Modular, 8.167 ft. (UK)
E-00126-0132 Cord Set, Nema 6-15p, 8ft. Domestic
E-00126-0157 Cord Set, 8.2ft., BS546/IEC320 (South Africa)
E-00122-0223 Transformer, 120VAC 50/60Hz. See page 31.
E-00122-0224 Transformer, 220/240VAC 50/60Hz. See page 32.
K-00674-0151 Bell Kit

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-97




@wn—m; ,9

Cabinet with Touchscreen Monitor
AS-04222-0261

HARDWARE FOR
DECK_HINGE
5

HARDWARE FOR
GND. STRAPS
2%

26
TR 26
G " 3 * 29 26)

HARDWARE FOR
ARN REST

L)

HARDWARE FOR s
LNER 4x

\A
“C}

|

Tl

4.\ °
RN/

HARDWARE FOR
SPEAKER PANEL
#

e v 1
/_@ *

e swron 2

26X

DECK DOOR SWITH

INSIDE RIGHT VIEW INSIDE_LEFT VIEW

26 )4 ‘x

s
TREAD 100
B0 LG & Brseer
L) BUCENT o 20
@ T/ W E
I o
0 RO 0F 0 WSIDE BOTION ViEW
® g
e 24 puceD
MONITOR UNDER BRACKET N
BEAU PLUG DETAIL @G
x 0O)
¥ - y
o )
° =t
P
ity
S see
(AS—5031-00XX) SPEAKER ASSEMBLY
. . .
FRONT VEW )
22 300 o conter
et RS e _eack vew

EXPLODED SIDE VIEW ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-98



Cabinet with Touchscreen Monitor (cont.)

AS-04222-0261

95 1| SP-00200-0248 SPRING, (FOR DOOR SWITCH, NOT SHOWN)

54 1 | LSPP-01032-1108 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 THD. SLOTTED PAN HD.

53 11 C-00271-0012 CLIP 3/4D X 1/2 X 13/64 CPC743-12

52 5 | TFSS-00832-1108 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 THD.FORM SLOTTED SERRATED HEX HD.
o1 9 | TFSS-00852-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD.FORM SLOTTED SERRATED HEX HD.
50 6 | SAPP-01000-1108 SCREW#10 X 1/2 SHT. METAL "A” PHIL PAN HD.

MS0S-01032-1106 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8 MACH WASHER HEAD SERRATED HEX HD.

49 1 | SP—00400-0001 SPRING, FLAT, COMPARTOR BIAS.

48 1 | SP—00100-0021 SPRING, EXTENSION

47 2 | SASS-00800-1108 SCREW, #8 X 1/2 SHTMET SLOTTED SERRATED HEX HD.
46 4 | 5-00231-1002 SPACER, LATCH RELEASE

45 4 | PW-00008-0012 WASHER, PLAIN

44 1 | P-08319-0291 ADJUSTER, MONITOR BRACKET

43 1 | P-09319-0290 BRACKET, MONITOR SUPPORT

42 1| P-09319-0289 BRACKET, MONITOR MOUNTING

41 1 | P-09319-0208 BRACKET, COIN ASSEMBLY

40 1 | P-09319-0156 GUIDE, HOPPER, RIGHT

39 1 | P-09319-0155 GUIDE, HOPPER, LEFT

38 1 | P-09319-0141 BRACKET, DRAIN BOTTLE

57 1| P-09319-0140 BRACKET, HOPPER SHIPPING

36 1| P-09319-0139 BRACKET, ESCALATOR ALIGNMENT

35 1 | P-09319-0138 BRACKET, HATCH CYLINDER

34 1 | P-09319-0157 BRACKET, TRANSFORMER

33 1| P-09319-0135 BRACKET, DOOR SWITCH

52 4 | P-00801-0353 WASHER

31

30 1 | NLS-31218-1112 NUT, 5/16—-18 KEPS

29 6 | NLS-01032-1112 NUT, 10-32 KEPS

28 25 | NLS-00852-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEPS

27 2 | NLS-00632-1112 NUT, 6-32 KEPS

26 30 | MS0S-25020-1108 SCREW 1/4 X 1/2 MACH SERRATED HEX HEAD.
25 1 | M-=03107-0001 BUCKET, COIN NDC2060

24 4 | M=03064-001A NUT, HEX. METRIC, M4 X .7

23 4| M=03065-001A SCREW, SHOULDER AMP P/N 2082111

22 1| M=01777-5644 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2-1/2" HEX HEAD

21 1 | M=01777-5439 DRAIN BOTTLE

20 1 | M=01777-5437 BALL STUD

19 1| M=01777-5434 SPRING, GAS, 63 LBS.

18 1| M=01777-5415 ENVELOPE, PLASTIC 7.5 X 3.0

17 1 | M-00819-0102 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION

16 2 | M-00607-0004 WASHER, SPUR SPECIAL

15 5 | M=00319-0001 STOP NUT, ELASTIC, 10-352 TAP

14 4 | M=00180-179A RIVET, POP, 1/8 X .232 DOMED HEAD

13 4 | LSPP-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
12 1| LBL-00185-001C LABEL, GAME PATENT

11 1| LBL-00109-001A LABEL, POWER OFF

10 1 | E-00685 GROUND STRAP

9 26 | E-00647-0005 CABLE TIE,

8 2 | E-00108-0385 SWITCH, DOOR

7 1 | AS-04238-0065 ASSEMBLY, PDU

6 1 | AS-04174-0013 ASSEMBLY, BACKPLANE BD.

5 1 | AS-03025-0106 ASSEMBLY, CABINET CABLE

4 1| AS-05025-0105 ASSEMBLY, AC CABLE

3 1 | A-04506-0001 ASSEMBLY, FRONT DOOR REL BAR

2 1 | A-04580-0012 ASSEMBLY, DROP CHUTE

] 1 | A-04189-0006 ASSEMBLY, DOOR, FRONT
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-99




Meter Assembly
AS-05031-SERIES

GAMING +SYSTEMS

2
[e] Q
®
o Q @
/R [ S-00231-1003 SPACERLOCK 8875 x .76 x .63 ©
1| N-01700-0006 WASHER, LOCK #6 EXT. TOOTH. e o
1| HLPP-00600—1106 SCREW, 6 X 3/8 HI/LOW FOR PLASTIC PHIL PAN HD.
1| N-01757-0016 NUT, LOCK PLASTIC i | |
1 [ N-01757-0017 LOCK_CYLINDER PLASTIC
1| N-01757-0014 HOUSING LOCK PLASTIC
1| P-08319-0165 GUARD, RESET SWITCH
T [P-00758-0117 CAM, SINGLE LOCK
2| NLS=25020—1112 NUT , STAR
8 | NLS—00832-1112 NUT, B-32 KEPS
REF. | M—00281-0171 LOCK, BARREL TYPE, W/INT. SW
1| E-00281-0019 SPEAKER, 3 X 5 OVAL QUAM
LICK ASSEMBLY A/R | E-00108-0384 SWITCH, DOOR_CHERRY
1| C-00271-0004 CLP, 1/40 X 3/8 X 11/64
1| AS—04332-0001 LATCH, RATCHET
1| SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, PANEL SPEAKER & LATCH
[TEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

SECONDARY_SWITCH OPTION
OPTION 2

TFPP-00632-1104

SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD FORM PHIL PAN‘

P-09319-0245

BRACKET, SECONDARY DECK SWITCH

I
L[

|

E-00108-0384

SWITCH, DOOR CHERRY E78-30A

[ meM

=)

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION |

2 LOCK OPTION
OPTION 9

LOCKED
.

UNLOCKED

SECONDARY LOCK
POSITION
PLACE CAM IN PARTS BAG

9-2

P-00758-0118

CAM, DUAL LOCK

9-1

ITEM

=

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-100

EXPLODED SIDE VIEW

VIDEO OPTIC OPTION
OPTION 8

4 [SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 THD FORM PH PAN

SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 THD FORM PH PAN

BRACKET, DODR OPTIC

NN N TS

ASSEMBLY, DOOR OPTIC EMITTER V55

DESCRIPTION

Game Maker®

VIDED OPTIC




Meter Assembly (cont.)

AS-05031-SERIES
ATTENDANT
PAID
\ || || \ \ | e
TOTAL IN TOTAL OUT DROP TOTAL IN TOTAL OUT IROP

3 METER OPTION

4 METER OPTION

DOOR OPEN

ATTENDANT

ATTENDANT
PAYS

TOTAL IN

TOTAL OUT

DROP

6 PR METER OPTION

[ LBL-00180-0003

LABEL, 3 VETER, T1/T0/0R0P |

[ LBL-00180-0003

LABEL, 3 METER, T)/TO/DROP |

LBL-00180-0003

LABEL, 3 METER, TI/T0/DROP

METER OPTION 3

GAME'S
PLAYED

| LBL=00180-0004  LABEL, 4th METER,

ATTEND. PAD |

LBL-00180-0004

LABEL, 4th METER, ATTEND. PAID

METER OPTION 4

LBL-00219-0001

LABEL, ATTENDANT PAYS

LBL-00217-0001

LABEL, 6th METER, DOOR OPEN

METER OPTION 6

BILL CREDIT METER

ATTENDANT

PAD

TOTAL IN TOTAL OUT

TOTAL IN

TOTAL ouT

DROP

5 METER OPTION

ATTENDANT sl cReor wETER ATENOANT
DROP TOTAL IN TOTAL OUT DOROP

BEGEEEE

S METER OPTION W/BILL ACCEPT

S METER OPTION W/BILL ACCEPTOR

OR

LBL-00180-0003

LABEL, 3 METER, TI/T0/DROP

LBL-00180-0003

LABEL, 3 METER, TI/TO/DROP

LBL-00180-0003

LABEL, 3 METER, TI/T0/DROP

LBL-00180-0004

LABEL, 4th METER, ATTEND. PAID

LBL-00180-0004

LABEL, 4th METER, ATTEND. PAD

LBL-00180-0004  LABEL, 4th METER,

ATTEND. PAID

LBL-00180-0011

LABEL, 5th METER, BILL CREDIT MR.

LBL-00181-0002

LABEL, 5th METER, GAMES PLAYED

LBL-00180-0011  LABEL, 5th METER,

BILL CREDIT MR

CBL-20173-0001

CABLE, 5TH MR AS BILL

METER OPTION 5A

METER OPTION 5B

) (o] [ o]

PIN 43

=

PIN 46

RECETTES

‘ ENTREES ‘ ‘

[ ‘LBL ey s‘

PIN #10 ESES=S== ATTEND PAYS OR

PIN 411 EESESS= GAMES PLAYED

\\ \\ ===
PIN 49 ﬁgﬂrmu PAD
[ ——

5 FR METER OPTION SLOTS o B
[BL-00159-001A  LABEL, TOTAL IN FRENCH ==
[BL-00160-001A  LABEL, TOTAL OUT FRENCH =
[BL-00168-001A _ LABEL, ATTENDANT PAID FRENCH PN 4 SRS OROP R

PIN #5 CASH RECEIPTS
[BL-00169-001A  LABEL, GAMES PLAYED FRENCH
1BL-00182-001A  LABEL, CASH RECEIPTS FRENCH CONNECTION DIAGRAM

METER OPTION 5FS

FRENCH SLOT ONLY

FO-00484-7748

INSTR. 5TH MR. AS BILL

=

METER OPTION 5D

PIN #3
PIN #6

PIN #9 EESS==== ATTEND PAYS OR
PIN #12 ES====== GAMES PLAYED OR BILL CREDIT

PIN #10 EEE==
PIN 411 R

PIN #1

[OR==——1

T ———

PN 32 EEEE=

TOTAL IN
PIN 2 EEES=

PIN #5 mmma=—
PIN 47 S=s== D
== e fccaps

ATTEND. PAD

TOTAL oUT

DOOR OPEN

CONNECTION DIAGRAM

PIN 43

PIN #6
PIN 410 EEE==
PIN 411 EEE==
N =———C
PIN f2 ==
PIN 44 EEE==—
PIN 45 e
PIN 47 EESE== OROP OR
PN 48 EESE===> CASH RECEIPTS

ATTEND. PAD

TOTAL N

TOTAL OUT

PIN 48 EEs=== BILL CREDIT
PIN #12 ESSE=== T0 DROP DOOR

CONNECTION DIAGRAM 5D
BILL DROP CONN. ONLY

(X) DENOTES OPTION SELECTION

3-9 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 [P-09319-0236 BRACKET, METER MOUNTING

38 | 3 2 1 1 1 0 |P—04474-0001 GUARD, METER, BLACK

37 1 6 4 2 2 2 0 | NLS-00440-1112 NUT, 4-40 KEPS

36 | 6 8 0] 10 10 12 | LSPP-M0350-1104 SCREW, 3MM X .5 MACH W/LOCK PH PAN

3-5 | (3) | (4 |(5A/5B)|(5FS/FV)| (5D) | (B) | SEE LABEL OPTION

3-4 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 [E-00808-0012 CONN. HOUSING PLUG,, #1, 480708-0

3310 0 0 0 1 1 | E-00808-0002 CONN. HOUSING PLUG,, #1, 480698-0

3-2 | 3 4 5 5 5 6 | E-00864-0491 ASSEMBLY, 7 DIGIT METER W/TERM

3-1 ] 0 0 0 1 0 0 | CcBL-20047-0001 CABLE, JUMPER FRENCH MTR. DETECT

[TEM | 3 WIRY4 MRS MR 2 bR, o om Aol ™ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

QTy. | QY. [ QY. | QTY. | QTY. [QIv.
LEGEND

ASSEMBLY NO DESCRIPTION TEM 1 (1) ITEM 4 QTY.] OPTIONS ITEM 17 QTY.
AS—05031-0001 | ASSY. SPEAKER/3M/TI/TO/D/**/** /++ 11K, 1SW A-04289-0010 1 OPTIONS 3 1
AS—05031-0002 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/OM/*¥*/**/* /¢ /¥ /¥ 11K, 1SW A-04283-0010 1 OPTIONS 1 1
AS—05031-0003 | ASSY. SPEAKER/6M/T/T0/D/AP/AP/DR 1LK, 1SW, S/PR | A-04289-0010 1 OPTIONS 6,7 1
AS—05031-0004 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/6M/TI/T0/D/AP/AP/DR 1LK, 1SW, V/PR | A-04289-0010 1 OPTIONS 6,8 1
AS—05031-0005 | ASSY..SPEAKER/4M/T/T0/D/AP/*¢/¥ 11K, 1SW A-04283-0010 1 OPTIONS 4 1
AS—05031-0006 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/3M/TI/TO/D/** /¥+/+ 2K, 1SW A-04283-0011 1 OPTIONS 3,9 2
AS—05031-0007 | ASSY.SPEAKER/SM/TI/TO/D/AP/GP/** 1LK, 1SW A-04283-0010 1 OPTIONS 5A 1
AS—05031-0008 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/5M/TI/D/TO/AP/GP/** 1LK, 1SW, S/FR A-04289-0010 1 OPTIONS 5FS,7 1
AS—05031-0009 | ASSY.SPEAKER/5M/TI/D/TO/AP/GP/* 11K, 1SW V/FR A-04283-0010 1 OPTIONS 5FV,8 1
AS—05031-0010 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/4M/TI/TO/D/AP/**/* LK, 1SW A-04289-0011 1 OPTIONS 4,9 2
AS-05031-0011 | ASSY.SPEAKER/4M/TI/T0/D/AP/*¢/¥ 2LK, 1SW 2DR/SW| A—04289—0011 2 OPTIONS 2,4,9 2
AS—05031-0012 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/OM/**/**/* /++ /¥ /¥ 11K, 1SW 2DR/SW | A-04289-0010 2 OPTIONS 1,2 1
AS—05031-0013 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/3M/TI/TO/D/**/**/* 1LK, 2SW TOUR A-04289-0012 1 OPTIONS 3,10 1
AS-05031-0014 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/4M/TI/TO/D/AP/**/* 21K, 2SW TOUR A-04283-0013 1 OPTIONS 4,9,10 2
AS-05031-0015 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/4M/T/TO/D/AP/**/* 1LK, 2SW TOUR A-04283-0012 1 OPTIONS 4,10 1
AS-05031-0016 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/5M/TI/T0/D/AP/BL/* 1LK, 1SW V55 A-04283-0010 1 OPTIONS 5B 1
AS—05031-0017 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/OM/*¥*/** /¥ [+ /¥ /¥ 21K, 1SW A-04283-0011 1 OPTIONS 1,9 1
AS-05031-0018 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/5M/T/T0/D/AP/BL/** 1LK, 1SW BL/DROP| A-04289-0010 1 OPTIONS 5D 1
AS—05031-0019 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/5M/TI/T0/D/AP/BL/** 1LK, 2SW TOUR A-04289-0012 1 OPTIONS 5B,10 1
AS—05031-0020 | ASSY.,SPEAKER/OM /**/** / /xx [+ /¥ LK, 2SW A-04289-0012 1 OPTIONS 1,10 1
AS-05031-0021 | ASSY. SPEAKER/5M/T/T0/D/AP/BL/* 2LK, 1SW A-04283-0011 1 OPTIONS 5B,9,10 2

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-101

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wn—m; ,9

Coin Acceptor Assembly
AS-05035-series

DETAIL "A”

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-102



Coin Acceptor Assembly (cont.)
AS-05035-series

[FREE]

=]

2.

| — SEE SHEET 1 FOR
DIVERTER ASSEMBLY
DETAIL A

COIN MECH. ASSEMBLY NRI NARR.

03 —smfm— 10— 38
REF.

‘—12

R\

1-03085-001A SCOTCH WATE
HOOK, 1" WIDE. BLACK

LS

Y
I

[

E-00718 CABLE. HOLDER

ERONT VIEW

[ gy .

COIN COMPARITOR ASSEMBLY

COMN COMP. TO BE
FLUSH WITH QPTIC
COVER

M-01755-0943 THRU —0953
HOWN FOR REFERENCE

SEE DETAL "B

COIL ASSEMBLY
DETAIL B

BRACKET P-09319-0362 <X
REPLACE WITH P-09319-0208

03— 1.0 —={ 38 |=—
REF.

— E-DO718 CABLE HOLDER

AN

\M{I}OBS*UOYA SCOTCH MATE

LOOP, 17 WIDE. BLACK

OPTIC COVER BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SIDE VIEW COIN CHUTE
REMOVED FOR CLARIY

A5-05035-0005 ONLY

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-103

i~ lal
b __

E_ |
ZZ
/%

,,,,,,

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Coin Acceptor Assembly (cont.)

AS-05035-series

@wn—m; ,9

3-104

LEGEND
ITEM 1 [TEM 2 [TEM 4 [TEM 5 ITEM 8 [TEM 12
ASSEMBLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION COIN BRACKET OPTIC DECODER CABLE COIN' COMPARATOR PRISM NUT, 8-32 KEPS
AS—05035-0001 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. 5c/25c NARR A—-04361-0045 AS-03356-0303 | CBL—30472-0001 E-D0887-0201 | M—-01755-0942 NOT REQ'D
AS-05035-0002 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. $5/$25 WIDE A-04361-0018 AS-03356-0303 | CBL-30472-0001 E-0D0887-0202 | M-01755-0942 NLS-00832-1112
AS-05035-0003 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. $1 NARR A-04361-0045 AS-03356-0303 | CBL-30472-0001 E-D0887-0203 | M—-01755-0942 NOT REQ'D
AS—05035-0004 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. 50c NARR A-04361-0045 AS-03356-0303 | CBL-30472-0001 E-D0887-0205 | M-01755-0942 NOT REQ'D
AS-05035-0005 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. $5. WINSOR A-04361-0045 AS-03356-0303 |CBL-30472-0001 E-D0887-1054 | M—-01755—0942 NOT REQ'D
AS—05035-0006 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. 5c/25c P.R. A-04361-0045 AS-03356-0303  |CBL-20157-0001 E-00887-0201 | M-01755-0942 NOT REQ'D
AS-05035-0007 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. $1 NARR P.R. A-04361-0045 AS-03356-0303 | CBL-20157-0001 E-00887-0203 | M-01755-0942 NOT REQ'D
AS—05035-0008 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. NRI 5¢ (.835D)CAN A-04361-0058 | NOT REQ'D CBL-20197-0001 E-00887-0046 | NOT REQ'D NOT REQ'D
AS—-05035-0009 ASSY., CON COMP BKT. NRI 25C (.941) CAN A-04361-0058 | NOT REQ'D CBL-20197-0001 E-D0887-0047 | NOT REQ'D NOT REQ'D
S-05035-0010 SSY., COIN COMP BKT. NRI $1 CAN A-04361-0058 NOT REQ'D CBL-20197-0001 E-00887-0048 | NOT REQD NOT REQD
AS-05035-0011 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. NRI, FIM5 (.965 X .07) A-04361-0058 NOT REQ'D CBL-20197-0001 E-00887-0070 | NOT REQ'D NOT REQ'D
ITEM 14 ITEM 15 ITEM 18 ITEM 19 [TEM 20 [TEM 27

ASSEMBLY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DIVERTER OPTO BLOCK SIDE PLATE ALIGNMENT PLATE | BKT, PRISM MTG. IC, PIC 16C54XT
AS-05035-0001 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. 5c/25¢ NARR P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P-09322-0209| NOT REQ'D P—09322-048A £-00620-0670
AS—-05035-0002 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. $5/$25 WIDE P-09319-0196 P-09319-0195 P-09322-0210| P-09322-0107 | P—09322-048A E-00620-0670
AS—05035-0003 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. §$1 NARR P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P-09322-0209]| NOT REQ'D P-09322-048A £-00620-0670
AS-05035-0004 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. 50c NARR P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P—09322-0209] NOT REQ'D P-09322-048A £-00620-0670
AS-05035-0005 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. $5. WINSOR P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P—09322-0209| NOT REQ'D P-09322-048A £-00620-0670
AS—05035-0006 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. 5¢/25¢ P.R. P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P—09322-0209] NOT REQD P-09322-048A £-00620-0670
AS—05035-0007 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. $1 NARR P.R. P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P—09322-0209| NOT REQ'D P-09322-048A £-00620-0670
AS-05035-0008 ASSY., COIN_COMP BKT. NRI 5¢ (.835D)CAN P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P—09322-0209] NOT REQD NOT REQ'D NOT REQ'D
AS—05035-0009 ASSY., COIN COMP BKT. NRI 25C (.941) CAN P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P—09322-0209] NOT REQ'D NOT REQ’D NOT REQ'D
AS—05035-0010 ASSY.. COIN_COMP_BKT. NRI $1 CAN P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P-09322-0209] NOT REQD NOT REQD NOT REQ'D
AS-05035-0011 ASSY., COIN COMP_BKT. NRI, FIM5 (.965 X .07) P-09319-0125 P-09319-0148 P-09322-0209] NOT REQ'D NOT REQ'D NOT REQ'D

27 1 SEE LEGEND IC, PIC 16C54XT/P, 18 PIN, STD

26 1 A-04380-0011 HOPPER DROP CHUTE

25 2 | TFSS-00832-1108 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 SLOTTED SERRATED HEX

24 1 TFSS-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4 SLOTTED SERRATED HEX

23 2 | TFPP-00832-1114 SCREW, 8-32 X 7/8 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.

22 2 | TFPP-00652-1103 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16 THD FORM PHIL PAN HD.

21 1 SP-00200-0246 SPRING, COMPRESSION

20 1 SEE LEGEND BKT, PRISM MTG. LITE PANEL

19 1| SEE LEGEND PLATE, COMPARATOR ALIGNMENT

18 1 SEE LEGEND SIDE PLATE, DIVERTER

17 1 M-03104-0001 LINK, DIVERTER

16 | P-09319-0170 COVER, OPTO BOARD

15 1 SEE LEGEND BKT, OPTO BLOCK MTG.

14 1 SEE LEGEND DIVERTER, COIN COMPARATOR

13 1 P-02891-0005 RETAINING RING 219 SHAFT X .025 THK.

12 4 | SEE LEGEND NUT, 8-32 KEPS

11 6 | NLS-00632-1112 NUT, 6-32 KEPS

10 1 NLS-00440-1112 NUT, 4-40 KEPS

9 1 S-00231-1031 SPACER

8 1| SEE LEGEND PRISM, COIN OPTIC

7 1

6 1 F-00947-0018 COIN, DIVERTER

S 1| SEE LEGEND COIN COMPARATOR

4 1 SEE LEGEND CABLE, COIN 1/0

3 1| C-00271-0004 CLIP, 1/4D X 3/8 X 11/64

2 1 SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, COIN OPTIC DECODER BD

1 1 SEE LEGEND ASSEMBLY, COIN COMP. BKT.

ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®



Game Maker® Slant Top With Asahi Seiko Hopper Coin-Specific Parts

Denomination Decal

Back Plate

Optic Board
Mounting Block

Coin
Acceptor

Mounting
Bracket

Tower Lens

Tower
Color

Seiko Hopper

D100-.05++-BERM

C-04102-002A

M-01755-0952

E-00887-0201

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0202

Red

AS-03105-0339

D100-TOK25-BERM

C-04102-008A

M-01755-0949

E-00887-0201

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0204

Yellow

AS-03105-0353

D100-.25++-BERM

C-04102-004A

M-01755-0949

E-00887-0201

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0204

Yellow

AS-03105-0333

D100-50C++-BERM

C-04102-005A

M-01755-0950

E-00887-0205

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0206

Coral

AS-03105-0335

D100-$1+++-BERM

C-04103-002A

M-01755-0951

E-00887-0203

A-04361-0045

M-02100-0203

Blue

AS-03105-0337

D100-$100+-BERM

C-04102-004A

M-01755-0953

E-00887-0208

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0201

White

AS-03105-0431

D100-$10++-BERM

C-04103-009A

M-01755-0953

E-00887-0204

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0207

Purple

AS-03105-0429

D100-$5+++-BERM

C-04103-003A

M-01755-0953

E-00887-0202

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0207

Purple

AS-03105-0341

Dimension

Coin Diameter Thickness

Nickel 0.825" (20.96 mm)  |0.078" (1.98 mm)
Token .25 |0.865" (21.97 mm)  [0.067" (1.70 mm)
Quarter  [0.955" (24.26 mm)  [0.067" (1.70 mm)
Half 1.205" (30.61 mm) 0.086" (2.18 mm)
Dollar 1.500" (38.10 mm)  |0.100" (2.54 mm)
$100 1.595" (40.51 mm) 0.090" (2.29 mm)
$10 1.740" (44.20 mm) 0.125" (3.18 mm)
$5 1.750" (44.45 mm)  |0.125" (3.18 mm)
$25 1.875" (47.625 mm) (0.125" (3.18 mm)

D100-$25++-BERM

C-04102-005A

M-01755-0954

E-00887-0202

A-04361-0018

M-02100-0207

Purple

AS-03105-0343

MPU Card Rack/Door

AS-04231-0111

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

R-00408

P06264-0309

P-00801-0673

P00758-0B3A

NLS—00832-1112

1-03001-0001

002811624

~03356-0246

WSPR-00632—1106

BUMPER SELF STCKING
HANDLE, HOPPER

WASHER, 138 1D X .31 0D X_030THK.

CAN, LOCK 0.687 FLAT
NUT, 8-32 KEPS

STRIP, GROUNDING.
L0CK, NO_CAW, BILLACCEPTOR
ASSEWBLY, CPU_BOARD

—04360-0014

ASSEMBLY, CPU_COVER

ITEM | QTY

PART NUMBER

SCREW, 632 X 3/8 NACH PHIL PAN HD.

DESCRIPTION

3-105

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




@wn—m; ,9

Starter/Ballast, 60Hz.
AS-02335-0069

STARTER #2 BLACK
STARTER #1 BLACK
BALLAST #2 BLACK
BALLAST #1 BLACK 2

&,
/

BALLAST 7
=
—

I
!
=t

3

A\ ==

9 | 2 [IFSS-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X_1/4 THD FORM SLOT WASHER HD SERRATED HEX
B | 1 |P-09319-0282 BRACKET, BALLAST MTG.
7 | 2 |LSPP-00632-1108 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2 MACH W/LOCK PHIL PAN HD.
1| (BL-00113-0002 LABEL, HIGH VOLTAGE 5/V5500
1_| FO-004B4-7698 PLUG. INFORMATION BALLAST/STARTER
1| E-Q080B-0004. CONN._HOUSING
1| E-Q0664-0238 ASSENBLY, BALLAST/TERM 4" LG, 60HZ
1| E-00664-0238 ASSENBLY, STARTER SOCKET & TERMINAL
1| E-00411-0008 STARTER
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Starter/Ballast, 50Hz.
AS-02335-0071

STARTER #2 BLACK
STARTER #1 BLACK
BALLAST #2 BLACK
BALLAST #1 BLACK

]

1 N\
o [ GER /
" 3\‘ [ Ij ) 3l
L L
12
e 1E
[ o |
|l g | %
|
e H H i ‘ @ ‘ —A
= f T =4
2
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-106



Deck
AS-05150-(series)

Tl

4

REF.

|

SEE_EXPLODED SIDE VIEW
FOR'HATCH ASSEWALY

T/ WM IR R TR IR RIS TNTR N RIS RTATRTN (RTRIRIRTRTRTRTTa

0 CABINET ASSEMBLY

DECK ASSEMBLY

45— 0K — 00 XX

DECK SIDE VIEW

POWDER COATING SPEC.

EXPLODED LATGH DETALL

43 1 P-09319-0318 GATE, COIN REJECT CHUTE

42 2 TFSS—00440-1104 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 SLOT WASH—HD SERRATED HEX

41 2 TFPP-00832-1106 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 THD FORM PH PAN

40 1 R-00553-0020 GASKET, BILL HATCH SMALL SQUARE

39 2 PW-00250-1012 WASHER, 1/4" PLAN

38 2 PW-00008-0012 WASHER, #8 PLAIN

37 2 PW-00004-0012 WASHER, #4 PLAIN

36 1 P-09319-0301 BRACKET,SWITCH MOUNTING B/A HATCH

35 1 P-09319-0130 BRACKET, LATCH CATCH, BILL HATCH

34 1 P-09189-0010 CHUTE, COIN REJECT

33 1 P-00758-0103 CAM, LOCK STACKER HATCH

52 1 NLS-31218-1112 NUT, SELF-LOCKING 5/16-18

31 2 NLS-25020-1112 STAR NUT

30 23 | NLS-00832-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEP

29 6 NLS—00632-1112 NUT, 6-32 KEP

28 2 M-03001-0002 GROUND, STRIP

27 1 M-02031-0018 BEZEL, 14" TOUCH SCREEN

26 1 M-01777-5649 GASKET, FOAM, MONITOR BEZEL

25 1 M-01777-5437 BALL STUD

24 1 M=01777-5435 LATCH, DECK MTG.

23 1 M-01757-0017 LOCK CYLINDER PLASTIC

22 1 M-01757-0016 NUT, LOCK PLASTIC

21 1 M-01757-0014 HOUSING LOCK PLASTIC

20 1 M-01700-0006 WASHER, LOCK, #6 EXT TOQTH

19 1 HLPP—00600—1106 SCREW, #6 X 3/8 HI LOW PHIL PAN

18 15 | E-00647-0004 CABLE TIE

17 1 E-00108-0384 SWITCH, DOOR

16 1 CBL-30105-0001 CABLE, DOOR — DECK BUTTONS

15 1 AS-04572-0007 SWITCH, SQ. BLK CASH/CREDIT

14 1 AS-04572-0025 SWITCH, SQ. BLK DEAL/DRAW//START

13 1 AS-04572-0004 SWITCH, SQ. BLK BET MAX

12 1 AS-04572-0005 SWITCH, SQ. BLK BET ONE

il 1 AS-04572-0001 SWITCH, SQ. BLK CHANGE

10 5 AS-04571-0006 SWITCH, RECT. BLK HOLD/CANCEL

9 1 AS-03106-0010 ASSEMBLY, GROUND STRAP 4"

8 2 AS-03106-0006 ASSEMBLY, GROUND STRAP 8"

7 1 A-09094-0002 ASSEMBLY, CN. DEFLECTOR

6 1 A-04474-SERIES ASSEMBLY, DECK FRAME & HATCH W/BILL ACCEPTOR

5 1 A-04361-0007 ASSEMBLY, BRACKET LATCH STRIKE PLATE HATCH

4 1 A-04312-0003 ASSEMBLY, CHUTE PAYOUT

3 1 A-04295-0007 ASSEMBLY, COIN CUP

2 1 A-04270-0021 ASSEMBLY, HINGE/HATCH

1 1 A-04228-0011 ASSEMBLY, STRIKE

ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-107



Feature Display
AS-02471-SERIES

@wn—m; ,9

e ey O——|_|

fore vt TOP VIEW

re pics)

s U fs

FRONT VIEW

AX — OXXXX = 00 XX

POWDER COATING SPEC.

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

EXPLODED LEFT SIDE VIEW

OR Yl

22 1 R-00553-0028 GASKET, 1/8" X .25 X 24.5 LONG LATCH SEAL
21 1 R-00555-0016 GASKET, FEATURE GLASS HINGE

20 6 R-00221-0032 RUBBER STRIP

19 1 P-09319-0161 BRACKET, DOOR STOP LEFT

18 1 P-09319-0158 LATCH, FEATURE GLASS

17 1 P-09319-0153 BRACKET, DOOR STOP RIGHT

16 2 P-06442-0705 RETAINER, FEATURE GLASS

15 1 P-00758-0101 CAM, LOCK FEATURE GLASS

14 26 | NLS-00832-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEPS

13 10 | MS0S-25020-1108 SCREW, 1/4 X 1/2 MACH. SC. WASHER HEAD HEX
12 1 M-00281-162A LOCK, NO CAM BILL ACCEPTOR

11 1 E-00804-0004 CONNECTOR HOUSING CAP #1-480703-0
10 1 E-00664-0463 ASSEMBLY, LAMP HOLDER 8"

9 1 E-00664-0462 ASSEMBLY, LAMP HOLDER 21"

8 6 E-00647-0005 CABLE TIE

7 1 CBL-20020-0001 CABLE, FEATURE BOX VIDEQ

6 2 €-00271-0003 CLIP_3/16D X 3/8 CPC742-3

5 1 AS-03106-0010 GROUND STRAP

4 1 A-04402-SERIES ASSEMBLY, FEATURE HOUSING BRACKET

3

2 1 A-04447-SERIES ASSEMBLY, FRAME FEATURE GLASS

1 1 A-04270-0018 ASSEMBLY, HINGE FEATURE GLASS FRAME
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3-108

Game Maker®




ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

V7000 Slant Bill Acceptor
Part # Description
P-09350-0030 Cover, Stacker, Locking

) AS-04806-001A Bill Stacker Assembly (DBV)
AS-04806-0002 Bill Stacker Assembly (CBA, SRA, IBA)
E-00983-0028 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM DBV-145
E-00983-0029 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM DBV-146

° E-00983-0039 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM CBA-135
E-00983-0038 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM SRA-135
AS-04217-0112 Bill Box, Yellow (DBV)

. AS-04217-0113 Bill Box, Black (DBV)
AS-04217-0114 Bill Box Yellow (CBA, SRA, IBA)
AS-04217-0115 Bill Box Black (CBA, SRA, IBA)

5 AS-05029-0001 Retract Pully Assembly

6 AS-05032-0002 Stacker Slide Assembly
AS-14804-0003 Bill Cover, 1 Lock (Extractor)

Not AS-14804-0002 Bill Cover, 2 Lock (Extractor)

Shown | p150-(series) Bill Acceptor Decal Selection
D150-00022-GRN+ [Green Lighted Area

3-109

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




GAMING +SYSTEMS

Bill Acceptor
AS-04560-0800

BILL ACCEPTOR i

/1] —
BILL_ACCEPTOR POWER
:

. ) I
+ = )
H BLL AGCEPTOR LGHT i
e
BHCKPLIE L STACKER S
WOETC BIL DOOR SV
ASSEMBLY, 400 B/A W/LIT FACEPLATE
ASSEMBLY
STACKER ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
AS-04560-0800 AS-24560-0057  ASSY., STACKER 1LK CVR
AS—04560-0810 AS—24560-0061 ASSY.,, STACKER 2LK CVR
[=)
= ‘
‘ - :
)
L [==) [
(D) s s wn s sy
i st
70 | 2 | WS05-75020-"1108 | SCRV, 1/4 X 1/2 WACH. WASHER_HD. SERRATED HEX
[ 5-05028-0001 ASSEMBLY, RETRACT REEL
T k006940320 KT, B/A FACEPLATE, LT, BLACK
T E006¢7-0004 TABLE, TIE
1 [e007is CABLE, HOIDER
T [CBL-30105-0001 | DABLE. BLL AGCEPTOR
[ SEE 10 ASSENELY, STACKER NTG. BRACKET
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 @ SWITCH WIRE
) o DIAGRAM
AND CABLE
N &) 88 ROUTING
o, i

BACK COVER ASSEMBLY

TOP VIEW

LOCK ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-110



Bill Acceptor (cont.)
AS-04560-0800

FRONT COVER ASSEMBL‘(j

i

-

£BACK COVER ASSEMBLY

2

L

g

: i :
.
LOCKED POSITION
INSIDE_FRONT VIEW X INSIDE_BACK VIEW

TO BAGKPLANE

FRONT VIEW

STACKER ASSEMBLY

EXPLODED FINAL ASSEMBLY

40 1 | HLPP-00600-1106 SCREW, #6 X 3/8, H LOW THD FOR PLASTIC
39 1| M=01757-0017 LOCK, CYLINDER PLASTIC

38 1| M=01757-0016 NUT, LOCK PLASTIC

37 1| M-01757-0014 HOUSING, LOCK PLASTIC

36 1| M-01700-0006 WASHER, LOCK #6 EXT. TOOTH

35 1| R-00221-0032 GASKET, 3/16 X 1.5

34 | .001 | M=01777-5642 LOCTITE, 222 THREADLOCKER

33 1 |5-00231-1018 SPACER

32 1 | A-04619-0001 LATCH PEG

31 5 | TFSS-00832-1104 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4 THD FORM SERRATED HEX HD.
30 2 | SP-00100-0406 SPRING EXTENSION

29 1| SP-00100-0121 SPRING EXTENSION, .280 X 1.047 LONG
28 2 | 5-00736-0019 SHAFT, BILL BOX LATCH

27 1 | P-04644-0001 CAM, STACKER LOCK, FRONT

26 1 | P-04642-0004 BAR, STACKER LOCK

25 1| P-04609-0004 COVER, STACKER

24 2 | P-04601-0008 LATCH, BILL BOX

23 4 | P-02891-0006 RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 1/4" SHAFT
22

21 1 | P-00801-0681 WASHER, .188 X 1.00 X .060THK

20 7 | NLS-00832-1112 NUT, 8-32 KEPS

19 4 | NLS-00440-1112 NUT, 4-40 KEPS

18

17 1 | LBL-00233-0001 LABEL, BILL ACCEPTOR, SINGLE LOCK
16 4 | E-00647-0005 CABLE TIE, .140 X 8.00 LONG

15 3 | E-00647-0004 CABLE TIE, 3/32W X 3 7/8 LONG
14 1 | E-00108-0388 SWITCH, BILL BOX

13 1 | E-00108-0387 SWITCH, BILL ACCEPTOR DOOR

12 1| CBL-30079-0001 CABLE, BILL VALIDATOR

11 1| CBL-20100-0001 CABLE, BILL ACCEPTOR DOOR

10 1 | AS-04806-001A ASSEMBLY, BILL STACKER

9 1 | AS-04804-0003 ASSEMBLY, BILL GOVER, 1 LOCK

8 1 | AS-04217-0013 ASSEMBLY, 400 BILL BOX BLACK

7 1 | AS-04217-0012 ASSEMBLY, 400 BILL BOX YELLOW

6 1 | A-04618-0001 ASSEMBLY, BILL STACKER FRAME

5 1 | A-04617-0002 ASSEMBLY, COVER, REAR BOX

4 1 | A-04617-0001 ASSEMBLY, COVER, FRONT BOX

3 1 | A-04616-0001 ASSEMBLY, BILL BOX DOOR

2

1 1 | A-04613-0001 ASSEMBLY, LOCK HOLE COVER
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-111

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Lighted Face Plate

= =

ASSEMBLY TO BILL ACCEPTOR

THIS SIDE OF
GASKET MUST

SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY BE VHB SIDE

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

it}

A

E{ED

FRONT VIEW BACK VIEW
LEGEND
K-00694-0320 | M-03091-0020 FACEPLATE, BLACK
K-00694-0321 | M-03091-0021 FACEPLATE, CHROME
8 [ 2 [PW-00004-0012 #4 WASHER
7 | 2 |[SPP-MO350-1206 SCREW, 3.5MM X _GMM ZINC, GOLD
6 [ 1 [R-00553-0011 GASKET, 1/8 X 1/4 X 2"
5 | 1 |M-03087-0032 WINDOW, UPPER
4 | 1| SEE LEGEND FACEPLATE,
3 [ 1 [E-00664-0497 LITE, BOARD
2 | 1 [DI50-00022-GRN+ [ DECA, GREEN FITER
1| REF. [M-03090-0010 DECAL, RAW
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3-112

Game Maker®



Game Maker® Bar Top Parts

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-113



@s. ems o

Game Maker® Bartop

Item Part # Description

1 A-04605-0001 Deck Frame Assembly

2 AS-04602-0002 Assembly, Speaker Panel 1-Lock, 3-Meter With Bill Acceptor

3 AS-04611-(series) Deck Assembly

4 01COMPARATOR-3 |Acceptor and Coin Entry Feature

5 AS-03108-(series) Asahi Seiko Hopper

6 AS-04560-(series) Bill Acceptor

7 AS-04217-0112 Bill Box, Yellow (DBV)
AS-04217-0113 Bill Box, Black (DBV)
AS-04217-0114 Bill Box, Yellow (CBA, SRA, IBA)
AS-04217-0115 Bill Box, Black (CBA, SRA, IBA)

8 E-00983-0028 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM DBV-145
E-00983-0029 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM DBV-146
E-00983-0038 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM SRA-135
E-00983-0039 Bill Acceptor (head), JCM CBA-135

9 D150-00022-GRN+ [ Green Lighted Area

10 D300-00001-GMAK | GAME MAKER Decal

11 AS-04238-0041 Power Supply Assembly

12 E-00122-0223 Transformer, 120V 60 Hz.
E-00122-0224 Transformer, 220V 50/60 Hz.

13 AS-04173-0122 MPU and Backplane Assembly
E-00126-0147 Line Cord, Modular, Nema
E-00126-0121 Line Cord, Modular, 8' Domestic

Not

Shown
AS-14804-0003 Bill Cover, 1 Lock (Extractor)
AS-14804-0002 Bill Cover, 2 Lock (Extractor

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®
3-114




Main Assembly with Monitor

o o
A e o or
A
- o
! |
| I
@\ ‘ .o Il o ‘ o 5
:
— ST N
S | [osdses :
.@\ 0,0,05050,0,0,0,0 I 1206%0%0
I Ei 020202020%90%0%0%0 959590
DOOOOODOOODODOOOD OO DOO N
@\ 0°%0%90%0%0%0%6%0%
5 IS
— T Hoe
! |
&b : i
yomn e
> ! gt @/ | 2x
on o ‘
S tonn
SUPRLY WTH \
(7) B-32 NTS |
/—® 2% ieu s
)2X.
o8 e owy
[l Nl
\;
2X
VIEW B-B
= =
[ e @ | N
U] T T p—
I G e o Jou
) ke phe
—— 7 / s s
e| o KEY o
. B
%/ ° ° C)
wany, — | Q :
L= LY A — 8 e
[E— 1 i
[ T 3 —
i |
23 /DOOR SWITCH TOP_VIEW
L
LEGEND
S\ HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY P/N TEM 4 ITEM 12 ) ———— .
HEAT SHIELD WITH SWITCH AS-04600-0001 AS-04299-0005 M-01777-5641
AS-04600-0003 AS-04299-0005 M-01777-5646
- AS-04600-0004 N/R M-01777-5646
o7 N AS-04600-0005 E-00832-0084 M—01777-5641
r OR/ALE\ - . = _ — _
| S AS-04600-0006 E-00832-0084 M-01777-5646 Ve Ah
\ VE /BRY
N
ol oo w9 DOOR SWITH WO/ ATETOR

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-115

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@

GoSYSTEMS ffo

Main Assembly with Monitor (cont.)

Bartop Main Assembly Parts
Item |Part# Description
1 A-04605-0001 Assembly, Deck Frame
2 A-04606-0001 Assembly, Housing, Main
3 A-04607-0001 Assembly, Door, Front
4 See Legend Assembly, Monitor
5 CBL-30075-0001 |Cable, Cabinet
6 E-00108-0385 Switch, Door Push
7 E-00647-0004 Cable Tie, .090W X 3.870L
8 E-00647-0005 Cable Tie, .140W X 8.000L
9 M-01755-0918 Caulk
10 M-01777-5437 Ball Stud
11 M-01777-5640 Gutter, Drain
12 See Legend Cup, Drain
13 M-03063-001A Screw, Shoulder Amp P/N 2082111
14 MSPP-00832-1104 | Screw, 8-32 X 1/4 Machine Phillips Pan Head
15 NLS-00832-1112 Nut, 8-32 KEPS
16 NLS-01032-1112  |[Nut, 10-32 KEPS
17 NLS-31218-1112 Nut, 5/16 KEPS
18 P-09322-0220 Shield, Heat Switch Bracket
19 P-09319-0140 Bracket, Hopper Shipping
20 P-09319-0155 Guide, Hopper, Left
21 P-09319-0156 Guide, Hopper, Right
22 TFSS-00832-1104 |Screw, 8-32 X 1/4 Thread forming Serrated Hex Head
23 LBL-00109-001A |Label, Power Off
24 LBL-00185-001C Label, Game Patent
25 M-03108-0001 Cover, Reject Cup
26 LBL-00258-0001 Label, Front Marker
27 S-00231-1003 Spacer, Ring Lock
28 M-03064-001A Nut, Hex.Metric, M4 X .7, Zinc

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®

3-116




MPU and Backplane Assembly
AS-04173-0122

TOP RAIL

ASSEMBLY
® =

LOCK ASSEMBLY.

1T e

PLACE TEN 13 & 14 ON CONNECTORS
JPPROGT THRU 4 TO PROTECT THEM
WHEN NOT N USE.

== ¥

o)

el

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

CPU_ASSENBLY

MPU and Backplane Assembly
Item | Part# Description
1 A-04602-0001 Assembly, MPU Housing
2 A-04603-0001 Assembly, MPU Board Tray
3 AS-03356-0243 Assembly, Backplane Board
4 AS-03356-0308 Assembly, MPU Board
5 M-00281-162A Lock, No Cam, Door/Bill Acceptor, .5" Long
6 M-02082-0001 Guide, Card, 8"
7 M-03001-0001 Strip, Grounding
8 MSPP-00632-1106 | Screw, 6-32 X 3/8 Machine Pan Head
9 P-00758-0101 Cam, Lock, Feature Glass
10 |P-00801-0673 Washer, .139ID X .3100D X .030T
11 R-00409 Bumper, Self Sticking
12 S-00231-1017 Spacer, MPU Lock
13 E-00737-0008 Connector, Insulation Displacement MTA-100, 22AWG 8-circuit
14 |E-00775-0008 MTA-100 Insulation Displacement Connector Cover

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-117




Bartop Power Supply
AS-04238-0041

REF,

@swmms ’9“

Loy

7omc 200 & g

@@
;
)
i
:
143

R
F 0w e

8

2)®

/ b BB
LEFT VIEW RIGHT VIEW.
SOLDER GN/MWT ° QOPTION 1 OPTION 1
WIRE TO FILTER OPTION 1 SHOWN X3 ON INSIDE
© ) 020%0%0
; ; o N BOTTOM VIEW
QPTION 1
- BACK VIEW. - BACK VIEW BACK VIEW " BAKEW "
‘ ) LEGEND
Le
=dt ASSENBLY NUVBER | DESCRPTON OPTONS | o sy en| e wiss | ‘oo |t
CONV OUTLET PLATE ASSEELY ® AS-04238-0041 ASSY, POWER SUPPLY, DROP IN BARTOP 1 AS—02982-0028 | CBL-30070-0001 E-00110-0013 | LBL—00246-0041)
©| As-04238-0042 ASSY, POWER SUPPLY, AUSTRALIA 243 AS-02982-0028 | CBL-30070-0001 NOT REQUIRED | LBL—00246-000:
®®® AS-(04238-0043 ASSY, POWER SUPPLY, CSA BARTOP 1&4 AS-02982-0030 | CBL-30127-0001 E-00110-0013 LBL-00246-0002
®© AS-04238-0044 ASSY, POWER SUPPLY, V7S 2 AS-02982-0028 | CBL-30070-0001 E-00110-0013 LBL-00246-0001]
®® AS-04238-0045 ASSY, POWER SUPPLY, V7S, CSA 2&4 AS—02982-0030 | CBL-30070-0001 E-00110-0013 LBL-00246-0002|
LEFT VIEW
W BOTTOM VIEW. RIGHT VIEW.
LINE FILTER OPTION 2 LOCATION
Power Supply
Drawing i
Reference Item |part# Description
FED 1 See Legend Assembly, Power Supply, 3 Output, 40w
D 2 AS-03025-0067 Assembly, Mov/Term.Strip
FD 3 See Legend Cable, Power Supply
4 E-00108-0365 Switch, Toggle, DPST 0.25 Tabs
R 5 E-00110-0013 Convenience Outlet, 125V 15A
6 E-00602-0016 Rectifier, Bridge, 50V 15A
7 E-00647-0005 Cable Tie, .140W X 8.000L
8 E-00654-0011 Line Filter
9 E-00664-0412 Assembly, Capacitor With Connector
10 E-00948-0016 Circuit Breaker, 5.0A
1" E-00948-0019 Circuit Breaker, 2.5A
B 12 LBL-00235-0001 Label, Fuse/On-Off, Outlet,
13 LBL-00183-0003 |Label, Power Supply 105/260v, Eng/Fr.
M 14 LSPP-00632-1108 | Screw, 6-32 X %2 Machine With Lock Washer Philips Round Head
HG 15 NLS-00832-1112 | Nut 8-32 KEPS
PH 16 P-04600-0001 Housing, Power Supply
17 P-04612-0001 Plate, Power Plug
18 TFPP-00440-1106 | Screw, 4-40 X 3/8 Thread Forming Philips Pan Head
K 19 TFPP-00632-1106 | Screw, 6-32 X 3/8 Thread Forming Philips Pan Head
20 TFPP-00832-1110 | Screw, 8-32 X 5/8 Thread Forming Philips Pan Head
21 TFPP-00632-1110 | Screw, 6-32 X 5/8 Thread Forming Philips Pan Head
22 NLS-00632-1112 | Nut, 6-32 KEPS
N 23 See Legend Label, Power Supply ID
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®

3-118



Bartop Acceptor and Coin Entry

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

OPTIC BRACKET

SEE SOLENOID ASSEMBLY:

SEE OPTIC BLOCK ASSEMBLY

ROTATE 180" TO INSTALL

TIE WRAP TO ITEM #14

COIN MECH,

SEE

OPTIC CONN,| OPTIC
ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID

LEGEND
TEM #5 ITEM 49 ITEM #19
ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIPTION CON COMP. BLOCK, OPT. BD. MTG. COIN HEAD CHR.
K-00674-0188 ASSEMBLY COIN COMP/HOUSING 25¢ | E-00887-0201 | M-01755-0949 P-04614-1001
K—-00674-0189 ASSEMBLY COIN COMP/HOUSING §1. | E-00887-0203 | M-01755-0951 P-04614-1002 EXPLODED SIDE ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
ITEM #24 SCREWS REMQVED FOR CLARITY

3-119

INSTALLED AT DECK
ASSEMBLY LEVEL

-

i iDECK ASSEMBLY

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@wﬁnms ’ﬁ

Bartop Acceptor and Coin Entry (cont.)

Bartop Acceptor and Coin Entry

Item

Part #

Description

—_

A-04609-0001

Assembly, Coin Comp.Bracket

AS-03356-0303

Assembly, Coin Optic Decoder 2

E-00537-7747

Cable, Coin /O

E-00647-0004

Cable Tie, .090w X 3.870L

See Legend

Coin Mechanism RFI CC-16

E-00947-0018

Coil, Diverter

M-01755-0942

Prism, Coin Optic

(<ol e T I e >N IS BN IV N NGV I ()

See Legend

Block, Optic Board Mounting

S$-00231-1031

Spacer, Plastic Diverter Link

11

NLS-00440-1112

Nut, 4-40 KEPS

12

NLS-00632-1112

Nut, 6-32 KEPS

13

P-04605-0002

Diverter

14

P-04607-0001

Plate, Diverter Side

15

P-04608-0001

Bracket, Opto Mounting

16

P-04611-0001

Plate, Upper Coin

17

P-04611-0002

Plate, Lower Coin

18

P-04611-0003

Plate, Center Coin

19

P-04614-1001

Coin Head, Chrome 25¢, 1.034,

20

P-06316-0004

Retaining Ring, .188 shaft x .025T

21

M-03104-0001

Link, Plastic, Coin Diverter

22

P-09322-0196

Bracket, Prism Mounting

23

SP-00200-0246

Spring, Compression

24

TFPP-00632-1103

Screw, 6-32 X 3/16 Thread Forming Phillips Pan Head

25

TFPP-00832-1114

Screw, 6-32 X 1 1/8 Thread Forming Phillips Pan Head

26

TFSS-00832-1106

Screw, 8-32 X 3/8 Thread Forming Serrated Hex Head

27

E-01091-0004

E-00620-0670 PIC16C54

28

P-04602-0001

Plate, Coin Head Mounting

29

MSPF-00832-1106

Screw, 8-32 X 3/8 Phillips Flat Head

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®

3-120




Speaker Panel
AS-04602-0002

] .
o —F -~
P e e mm, |

TN | oo R

e @
6 METER OPTION

© ©
r=C ™D
20 e e ey B A i
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
hd ‘W‘MN“%

SEE LOCK ASSEMBLY

LOCK ASSEMBLY

SEE LOCK ASSEMBLY

FRONTVIEW WITH BILL ACCEPTOR BACKVIEW WITH BILL ACCEPTOR

VIEW D-D

VIEW C-C

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE
3-121



Speaker Panel (cont.)
AS-04602-0002

@wﬁnms ’ﬁ

Speaker Panel, 1-Lock 3-Meter With Bill Acceptor , AS-04602-0002
ltem |Part # Description
1 A-04600-0001 Assembly, Meter Guard
2 A-04612-0001 Assembly, Speaker Panel, 1-Lock
3 E-00108-0385 Switch, Door Push
4 E-00281-0019 Speaker, 3x5 Oval Quam
5 E-00664-0491 Assembly, 7-Digit Meter With 8" Long 20AWG Lead
6 E-00808-0012 Connector, Housing Plug, #1-480708-0
7 LBL-0227-0001 Label, Meter, Total-In Total-Out Drop
8 LSPP-M0350-1104 [Screw, 3mm X 6mm Machine with lock washer, Phillips Panhead
9 M-00180-179A Rivit, Pop Domed Head 1/9 X .232
10 M-00281-158C Lock, Barrel Type, With Internal Switch
12 M-00819-0102 Plate, Identification
13 MSPP-01024-1112 |Screw, 10-24 X 3/4 Machine Pan Head
14 |NLS-00440-1112 Nut, 4-40 KEPS
15 |NLS-00832-1112 Nut, 8-32 KEPS
16 |NLS-25020-1112 Nut, 1/4 Star
17 P-00758-0115 Cam, No Lock, 1-1/8 Dual Main Door Lock
18 P-04601-0001 Latch, Spacer
19 |P-04601-0002 Latch, Deck
20 |P-04601-0003 Latch, Door, Left
21 P-04601-0004 Latch, Door, Right
22 | P-04601-0005 Latch, Pivot
23 | P-04601-0006 Latch, Roller
24 | P-04601-0007 Latch, Roller Pin
25 P-04612-0002 Bracket, Meter Mounting
26 P-04615-0002 Peg, Latch Spring
27 SP-00100-0021 Spring, Extension
28 |SP-00100-0406 Spring, Extension
29 TFSC-00832-1110 |Screw, 8-32 X 5/8 Thread Form with HD
30 |LBL-00180-0004 Label, Attendant Paid
31 M-01700-0006 Washer, Lock #6 External Tooth
36 |LBL-00180-0011 Label, Bill Credit Meter
37 LBL-00217-0001 Label, Door Open
38 LBL-00219-0001 Label, Attendat Pays
39 E-00808-0002 Connector, Housing Plug

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®

3-122




Deck Assembly

™
|
-,

DPTIONAL SYSTEM HOLE PATTERN

PLATELCON HEAD NTC:
REF.

NSPF-00837-1106:
REF. 2K

250 COIN HEAD
J REF.

= =
a <
:é i
T
i
i
}3
L) & .
= === 2 EEE
R R R N T
SIDE_VIEW ) \@ \®5" @/ =

JOP_VIEW
OPTION 1

17.25

SIDE_VIEW

®m

SIDE VIEW

©005950095050,0,0
©90208068080802020
©202020%0%0820%0%0

INSIDE VIEW

16 | 1 [ CBL-30048-0001 CBL-30048-0001 CABLE, DECK_BUTTON.

15 | 1 | AS-04738-0026 AS-04739-0035 SWITCH, (HAPP) RECT. BLK. DEAL DRAW

=4 | 1 [ AS-04739-0025 AS—04739-0034 SWITCH, (HAPP) RECT. BLK. PLAY 1 CREDIT/ OR BET ONE

13 | 1 [ AS-04738-0024 AS-04739-0033 SWITCH, (HAPP) RECT. BLK. CASH/CREDIT

1=2 | 1| AS-04733-0003 AS—04739-0032 SWITCH, (HAPP) RECT. BLK. BET MAX

-1 5 | AS-04738-0002 AS—04738-0082 SWITCH, (HAPP) SQ_BLK. HOLD/CANCEL

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

OPTION 1 OPTION 5
®
LEGEND
BUTTON ITEM #3

ASSEMBLY NUMBER DESCRIPTION OPTION ASSY,#DECK
AS-04611-00B6 ASSY, DECK,***/*+* BSS 1 A-04633-00B6
AS—-04611-00P4 ASSY, DECK,***/*+* PGLD 1 A-04633-00P4
AS-04611-0005 ASSY, DECK,***/*£ VEIN 1 A-04633-0005
AS-04611-10B6 ASSY, DECK,**+/SYS,BSS 1 A-04633-10B6
AS-04611-10P4 ASSY, DECK,***/SYS,PGLD 1 A-04633-10P4
AS-04611-10P6 ASSY, DECK,***/SYS PSS 1 A-04633-10P6
AS-04611-1005 ASSY, DECK,***/SYSVEIN 1 A-04633-1005
AS-04611-20B6 ASSY, DECK,***/*+tBSS, 1 BIN 2 A-04633-20B6
AS-04611-20P4 ASSY, DECK,**/¥PGLD, 1 BIN 2 A-04633-20P4
AS-04611-2005 ASSY, DECK,*#*/*+ VEIN, 1 BIN 2 A-04633-2005
AS—-04611-4082 ASSY, DECK,***/SYS,BBR, SPAIN 3 A-04633-10B2
AS—04611-4006 ASSY, DECK,***/SYSGLD, SPAIN 3 A-04633-1006

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-123

CPU BACKPLANE
JUMPER B/A DISABLE

LOCATION —~10 :_.-l_
SPEAKER PANEL
2ND LOCK LOCATION

NON-BILL ACCEPTOR QPTIONS

2-2 [ 1 [CBL-30157-0001 CABLE, DECK BUTTON.

2-1 | 1 [AS-04739-0026 SWITCH, (HAPP) RECT. BLK. DEAL DRAW

ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OPTION 2

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



@

GoSYSTEMS ffo

Deck Assembly (cont.)
Deck Assembly
Item |Part# Description
1 A-04608-0001 Assembly, Coin Bucket V7K Bar
2
3
4
c See Drawing Legend
6
7
8 NLS-00632-1112 Nut 6-32 KEPS
9 E-00647-0005 Cable Tie, .140W X 8.000L
10 M-01777-5437 Ball Stud
11 M-01777-5651 Gasket, Bezel, Touch Screen, Adhesive 1side
12 M-01777-5638 Gas Spring, Deck 36.7lb, V7K Bar
13 M-03109-0002 Bezel, Monitor, Touch Screen, Bar
15 NLS-00832-1112 Nut 8-32 KEPS
16 NLS-31218-1112 Nut, Self-Locking 5/16-18
18 P-04603-0003 Bezel, Bucket
19 P-09319-0340 Bracket, Deck Wire, Touch Screen
20 A-04613-0001 Assembly, Lock Hole Cover
21 E-00664-0500 Assembly, Jumper, Bill Acceptor Disable
22 P-00801-0681 Washer, .188 x 1.00 x .060 Thick
23 C-00271-0007 Clip, 7/16D X 3/8W, 11/64 hole

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-124

Game Maker®



Bartop Asahi Seiko Hopper

TEM §5 CoNGURATON

o S DlmenTsl:‘i’:kness Denomination Decal gz:;::ad, ﬁgﬂ‘:\t?nogagjlock Coin Acceptor | Tower Lens z‘;‘;voir Seiko Hopper
Nickel 0.825" (20.96 mm) 0.078" (1.98 mm) D100-.05++-BERM P-04614-1007 M-01755-0952 E-00887-0201 M-02100-0202 Red AS-03108-0008
Token .25 [0.865" (21.97 mm) 0.067" (1.70 mm) D100-TOK25-BERM | P-04614-1001 M-01755-0949 E-00887-0201 M-02100-0204 Yellow [AS-03108-0016
Quarter 0.955" (24.26 mm) 0.067" (1.70 mm) D100-.25++-BERM P-04614-1001 M-01755-0949 E-00887-0201 M-02100-0204 | Yelow [AS-03108-0001
Half 1.205" (30.61 mm) 0.086" (2.18 mm) D100-50C++-BERM | P-04614-1005 | M-01755-0950 E-00887-0205 |M-02100-0206 |Coral AS-03108-0009
Dollar 1.500" (38.10 mm) 0.100" (2.54 mm) D100-$1+++-BERM | P-04614-1002 | M-01755-0951 E-00887-0203 | M-02100-0203 |Blue AS-03108-0002
PART NO. LEGEND
BALLY PART NO. ASAHI SEIKO PART NO. DENOMINATION METRIC CONV. COIN SIZE ITEM 1 ITEM 12
AS-03108-0001 DH7514M025000 U.S. 25C 243mm X 1.7mm 957D X .067 AS-03107-0001 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0002 DH7514M 107000 US. §$1 TOKEN 37.2mm X 2.5mm 14650 X .098 AS-03107-0002 P-04610-0002
AS-03108-0003 DH7514M2BF000 BELGIUM 20F 25.7mm X 2.4mm 1.012D X .094 AS-03107-0003 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0004 DH7514MA10000 AUSTRIA 10SH 25.9mm X 1.6mm 1.020D0 X .062 AS-03107-0004 P-04610-0001
AS-03108—-0005 DH7514MC25000 CANADA 25C 23 7mm X 1.6mm 933D X .063 AS-03107-0005 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0006 DH7514M050000 US 50¢ 30.6mm X 2.1Tmm 1.205D X .083 AS-03107-0006 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0007 REPLACED BY AS-03108-0001 & F0-00484-7822
AS-03108-0008 DH7514M005000 US 5¢ 21.2mm X 1.9mm .835D X .075 AS-03107-0008 P-04610-0001
AS—-03108-0009 DH7514M05T000 US 50c TOKEN 31.6mm X 2.0mm 1.244D X .079 AS-03107-0009 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0010 DH7514M5SD000 SING 50c 247mm X 2.1mm 972D X .083 AS-03107-0010 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0011 DH7514M1DMO00 1 DM 23.5mm X 1.8mm 9250 X .071 AS-03107-0011 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0012 DH7514MLT2000 LAT .20 21.5mm X 1.5mm .845D X .058 AS-03107-0012 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0013 DH7514MF1M000 FIM 1 22.3mm X 2.0mm .878D X .078 AS-03107-0013 P-04610-0001
AS-03108-0014 DH7514M1CWO000 $ CANADA 34 1mm X 2.6mm 1.342D X 104 AS-03107-0014 P-04610-0002
AS-03108-0015 DH7514MEDCO00 EDC 25.5mm X 1.6mm 1.004D X .063 AS-03107-0015 P-04610-0001
AS-03108—-0016 DH7514M1AS0O00 10c TOKEN CASINO DEL LITORAL | 22.0mm X 1.7mm .865D X .067 AS-03107-0016 P-04610-0001
AS-03108—-0017 DH7514MED1000 18D 26.3mm X 1.8mm 1.110D0 X .070 AS-03107-0017 P-04610-0001
AS-03108—-0018 DH7514M4RC000 10 KC CZECH COIN 24.5mm X 2.7mm 963D X .105 AS-03107-0018 P-04610-0001

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

3-125

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




@

GoSYSTEMS ffo

Bartop Asahi Seiko Hopper (cont.)

Asahi Seiko Hopper

Item |Part# Description

1 See Legend Hopper, Asahi Seiko

2 AS-03356-0368 Assembly, Hopper Control Board, Dual Optic

3 E-00537-7766 Cable, Coin Switch, Hopper, Seiko

4 CBL-30019-0001 Cable, Seiko Hopper S/V55 Sint

5 E-00718 Cable Holder, Flat

6 E-00749-0006 Mta-156 Insulation Displacement Standard Cover 0.936

7 E-00761-0006 Mta-156 Insulation Displacement Connector 22AWG

8 LBL-00178-0003 Label, Hopper Instructions

9 M-03064-0002 Nut, Keps, Metric M3 X .5 Zinc

10 NLS-00832-1112 Nut, 8-32

11 P-09319-0361 Bracket, Controller Board Mounting Bar

12 See Legend Cover, Hopper Coin Switch

13 LSPP-M0470-1106 Screw, M4 x 10mm Machine with Lock Washer Philips Pan Head
14 LSPP-M0470-1104 Screw, M4 X 6mm Machine with Lock Washer Philips Pan Head
15 TFSS-00832-1108 Screw, 8-32 X %2 Thread Forming Serrated Hex Head

16 TFSS-00832-1104 Screw, 8-32 X 1/4 Thread Forming Serrated Hex Head

17 A-04611-0001 Assembly, Hopper Drop Chute

18 M-03048-0014 Bowl, Hopper Coin

19 M-03064-001A Nut, Hex Metric, M4 X .7, Zinc

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

Game Maker®

3-126




Game Maker® Bar Top Bill Acceptor

REMOVE 8-32 HEX NUT
O INSTALL CLANP FOR

TENSION BAR 2X USE [TEM #3 2X
TO INSTALL CLAMP FOR
REF. TENSION BAR 2X
REF.
. /

C
2 ‘
I
INTERNAL ~ EPROM (_‘, f }
) FOR LATCH HARDWARE SEE K-00634-0475 OR K-00634-0476 T.S.
ASSEMB%KBQR%E LIT, BLK
BILL ACCEPTOR/STACKER ASSEMBLY AS=04560-0700
Bartop Bill Acceptor
ltem |Part # Description
1 AS-34560-0069 Assembly, 400 Bill Acceptor, 1-Lock Cover
2 K-00694-0340 Kit, Bill Acceptor Face Plate Lighted Black
3 NLS-00832-1112 Nut, 8-32 KEPS
4 P-04641-0002 Rail, Drain
5 P-04642-0003 Bar, Bill Acceptor Torsion
6 P-04650-0001 Clamp, Torsion Bar
7 D300-00001-GMAK [Decal, Game Maker, Bill Acceptor
ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-127



GAMING +SYSTEMS

Game Maker® Bar Top Bill Acceptor (cont.)

— 5 10
L i q e
— N AND_CABLE
ROUTING

fmck COVER ASSEMBLY

EXPLODED STACKER ASSEMBLY

ITEM 8 ITEM 6 & 7
SIDE VIEW BILL BDX AND COVER

ASSEMBLY, STACKER 1
VIK BART(

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

& 2 LK CVR.
opP

BACK_COVER ASSEMBLY

LOCK_ASSEMBLY

OR
YEBK /@
.. 10 ) REF. t
SWITCH WIRE i
DIAGRAN
AND_CABLE
ROUTING E
I i LY
LLOCKEI) POSITION @_/ 23
INSIDE_FRONT VIEW X INSIDE BACK VIEW

SECURE ITEM 11 HERE
USING ITEM 15.

TO BACKPLANE
FRONT VIEW
STACKER ASSEMBLY
EXPLODED FINAL ASSEMBLY
LEGEND
ASSENBLY P/N DESCRIPTION T 8 MM 8 (© | oPon
£5-34560-0036 |  ASSY, BILL ACCEFTOR 11K A5-14804-0003 | K-00723-0044 | A
#5-34560-0056 | ASSY, BILL ACCEPTOR 21K A5-14804-0002 | K-00723-0044 | B
A5-34560-0063 |  ASSY, BILL ACCEFTOR 1LK BARCODE | AS-14804-0003 | K-00723-0045 | A
£5-34560-0070 |  ASSY, BILL ACCEFTOR 2LK BARCODE | AS-14804-0002 | K-00723-0045 | B

QOPTION B DUAL LOCK

|5

ITEN| QTY | PART NUMBER

LBL-00233-0001 LABEL, BILL ACCEPTOR, SINGLE LOCK
P-00801-0681 WASHER, 188 X 1.00 X .060THK
Wo-00552-172

A-04613-0001 ASSEWBLY, LOCK_HOLE COVER

DESCRIPTION

QOPTION A SINGLE LOCK

3-128

Game Maker®



Game Maker® Bar Top Bill Acceptor (cont.)

400 Bill Acceptor Assembly
ltem |Part # Description
1 A-04616-0001 Assembly, Bill Box Door
2 A-04617-0001 Assembly, Cover, Front Box
3 A-04617-0002 Assembly, Cover, Rear Box
4 A-04618-0001 Assembly, Bill Stacker Frame
5 A-04619-0001 Assembly, Latch Peg
6 AS-04217-0112 Assembly, Bill Box, Yellow
7 AS-04217-0113 Assembly, Bill Box, Black
8 See Legend Assembly, Bill Cover
10 CBL-20100-0001 Cabile, Bill Acceptor Door
11 CBL-30079-0001 |[Cabile, Bill Validator
12 E-00108-0387 Switch, Bill Acceptor Door
13 E-00108-0388 Switch, Bill Box
14 E-00647-0004 Cable Tie, .090W X 3.870L
15 E-00647-0005 Cable Tie, .140W X 8.000L
16 HLPP-00600-1106 | Screw, #6 X 3/8, Hi Low Thread for Plastic
17 M-01700-0006 Lock Washer, #6 External Tooth
18 M-01757-0014 Housing, Lock, Plastic
19 M-01757-0016 Nut, Lock Housing, Plastic
20 M-01757-0017 Cylinder, Lock, Plastic
21 M-01777-5642 Loctite, Threadlocker 222
22 NLS-00440-1112 | Nut, 4-40 KEPS
23 NLS-00832-1112 | Nut, 8-32 KEPS
24 P-02891-0006 Retaining Ring, E-Type .281 Shaft X .025
25 P-04601-0008 Latch, Bill Box
26 P-04609-0004 Cover, Stacker
27 P-04642-0004 Bar, Stacker Lock
28 P-04644-0001 Cam, Stacker Lock, Front
29 R-00221-0032 Rubber Strip, 3/15 X 1.5
30 S-00736-0019 Shaft, Bill Box Latch
31 S-00231-1018 Spacer, Latch Peg
32 SP-00100-0121 Spring, Extension, .280 x 1.047L
33 SP-00100-0406 Spring, Extension
34 TFSS-00832-1104 |Screw, 8-32 X V4 Thread Forming Serrated Hex Head
35 See Legend Kit, Stacker

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

3-129




@swnms ’i

D H
Part Number Structure s |z T T
O [None A | Washer Head Round H | Hex Head S | Washer Serrated Hex
Par‘ts used |n Ba”y Gam|ng’ Inc7 equ|pment are NN B |Binding Head J | Washer Reversed Serrated Hex | T | Truss Head
. . e en
identified by a stamped part number, or part C |WasterHeasHex | |Filser Heao U |Bincing Head Undercut
numbers phyS|Ca”y attached to the item. The i D |HexHead Indented O |None X |Undercut Flat Head
numbers are usually 15 characters including the S |Slotted | fo | edheadcap  |P |Pantead 2 |ovalHea
dashes in the pattern: H | Holt F |Flat Head R |Round Head
1234-12345-1234. SSS
. . . SSS [Size |SSS |Size |sss |Size
The following part number prefixes serve to classify
002 |2 008 |8 375 ¥,
Prefix |Description
003 |3 010 10 437 e
A Parts assembled by staking, riveting, or welding
AS Parts assembled without machining operations 004 14 012 |12 500 |,
C Castings, forging, extrusions, molded parts, coils 005 |5 250 |, |M03 3mm
CA Cabinet and wood parts 006 |6 312 |9, IM04 4mm
CBL Cables
E Electrical component TT
G Raw and screened glass parts
K Kits TT | Threads Per Unit  TT | Threads Per Unit | TT | Threads Per Unit
M Miscellaneous 00 [o-ws 20 |20 TPI 40 |40 TPI
N Nut
P Fabricated parts 13 |13 TPI 24 (24 TPI 48 |48 TPI
R Rubber parts 14 [14 TPI 28 |28 TPI 56 |56 TPI
S Screw machine parts
16 |16 TPI 32 |32 TPI 50 |.5 TPmm
SP Springs
wIP Wire 18 [18 TPI 36 |36 TPI 70 |.7 TPmm
the parts:
. . M F
Fasteners follow the following convention:
PPD H SSS TT M E LL M|Material || F |Finish F [Finish
1 |Steel 0 |None 5 |Zinc, Waxed
PP Fastener Description PP Fastener Description 2 Brass . K
1 |Zinc 6 [Nickel, Waxed
AB | Sheet Metal Type AB RL Rolox Screw 3 | Stainless
CB |Carriage Bolt SA | Sheet Metal Type A 4 | Aluminum 2 ZI nC’ Go'd 7 Blued
CP |Set Scew Cup Point SB | Sheet Metal Type B 5 | Plastic 3 Nleel 8 BIaCk OXide
Cs |cap Screw SF |swage Form 6 |Nylon 4 | Chromium |9 [Black Oxide, Waxed
DS | Drill Screw SL Sheet Metal Type L
FP | Set Screw Flat Point SM | Seemblex Thread Form LL
HL HiLo Thread for Plastic SW | Machine Screw Type 23 LL Length LL Length LL Length
KP | Set Screw Knurled SX |Square Flo " " n
! ' 02 |, 09 |9, 16 |1
LS %ch:?:g,—e Screw With Lock SY Machine Screw Type 25 " " "
03 |, 10 |9/, 18 |17,
MF | Machine Screw Type F sz Sheet Metal Type Z
04 |1/, " 1 |, |20 |[1,"
MS | Machine Screw TC Thread Form Type C
- 05 |%, " 12 |3, " 22 113"
NG | "Nyloc" Machine Screw TF Thread Form RL, TT, SF, C 16 4 8
N " 3/ n 13 " 17 n
NL | aohine S i TT |"CamcCar Taptite” Thread 06 |°, 13 |7, 24 |17,
PC |Set Screw Cone Point WO | Set Screw W Point 07 7/16 " 14 7/8 " 28 1 3/4 "
PT |CamCar "Fastite"” Thread WS | Wood Screw 08 1/2 " 15 15/16 " 32 2 "
©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-130

PP




Video Model Number

Bally Gaming Machines have an ldentification Plate
attached to the outside of the cabinet. Upright
machines will have the plate in the lower left corner
of the player’s right-hand side. In slant top and bar
top machines the plate is mounted under the arm

rest in the upper right portion of the machine’s front.

GAMI

LAS VEGAS, NV USA

THIZ EQUIPMENT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREWENTS W
RORT 1S0OF FCC RULES FOR A CLOSS A COMPUTIHG
DEVICE. OPERATION OF THIS EQUIPMENT W A RESIDEWTLAL
AREN MO CAUSE UNACCEPTABLE INTERFEREHCETO
RADKDAND TV RECEPTION REQUIRING THE

OPERATIOR TO TAKE WHATEVER STEPS ARE HECESSARY
TOCORRECT THE INTERFERENCE

SERIAL #

MODEL #

MFG. DATE

Identification Plate

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

The Model Number consists of nine digits with the
following convention:

Digit

Selection

Reference

Description

1

\

Product

Video Product

234

=
T
=

Description

Multi Game Capable

5

Feature

Default
Feature Frenzy™ 20" monitor

V72 slant 17" monitor

Cabinet

Upright 14" monitor
Upright 20" monitor
V8000 20"

Chop top narrow traditional
Chop top wide traditional
Chop top narrow round top
Bar top

Slant top standard top box

Slant top round top box

©lgo » M I O s 2 0 Z|v » O

Z U m o

Bill Acceptors

No acceptor

Bill acceptor

Bar code bill acceptor

Front Loading bill acceptor
Front loading V7200, V8000
No acceptor V7200, V8000

N

D A W N

Touchscreen, Printer, Hopper

Touchscreen, Printer
Touchscreen, Hopper
Buttons, Printer

Buttons, Hopper
Touchscreen, Buttons, Printer

Touchscreen, Buttons, Hopper

3-131

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




@wsnms ;

This Page unintentionally left blank

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®
3-132



Appendix A

Lock Cams
375 1.125 »‘ 0.61
(“9 T \ T 219
& | \ 0415 obs L —t
| | poos ] T
"—«oo—» Oujy f LOBGS*]
[
‘ !
P-00758-0093 P-00758-0099

+.002
est —.000

P-00758-0094

— ~— 1000

— 500 |—-—

10_*7
N msL
+ 500

P-00758-0095

—== .50

#1.00

1‘125 i

U 25

4»31# *

69 -

P-00758-0096

P-00758-0098

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

’f 39

~=— 0105

%W,SOT 0.75 r
f 1
P
f L \
1.00

2 ND SLOT s0°

* — }« 074 REF,
19 —=t

219

GA. (.1196 THK.) w

!

+
* ﬁi,;ﬂﬁ,i
SR

P-00758-0101

[T 1171

i~
/
o

D

|
ﬂ.gssa

\
| I
P-00758-0103

P-00758-0106

L

<E%§,7>7

f ‘ J
"*1250

11 GA. (1196 THK.)jv T [vﬁea r.zz
=
P-00758-0108

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.



Appendix A
Lock Cams (cont.)

@wn—m; ,9

;kig *‘ ro‘u%
oo J;i 375
ST

o Tl

/9‘375 J‘SOO

P-00758-0109

T - 125
1.50

t j
e%waﬁ T
o L

FULL RAD.

0.1196 J
REF.

REF. omoJ L

MATL THK

P-00758-0117

— 0.25
— }—» 037

|
!
| 133
\
!
\
]

|\

I
P-00758-0118

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

f=——125 (T0CK)

25 X 45

|
P-00758-0120

P-00758-0124

2X R.38

.025

P-00758-0126

i

o
P-00758-0127

= .69
2X @,125\

135
270
2X 8125 ‘ 2X R375
025
113 ”éﬁ
'

A
! o] P 7
0.75 J
ox g120~ 72 REF. 15— =
136 MAT'L THK

‘ﬁ .025
f

P-00758-0128

44

2X RA3

Game Maker®



Appendix A
Lock Cams (cont.)

A‘ ;jz % e ‘ 'zl 144 (#27 DRILL)
5 | %015 2X FULL R BOTH

J m% SSJTOGCAK)LOBW THK) —T * %

T | == f%f—ef Jm 7

I 9.28 -] ! !
7%/ b -

/ (1.813)

P-00758-0129 P-00758-0143

1.25 o ' .75

P-00758-0130 P-00758-0144

W L - \_I/ )
1

‘ 2
| r Ej;
/ =
1387 4 e @081 / I 90’/:
T Lol 5 | [
el 4
2 9125 ‘ \T
2 RS0 37
am
435 L 75— —
ex R2S

P-00758-0131 P-00758-0151
ﬁi; e
zm — H w

| @ } ‘ [ ESBTOG(%(‘OSW THK)

P-00758-0155

] | (1196) TN
e R |
rr—rm

® ¢ 1] el
Eacy : %&

P-00758-0137 P-00758-0160

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE A-3 ©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

$.281

I
o
=

<




@wn—m; ,9

Appendix A

Lock Cams (cont.)

%]
&
1

93;;4—‘

P-00758-0162

O
P Of0
24 O

%

N 00
00

P-00758-0163

e
Jil

N

P-00758-0165

-
- 9

%ﬁé@J

P-00758-0166

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.

L
N 44‘ 1

219 J L 125 (STOCKO
o]

P-00758-0168

J—/;] rem .
L { Aﬁ‘/ ﬂ i

1
UEEJ \ e }W / t 016
l‘ 270 A L135

—={ 270 |—

S f—— 135

i

I
[
1— 135

— o2

16

LA L

P-00758-0177

R/
13 r*
—! 270 |t
~—J‘ = 135
/ 24 0125 THRU

N A
P-00758-0178

105

)

I

j

.93 219

(1.298)

@281

75

R930
ULL R

P-00758-0180

Game Maker®



Appendix A

Lock Cams (cont.)

wam\

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

+ " ﬂﬂg

{‘110

’—770

\9 75 ;1?4;7
l 1
P-00758-0189

f=— 1875
Sl
[/71

N + %
r % 2X RO.375
219

—  |=—p,281

P-00758-081A
e -
‘ j‘ 750
\
>r L
P-00758-083A

ASSEMBLIES, PARTS AND HARDWARE

@285

Hﬁ

i

750

P-04644-0001
e
= ma rT
ol [~
[ R
P-04644-0002

q 975 [—
‘» 219
‘ 11254
ey &
S
ﬁ me
50 X 45 J
R375
R -

P-04644-0003

=

N
-

P-04644-0004

—— 138

—a= 38

‘ »H« 13 REF

75 - & H

} i j R38 (2 PLCS)
215 284
“555 WIDE X “558 DIA

P-04644-0007

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc.




@swmms ’9“

©2000 Bally Gaming, Inc. Game Maker®



